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1. Zielsetzung des Projekts

Zahlreiche Beispiele gescheiterter Demokratien haben erwiesen, dass die Einflihrung
einer demokratischen Verfassung fur sich genommen nicht hinreichend ist, die
Uberlebensfahigkeit einer demokratischen politischen Ordnung zu sichern. Diese
muss sich vielmehr in einer Konsolidierungsphase erweisen, die i.d.R. erst mit einem
oder noch besser zwei friedlich verlaufenen Regierungswechseln endgultig
abgeschlossen ist. Fur die erfolgreiche Konsolidierung junger Demokratien sind
dabei nicht zuletzt die politischen Orientierungen der Eliten ausschlaggebend, die die
Ausgestaltung der Verfassungsinstitutionen beeinflussen und von deren
Kooperationsbereitschaft die Funktionstiichtigkeit junger Demokratien in der Praxis
abhangt. Gleichzeitig ist es fur den Erfolg von Demokratisierungsprozessen aber
genauso wichtig, dass auch die Bevolkerung in diesen Prozess eingebunden wird.
Aus diesem Grunde ist es erforderlich, neben den politischen Orientierungen der

Eliten auch die der Bevdlkerung zu untersuchen.

Im vorliegenden Projekt der Transformation Research Initiative (TRI) werden die
Wertorientierungen und Einstellungen von Eliten und Bevolkerung in sieben
Demokratien untersucht. Neben den jungen Demokratien Chile, Polen, Sidafrika,
Sudkorea und Turkei sind auch die beiden etablierten Demokratien Schweden und
Deutschland einbezogen worden, die als Vergleichsmalistab herangezogen werden
konnen. Deutschland ist dabei insofern ein besonderer Fall, als die Demokratisierung
in den neuen Bundeslandern ebenfalls erst 1989/90 erfolgte. Die Situation der neuen
Bundeslander unterscheidet sich jedoch auf Grund ihres Anschlusses an eine bereits
etablierte Demokratie grundlegend von der in den Ubrigen jungen Demokratien, die
den Demokratisierungsprozess alleine bewaltigen und dabei auch neue politische

Institutionen schaffen mussten.

Die im Projekt berticksichtigten Lander liegen in verschiedenen Weltregionen und
gehdren verschiedenen Kulturkreisen an. Unter methodologischen Gesichtspunkten
handelt es sich bei der Untersuchung um ein sog. ,most different systems design®,
das sich dazu eignet, allgemeine Hypothesen unter mdglichst verschiedenen

gesellschaftlichen Randbedingungen zu Gberprtfen.
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Die Projektleitung fir das Gesamtprojekt liegt bei Prof. Ursula van Beek von der
Stellenbosch University in Sudafrika, die zusammen mit einigen Kollegen im Jahr
2000 die Transformation Research Initiative (TRI) ins Leben gerufen hat, um die
Qualitat junger Demokratien zu untersuchen. Nach erfolgreichem Abschluss der
ersten Projektphase mit einer umfangreichen Buchpublikation wird nun in einer
zweiten Phase der Fortgang des Konsolidierungsprozesses untersucht. Hierzu
wurden in den beteiligten Landern Elitenbefragungen durchgefiihrt, deren Ergebnisse
mit denen von Bevilkerungsumfragen verglichen werden konnen. Fur die
Bevolkerung kann dabei auf die Ergebnisse der jingsten Welle des World Values
Survey (2005/06) zurtickgegriffen werden. Der Fragebogen der Elitenbefragung lehnt
sich eng an den des World Values Survey an, enthélt aber noch eine Reihe
zusatzlicher Fragestellungen.

2. Uberblick tiber die Elitenumfrage

In die Elitenumfrage wurden in allen sieben L&ndern sowohl Parlamentarier der
nationalen Parlamente als auch fihrende politische Journalisten einbezogen. Es liegt
auf der Hand, dass Parlamentarier auf Grund ihrer Funktion als Reprasentanten der
Bevolkerung eine fur den Erfolg von Demokratisierungsprozessen Uberaus wichtige,
vermutlich sogar die zentrale Elitegruppe darstellen. Sie reprasentieren das
Spektrum der relevanten politischen Parteien und ihre Antworten geben damit auch
Auskunft Uber das Ausmall der Unterstitzung fur demokratische Werte und
Institutionen. Diese Elitegruppe kann zudem am leichtesten Uber die sieben Lander

hinweg verglichen werden.

Die Struktur und die politische Bedeutung der Medienelite sind dagegen nicht so
leicht vergleichbar. Auf der anderen Seite ist es jedoch offenkundig, dass die Medien
in Demokratisierungsprozessen eine nicht zu unterschatzende Rolle spielen. Denn
sie bestimmen, welche politischen Informationen und Interpretationen politischer
Vorgange an die breite Offentlichkeit gelangen und wirken damit an der politischen

Meinungsbildung mit.
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Im Rahmen der Elitenumfrage wurden insgesamt 1561 Personen interviewt. In jedem
teilnehmenden Land erstreckte sich die Befragung auf Stichprobenbefragungen von
je etwa 100 Mitgliedern der nationalen Parlamente und etwa 100 fihrende politische
Journalisten. In Deutschland und Sidafrika wurden darliber hinaus auch noch
leitende Ministerialbeamte befragt. Die Fallzahlen fur Deutschland liegen bei 101
Bundestagsabgeordneten, 109 Mitgliedern der Bundespressekonferenz sowie 82
fuhrende Ministerialbeamte (Staatssekretére, Abteilungs- und Unterabteilungsleiter).

3. Inhalt des Tabellenbandes

Im vorliegenden Tabellenband sind die Ergebnisse nach verschiedenen Merkmalen
aufgeschlisselt, nach Sektor (Bundestag, Medien, Ministerialbtrokratie), Partei-
mitgliedschaft bzw. Parteipraferenz sowie Altersgruppen. Wegen der niedrigen
Fallzahlen fur die kleinen Parteien werden nur zwei Parteigruppen unterschieden,
Mitte-Links (SPD, Bundnis '90/Griine, Linke) und Mitte-Rechts (CDU/CSU, FDP).
Dabei wurden bei der Prozentuierung nur gultige Werte bertcksichtigt. Der Anteil der
fehlenden Werte (weild nicht, verweigert, keine Angabe) ist jeweils ausgewiesen.
Damit gibt der Tabellenband einen ersten Uberblick tiber die Befragungsergebnisse.
Da es sich um eine Teilstudie eines international vergleichenden Projekts handelt,
sind die Tabellen in englischer Sprache ausgewiesen. Der deutsche Fragebogen
befindet sich jedoch im Anhang und erlaubt den Nachvollzug der deutschen

Frageformulierungen.

Der Tabellenband enthélt die Umfrageergebnisse fur die deutsche Elitenumfrage,
wobei grundsétzlich die Absolutzahlen und Randverteilungen fur jede Frage
ausgewiesen sind, bei Skalenvorgaben zusatzlich auch noch Mittelwerte. Ein
vergleichbar  aufgebauter = Tabellenband mit  den Ergebnissen der
Parlamentarierbefragung in allen sieben Léndern kann dber die Website des

Gesamtprojekts abgerufen werden (www.sun.ac.za/tri)
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4. English Summary

TRI was established in 2000 to carry out a comparative study of the transformation to
democracy in five countries. The countries, which included South Africa, South
Korea, (East) Germany, Poland and Chile, were at the time seen as leaders in
democratic transformations in their respective geo-political regions. The project was
completed in 2004 and its results were disseminated in a book published in 2005 by
Barbara Budrich Publishers in Germany and the United States, and in 2006 by van
Schaik Publishers in South Africa. The volume, entitled: Democracy under
construction: Patterns from four continents (ed. Ursula J. van Beek) has received

positive comments and reviews from internationally recognized experts in the field.

The follow-up study involves a comparison of elites and the general population in an
even larger set of seven countries, adding Turkey and Sweden. The population data
used for analysis come from the most recent wave of the World Values Survey
(2005/06). In all seven countries, data on parliamentary and media elites were
collected in 2007. The questionnaire of the elite surveys included many questions
that were also asked in the World Values Survey, but also some additional specific
questions for elites. It is obvious that parliamentarians are a crucial elite group
serving as a link between voters and political institutions. They represent the
spectrum of relevant political parties, thus showing the degree of consensus on basic
democratic values and institutions among the parties in each of the countries. This is

the group that can most readily be compared across the seven countries.

The structure and political make-up of the media elites of the seven countries is
instead much more difficult to compare. At the same time, it is obvious that the media
are crucial for the dissemination of politically relevant information and can therefore
promote or oppose democratic institutions and values. They therefore contribute to
shaping the public’s perceptions regarding the performance of democracy as
compared to the previous non-democratic regime. Because the value orientations
and political attitudes of media elites are more difficult to compare without additional
information on the different national media systems, the present codebook provides
results only for parliamentary elites. This decision was also made in order to increase

the readability of the tables.
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The present codebook presents the marginals and percentages for all questions
included in the German elite survey. Percentages are broken down by sector
(Bundestag, media, ministerial bureaucracy), party affiliation and age group. Since
the number of respondents was rather small for the minor parties, only two party
groups are considered, Center-Left (SPD, Bindnis '90/Grline, Linke) and Center-
Right (CDU/CSU, FDP). The tables show the total number of valid answers for each
guestion. Missing values (refused, no answer) have been disregarded. For questions
involving ratings, e.g. degrees of support for certain values or institutions, the tables
also provide mean values. The codebook with the results of the comparative survey
of parliamentarians in all seven countries can be accessed on the following website:

www.sun.ac.za/tri.
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For each of the following, indicate how important it is in your life: Would you say it is ...?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
: : Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q4 Importance in
life: family
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
(1) Very important 84.9 87.1 82.6 85.4 83.4 85.7 85.3 83.8 91.7 83.6 86.4 82.7
(2) Rather important 14.4 12.9 15.6 14.6 15.9 13.3 14.3 14.7 4.2 16.4 12.6 17.3
(3) Not very
important 0.7 1.8 0.7 1.0 0.4 1.5 4.2 1.0
(4) Not at all
important
Mean 116 [ 118 1.19 115 117 15 ] [ 115 1.18 113 1.16 115 117
top-2-box 99.3 100.0 98.2 100.0 99.3 99.0 99.6 98.5 95.8 100.0 99.0 100.0
bottom-2-box 0.7 - 1.8 - 0.7 1.0 0.4 1.5 4.2 - 1.0 -
BACES
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For each of the following, indicate how important it is in your life: Would you say it is ...?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
: : Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q5 Importance in
life: friends
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - ° ° ° = - ° ° ® =
(1) Very important 52.1 495 59.6 451 57.6 429 46.9 69.1 54.2 59.7 46.6 52.0
(2) Rather important 45.5 49.5 394 48.8 41.1 54.3 50.9 27.9 4.7 40.3 51.5 43.9
(3) Not very i
important 24 1.0 0.9 6.1 1.3 29 22 29 4.2 1.9 4.1
(4) Not at all
important
Mean 150 [[ 151 141 160 | [ 14 160 | [ 155 134 | [ 150 140 155 152
top-2-box 97.6 99.0 99.1 93.9 98.7 97.1 97.8 97.1 95.8 100.0 98.1 95.9
bottom-2-box 24 1.0 0.9 6.1 1.3 29 22 29 4.2 - 1.9 4.1
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For each of the following, indicate how important it is in your life: Would you say it is ...?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
: : Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q6 Importance in
life: leisure time
valid cases 99.7 99.0 100.0 100.0 99.3 100.0 99.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.0
missing 0.3 1.0 - - 0.7 - 0.4 1.0
(1) Very important 12.4 12.0 15.6 8.5 15.3 8.6 1.7 14.7 20.8 16.4 10.7 9.3
(2) Rather important 53.6 45.0 63.3 51.2 56.7 46.7 50.7 63.2 58.3 55.2 58.3 46.4
(3) Not very
important 32.6 42.0 20.2 37.8 26.7 43.8 35.9 22.1 20.8 284 30.1 412
(4) Not at all ) 3 i
important 14 1.0 0.9 24 1.3 1.0 1.8 1.0 3.1
Mean 223 || 232 2.06 23 | | 214 237 | | 228 207 | | 200 2.12 2.21 2.38
top-2-box 66.0 57.0 78.9 59.8 72.0 55.2 62.3 77.9 79.2 71.6 68.9 55.7
bottom-2-box 34.0 43.0 211 40.2 28.0 44.8 37.7 22.1 20.8 284 31.1 44.3
BACES
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For each of the following, indicate how important it is in your life: Would you say it is ...?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

: : Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q7 Importance in
life: politics
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
(1) Very important 52.1 64.4 45.9 451 47.0 57.1 48.2 64.7 70.8 53.7 45.6 53.1
(2) Rather important 43.5 35.6 47.7 47.6 47.7 39.0 46.0 35.3 25.0 44.8 49.5 40.8
(3) Not very
important 45 6.4 7.3 5.3 338 5.8 4.2 1.5 4.9 6.1
(4) Not at all
important
Mean 152 || 136 161 162 | 158 147 | | 188 1.35 133 148 159 153
top-2-box 95.5 100.0 93.6 92.7 94.7 96.2 94.2 100.0 95.8 98.5 95.1 93.9
bottom-2-box 4.5 6.4 7.3 5.3 338 5.8 - 4.2 1.5 4.9 6.1
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For each of the following, indicate how important it is in your life: Would you say it is ...?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
: : Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q8 Importance in
life: work
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
(1) Very important 53.1 58.4 49.5 51.2 51.0 50.5 50.4 61.8 62.5 53.7 43.7 60.2
(2) Rather important 46.2 41.6 49.5 47.6 49.0 48.6 48.7 38.2 37.5 46.3 55.3 38.8
(3) Not very ) ) . . -
important 0.7 0.9 1.2 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.0
(4) Not at all
important
Mean 148 || 142 151 150 | [ 149 150 | [ 150 138 | [ 138 146 157 141
top-2-box 99.3 100.0 99.1 98.8 100.0 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.0 99.0
bottom-2-box 0.7 - 0.9 1.2 - 1.0 0.9 - - 1.0 1.0
BACES
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For each of the following, indicate how important it is in your life: Would you say it is ...?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
: : Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q9 Importance in
life: religion
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing = - ° ° ® = -
(1) Very important 15.8 16.8 12.8 18.3 9.3 21.9 16.5 13.2 16.7 7.5 19.4 17.3
(2) Rather important 27.7 34.7 23.9 244 18.5 41.0 26.8 30.9 333 35.8 233 255
(3) Not very
important 34.6 33.7 35.8 34.1 39.7 25.7 36.6 27.9 25.0 35.8 33.0 37.8
(4) Not at all
important 21.9 14.9 27.5 23.2 32.5 1.4 20.1 27.9 25.0 20.9 24.3 19.4
Mean 263 || 247 2.78 262 | | 29 221 | | 260 2711 | | 258 2.70 2,62 2.59
top-2-box 43.5 515 36.7 42.7 27.8 62.9 43.3 441 50.0 43.3 42.7 42.9
bottom-2-box 56.5 48.5 63.3 57.3 722 37.1 56.7 55.9 50.0 56.7 57.3 57.1
BACES

page 6




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Taking all things together: would you say you are ...?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q10 Extent of
happiness
valid cases 98.6 98.0 99.1 98.8 99.3 98.1 98.2 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 96.9
missing 14 2.0 0.9 12 0.7 19 18 - - 15 - 3.1
(1) Very happy 25.0 333 222 18.5 227 272 24.1 279 25.0 303 233 232
(2) Rather happy 70.5 64.6 704 77.8 72.7 69.9 714 67.6 75.0 63.6 71.8 72.6
(3) Not very happy 45 2.0 7.4 3i7 4.7 2.9 45 44 - 6.1 4.9 42
(4) Not at all happy - - - - - - - - - - -
Mean | 180 |[ 169 1.85 18 | [ 18 176 | | 180 176 | [ 175 1.76 182 181
top-2-box 95.5 98.0 92.6 96.3 95.3 97.1 95.5 95.6 100.0 93.9 95.1 95.8
bottom-2-box 45 2.0 7.4 3.7 4.7 2.9 4.5 44 - 6.1 4.9 4.2

BACES
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Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be especially important? Please choose up to five!

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q11 Qualities:
Independence
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 89.7 90.1 96.3 80.5 93.4 84.8 89.7 89.7 95.8 94.0 89.3 85.7
Not mentioned 10.3 9.9 3.7 19.5 6.6 15.2 10.3 10.3 42 6.0 10.7 14.3
BACES
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Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be especially important? Please choose up to five!

Sector

Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q12 Qualities:
Hard work
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 18.5 17.8 16.5 22.0 11.3 27.6 18.8 17.6 29.2 11.9 9.7 29.6
Not mentioned 815 82.2 83.5 78.0 88.7 72.4 81.3 82.4 70.8 88.1 90.3 70.4
BACES
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Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be especially important? Please choose up to five!

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q13 Qualities:
Feeling of
responsibility
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing > > = = > > ° = =
Mentioned 95.9 96.0 95.4 96.3 98.7 91.4 95.5 97.1 95.8 97.0 95.1 95.9
Not mentioned 41 4.0 4.6 3.7 1.3 8.6 4.5 2.9 42 3.0 4.9 4.1
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Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be especially important? Please choose up to five!

Col %

N

Q14 Qualities:

Imagination
valid cases
missing

Mentioned
Not mentioned

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
71.9 60.4 81.7 73.2 82.1 57.1 714 735 54.2 79.1 75.7 67.3
28.1 39.6 18.3 26.8 17.9 42.9 28.6 26.5 45.8 20.9 24.3 32.7
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Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be especially important? Please choose up to five!

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q15 Qualities:
Tolerance and
respect for other
people
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - = - 5 - - = -
Mentioned 90.1 91.1 917 86.6 94.0 84.8 88.4 95.6 87.5 94.0 91.3 86.7
Not mentioned 9.9 8.9 8.3 13.4 6.0 15.2 11.6 4.4 12.5 6.0 8.7 13.3
BACES
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Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be especially important? Please choose up to five!

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q16 Qualities:
Thrift, saving
money and things
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 41 6.9 2.8 2.4 0.7 9.5 45 2.9 8.3 1.5 1.9 71
Not mentioned 95.9 93.1 97.2 97.6 99.3 90.5 95.5 97.1 91.7 98.5 98.1 92.9
BACES
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Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be especially important? Please choose up to five!

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q17 Qualities:
Determination,
perseverance
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - > > > = = > >
Mentioned 78.1 78.2 76.1 80.5 80.1 78.1 75.9 85.3 66.7 83.6 73.8 81.6
Not mentioned 21.9 21.8 23.9 19.5 19.9 21.9 241 14.7 33.3 16.4 26.2 18.4
BACES
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Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be especially important? Please choose up to five!

Sector

Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q18 Qualities:
Religious faith
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 15.1 17.8 11.0 17.1 6.0 26.7 17.0 8.8 12.5 11.9 17.5 15.3
Not mentioned 84.9 82.2 89.0 82.9 94.0 73.3 83.0 91.2 87.5 88.1 82.5 84.7
BACES
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Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be especially important? Please choose up to five!

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q19 Qualities:
Unselfishness
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 5.8 5.0 37 9.8 4.0 7.6 5.8 5.9 8.3 3.0 5.8 7.1
Not mentioned 94.2 95.0 96.3 90.2 96.0 92.4 94.2 94.1 91.7 97.0 94.2 92.9
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Here is a list of qualities that children can be encouraged to learn at home. Which, if any, do you consider to be especially important? Please choose up to five!

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q20 Qualities:
Obedience
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.2 - 1.9 1.3 - - 29 -
Not mentioned 99.0 99.0 99.1 98.8 100.0 98.1 98.7 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.1 100.0
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All things considered, how satisfied are you with your life as a whole these days? Using this card on which 1 means you are 'completely dissatisfied’ and 10
means you are ‘completely satisfied’ where would you put your satisfaction with your life as a whole?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q21 Satisfaction
with life
valid cases 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 99.3 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.0 99.0
missing 0.7 2.0 > > 0.7 1.0 0.9 > - = 1.0 1.0
(1) Completely
dissatisfied
3 0.7 1.0 - 1.2 0.7 1.0 0.9 - - - 2.0
4 1.0 = 2.8 = 1.3 1.0 0.9 1.5 = 45 = =
5 28 1.0 6.4 - 33 1.9 23 4.4 - 45 39 1.0
6 441 20 6.4 37 4.0 29 4.1 4.4 12.5 45 29 3.1
7 20.7 21.2 24.8 14.6 21.3 22.1 19.4 25.0 25.0 224 17.6 21.6
8 38.6 40.4 33.0 43.9 47.3 31.7 40.5 32.4 29.2 40.3 422 36.1
9 252 253 21.1 30.5 18.0 31.7 25.7 235 20.8 224 21.6 32.0
(10) Completely
satisfied 6.9 9.1 55 6.1 4.0 7.7 6.3 8.8 12.5 1.5 9.8 6.2
Mean 794 || 810 7.64 815 | | 778 805 | | 79 788 | | 79 7.63 7.96 8.13
top-5-box 45 20 9.2 1.2 5.3 38 4.1 59 - 9.0 5.9 1.0
bottom-5-box 95.5 98.0 90.8 98.8 94.7 96.2 95.9 94.1 100.0 91.0 94.1 99.0
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Generally speaking, would you say that most people can be trusted or that you need to be very careful in dealing with people?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than

Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years

N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98

Q22 Trusting

most people vs.

careful in dealing

with

valid cases 925 95.0 86.2 97.6 92.7 914 93.8 88.2 91.7 89.6 93.2 93.9

missing 7.5 5.0 13.8 24 7.3 8.6 6.3 11.8 8.3 10.4 6.8 6.1

(1) Most people can

be trusted 76.3 76.0 69.1 85.0 81.4 68.8 771 733 59.1 65.0 86.5 772

(¢) Reed to be very 237 240 309 15.0 186 313 229 267 409 35.0 135 208
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On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as neighbors?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q23 Don't like to
have as
neighbors:
People of a
different race
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - > > > = = > > > = = =
Mentioned 0.3 1.0 - 1.0 - 1.5 - 1.5 -
Not mentioned 99.7 99.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 98.5 100.0 100.0
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On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as neighbors?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than

Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years

N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98

Q24 Don't like to

have as

neighbors:

People who have

AIDS

valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

missing - > > > = = > > > = = =

Mentioned 45 4.0 55 3.7 4.0 5.7 5.4 1.5 42 3.0 1.0 9.2

Not mentioned 95.5 96.0 94.5 96.3 96.0 94.3 94.6 98.5 95.8 97.0 99.0 90.8
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On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as neighbors?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q25 Don't like to
have as
neighbors:
Immigrants/
foreign workers
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - > > > = = > > > = = =
Mentioned 27 1.0 46 24 0.7 2.9 2.7 29 42 3.0 2.9 2.0
Not mentioned 97.3 99.0 95.4 97.6 99.3 97.1 97.3 97.1 95.8 97.0 97.1 98.0
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On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as neighbors?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q26 Don't like to
have as
neighbors:
People of a
different religion
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - > > > = = > > > = = =
Mentioned - > > > = = > > > = = =
Not mentioned 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as neighbors?

Col %

N

G26a Don't like to
have as
neighbors:
Homosexuals

valid cases
missing

Mentioned
Not mentioned

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
3.1 1.0 1.8 7.3 1.3 6.7 36 1.5 - 1.5 1.9 6.1
96.9 99.0 98.2 92.7 98.7 93.3 96.4 98.5 100.0 98.5 98.1 93.9
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On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as neighbors?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
G26b Don't like
to have as
neighbors:
People who are
dependent on
drugs
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mentioned 68.2 62.4 73.4 68.3 66.2 74.3 70.5 60.3 58.3 77.6 57.3 75.5
Not mentioned 31.8 37.6 26.6 31.7 33.8 25.7 29.5 39.7 41.7 22.4 42.7 245
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On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as neighbors?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
G26¢ Don't like to
have as
neighbors:
People who are
drink too much
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - > > > = = > > > = = =
Mentioned 88.0 82.2 88.1 95.1 86.1 90.5 88.8 85.3 79.2 91.0 86.4 89.8
Not mentioned 12.0 17.8 11.9 4.9 13.9 9.5 11.2 14.7 20.8 9.0 13.6 10.2

BACES

page 26




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as neighbors?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
G26d Don't like
to have as
neighbors:
Unmarried
couples
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - > > > = = > > > = = =
Mentioned 0.3 1.0 - 1.0 - 1.5 - 1.5 -
Not mentioned 99.7 99.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 98.5 100.0 100.0
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On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as neighbors?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
G26e Don't like to
have as
neighbors:
People who
speak another
language
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mentioned 1.0 20 - 1.2 0.7 1.9 0.9 1.5 - 1.5 - 2.0
Not mentioned 99.0 98.0 100.0 98.8 99.3 98.1 99.1 98.5 100.0 98.5 100.0 98.0
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On this list are various groups of people. Could you please mention any that you would not like to have as neighbors?

Col %

N

G26f Don't like to
have as
neighbors:
Moslems

valid cases
missing

Mentioned
Not mentioned

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
4.5 3.0 5.5 4.9 20 9.5 4.9 29 - 45 3.9 6.1
95.5 97.0 94.5 95.1 98.0 90.5 95.1 97.1 100.0 95.5 96.1 93.9
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What proportion of the population do you think would not want a person of a different religion as a neighbour?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male . years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q27 Would not
want person of
different religion
as neighbor:
estimated
proportion of the
population
valid cases 945 89.1 98.2 96.3 96.0 93.3 94.6 94.1 95.8 95.5 97.1 90.8
missing 55 10.9 1.8 3.7 4.0 6.7 5.4 5.9 4.2 45 29 9.2
Mean 31.71 H 30.97 34.50 28.80 ‘ ‘ 33.61 29.54 ‘ ‘ 30.93 34.31 ‘ 40.22 35.52 31.63 26.88
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What proportion of the population do you think would not want a person of a different religion as a neighbour?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 -54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q28 Would not
want person of
different religion
as neighbor:
estimated
proportion of
voters/
supporters of
own party
valid cases 29.5 85.1 - - 29.8 39.0 26.3 39.7 417 25.4 30.1 28.6
missing 70.5 14.9 100.0 100.0 70.2 61.0 73.7 60.3 58.3 74.6 69.9 714
Mean 23.34 H 23.34 ‘ 19.42 27.63 24.86 20.00 ‘ 35.00 21.94 26.29 16.75
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Some people feel they have completely free choice and control over their lives, while other people feel that what they do has no real effect on what happens to
them. Please use this scale where 1 means 'none at all’ and 10 means ’a great deal’ to indicate how much freedom of choice and control you feel you have over
the way your life turns out.

Col %

N

Q29 No freedom
of choice vs.
great deal of
control over own
life

valid cases
missing

(1) None at all
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

(10) A great deal

Mean

top-5-box
bottom-5-box

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than

Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
0.3 - 0.9 1.0 04 1.5

1.7 1.0 3.7 - 1.3 1.9 1.3 29 4.5 1.9 -

1.0 2.0 - 1.2 1.3 1.0 1.3 - - 1.0 2.0
5.5 5.9 4.6 6.1 4.0 7.6 6.7 1.5 6.0 49 7.1
16.4 19.8 14.7 14.6 18.5 15.2 17.4 13.2 8.3 16.4 18.4 16.3
37.0 28.7 413 415 39.1 33.3 37.9 33.8 417 38.8 35.0 36.7
29.1 30.7 25.7 31.7 26.5 29.5 26.8 36.8 375 23.9 30.1 29.6
7.5 9.9 8.3 3.7 7.9 8.6 6.7 10.3 12.5 9.0 5.8 7.1
1.4 2.0 0.9 1.2 1.3 1.9 1.3 1.5 2.9 1.0
7.09 H 7.15 7.01 7.12 7.11 7.06 7.01 7.34 7.54 6.87 7.12 7.10
8.6 8.9 9.2 7.3 6.6 11.4 9.8 44 - 11.9 7.8 9.2
91.4 91.1 90.8 92.7 93.4 88.6 90.2 95.6 100.0 88.1 92.2 90.8
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Do you think most people would try to take advantage of you if they got a chance, or would they try to be fair? Please show your response on this card, where 1
means that 'people would try to take advantage of you,” and 10 means that 'people would try to be fair’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q30 People
taking advantage
of you if they got
a chance vs.
people try to be
fair
valid cases 99.0 100.0 98.2 98.8 99.3 100.0 99.1 98.5 100.0 97.0 100.0 99.0
missing 1.0 - 1.8 1.2 0.7 - 0.9 1.5 - 3.0 - 1.0
(1) People would try
to take advantage of 0.3 - 0.9 - - 1.0 0.5 - - 1.5
you
3 24 3.0 3.7 - 0.7 48 23 3.0 8.3 1.5 1.9 2.1
4 4.2 5.0 5.6 1.2 4.0 438 45 3.0 4.2 6.2 39 3.1
5 15.6 12.9 215 1.1 10.7 21.9 16.2 13.4 16.7 27.7 10.7 12.4
6 22.5 22.8 234 21.0 24.7 21.0 22.1 23.9 33.3 215 18.4 247
7 30.1 35.6 24.3 309 29.3 29.5 284 35.8 25.0 18.5 35.0 34.0
8 211 17.8 17.8 29.6 25.3 15.2 21.6 194 12.5 16.9 26.2 20.6
9 38 3.0 28 6.2 5.3 1.9 45 1.5 - 6.2 3.9 3.1
(10) People would
try to be fair
Mean 651 || 649 6.20 695 | | 675 645 | | 65 651 | | 6.00 6.18 6.75 6.60
top-5-box 22.5 20.8 31.8 12.3 15.3 324 234 19.4 29.2 36.9 16.5 17.5
bottom-5-box 775 79.2 68.2 87.7 84.7 67.6 76.6 80.6 70.8 63.1 835 825
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People sometimes talk about what the aims of this country should be for the next ten years. On this card are listed some of the goals which different people
would give top priority. Would you please say which one of these you, yourself, consider the most important?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

: : Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q31 Country’s
most important
aim - first choice
valid cases 93.2 92.1 95.4 915 94.0 92.4 92.0 97.1 95.8 95.5 90.3 93.9
missing 6.8 7.9 4.6 8.5 6.0 76 8.0 29 4.2 4.5 9.7 6.1
Maintaining order in
he nation 14.0 17.2 10.6 14.7 9.9 19.6 14.6 12.1 21.7 17.2 14.0 9.8
Giving people more
say in important
government 29.0 36.6 221 29.3 35.9 20.6 27.2 34.8 34.8 23.4 30.1 30.4
decisions
Fighting rising prices 2.6 4.3 2.9 > 0.7 5.2 24 3.0 4.3 4.7 2.2 1.1
Protecting freedom
of speech 54.4 41.9 64.4 56.0 53.5 54.6 55.8 50.0 39.1 54.7 53.8 58.7
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And which would be the next most important?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q32 Country’s
most important
aim - second
choice
valid cases 88.7 88.1 91.7 85.4 89.4 87.6 87.9 91.2 91.7 88.1 89.3 87.8
missing 1.3 11.9 8.3 14.6 10.6 12.4 12.1 8.8 8.3 1.9 10.7 12.2
Maintaining order in
the nation 18.9 14.6 23.0 18.6 14.8 22.8 19.8 16.1 18.2 20.3 17.4 19.8
Giving people more
say in important
government 34.0 31.5 33.0 38.6 35.6 29.3 34.0 33.9 18.2 271 40.2 36.0
decisions
Fighting rising prices 9.3 9.0 11.0 71 11.1 9.8 8.6 11.3 22.7 8.5 7.6 8.1
Protecting freedom
of speech 37.8 44.9 33.0 35.7 38.5 38.0 37.6 38.7 40.9 441 34.8 36.0
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Col %

N

ALL_IMP Index
materialism-
postmaterialism
(based on Q31
and Q32)

valid cases

missing

(1) Materialist

(2) Materialist-
Postmaterialist

(8) Postmaterialist-

Materialist
(4) Postmaterialist

Mean

top-2-box
bottom-2-box

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45 - 54 more than

Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
272 93 104 75 142 97 206 66 23 64 93 92
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

1.8 4.3 1.3 2.1 2.1 1.0 45 3.1 3.2

14.7 17.2 13.5 13.3 8.5 22.7 16.0 10.6 26.1 18.8 12.9 10.9
25.7 20.4 32.7 22.7 23.2 29.9 26.2 242 39.1 25.0 22.6 26.1
57.7 58.1 53.8 62.7 66.2 45.4 56.8 60.6 34.8 53.1 61.3 63.0
339 || 8®& 340 347 | 354 3.19 3.39 341 3.09 3.28 342 352
16.5 21.5 13.5 14.7 10.6 24.7 17.0 15.2 26.1 21.9 16.1 10.9
835 785 86.5 85.3 89.4 75.3 83.0 84.8 73.9 78.1 83.9 89.1
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I’'m going to read out a list of various changes in our way of life that might take place in the near future. Please tell me for each one, if it were to happen,
whether you think it would be a good thing, a bad thing, or don’t you mind?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q33 Changes:
Less importance
placed on work in
our lives
valid cases 96.9 95.0 97.2 98.8 96.0 97.1 97.8 94.1 95.8 98.5 95.1 98.0
missing 3.1 5.0 2.8 1.2 4.0 29 2.2 5.9 42 1.5 49 2.0
(1) Good 33.2 25.0 43.4 29.6 46.2 16.7 30.6 42.2 39.1 37.9 30.6 31.3
(2) Don't mind 17.0 11.5 22.6 16.0 17.9 16.7 17.8 14.1 17.4 18.2 22.4 10.4
(3) Bad 49.8 63.5 34.0 54.3 35.9 66.7 51.6 43.8 43.5 43.9 46.9 58.3
Mean 2.17 H 2.39 1.91 2.25 ‘ ‘ 1.90 2.50 ‘ ‘ 2.21 2.02 ‘ ‘ 2.04 2.06 2.16 2.27
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I’'m going to read out a list of various changes in our way of life that might take place in the near future. Please tell me for each one, if it were to happen,
whether you think it would be a good thing, a bad thing, or don’t you mind?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q34 Changes:
More emphasis
on the
development of
technology
valid cases 96.6 98.0 95.4 96.3 96.0 98.1 96.9 95.6 100.0 97.0 97.1 94.9
missing 3.4 2.0 4.6 3.7 4.0 1.9 3.1 4.4 - 3.0 29 5.1
(1) Good 85.1 87.9 79.8 88.6 81.4 91.3 85.3 84.6 87.5 84.6 81.0 89.2
(2) Don’'t mind 12.4 8.1 18.3 10.1 15.9 6.8 12.4 12.3 8.3 12.3 16.0 9.7
(3) Bad 2.5 4.0 1.9 1.3 28 1.9 2.3 3.1 42 3.1 3.0 1.1
Mean 117 H 1.16 1.22 1.13 ‘ ‘ 1.21 1.11 ‘ ‘ 117 1.18 ‘ ‘ 1.17 1.18 1.22 1.12
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I’'m going to read out a list of various changes in our way of life that might take place in the near future. Please tell me for each one, if it were to happen,
whether you think it would be a good thing, a bad thing, or don’t you mind?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q35 Changes:
Greater respect
for authority
valid cases 97.6 96.0 97.2 100.0 98.0 97.1 98.7 94.1 95.8 97.0 98.1 98.0
missing 24 4.0 2.8 - 2.0 2.9 1.3 5.9 42 3.0 1.9 2.0
(1) Good 21.4 28.9 12.3 24.4 12.8 33.3 23.1 15.6 26.1 16.9 17.8 271
(2) Don’t mind 26.7 25.8 24.5 30.5 25.7 30.4 26.2 28.1 26.1 24.6 21.7 271
(3) Bad 51.9 454 63.2 451 61.5 36.3 50.7 56.3 47.8 58.5 54.5 45.8
Mean 2.31 H 2.16 251 2.21 ‘ ‘ 249 2.03 ‘ ‘ 2.28 2.4 ‘ ‘ 222 242 2.37 219
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Now I'd like you to look at this card. I'm going to read out some forms of political action that people can take, and Id like you to tell me, for each one, whether
you have done any of these things, whether you might do it or would never under any circumstances do it.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q36 Political
action: Signing a
petition
valid cases 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 99.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.0
missing 0.7 2.0 - - - 1.9 0.9 - - - - 2.0
(1) Have done 92.1 98.0 90.8 86.6 95.4 90.3 90.5 97.1 95.8 91.0 95.1 88.5
(2) Might do 6.2 2.0 7.3 9.8 4.0 6.8 7.2 29 42 6.0 49 8.3
(8) Would never do 1.7 1.8 3.7 0.7 2.9 2.3 3.0 3.1
Mean 1.10 H 1.02 1.11 1.17 1.05 1.13 ‘ 1.12 1.03 ‘ 1.04 1.12 1.05 1.15

BACES

page 40




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Now I'd like you to look at this card. I'm going to read out some forms of political action that people can take, and Id like you to tell me, for each one, whether
you have done any of these things, whether you might do it or would never under any circumstances do it.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q37 Political
action: Joining in
boycotts
valid cases 97.6 96.0 99.1 97.6 99.3 95.2 96.9 100.0 100.0 98.5 98.1 95.9
missing 24 4.0 0.9 24 0.7 4.8 3.1 - - 1.5 1.9 4.1
(1) Have done 43.9 56.7 38.9 35.0 56.0 27.0 415 51.5 37.5 53.0 46.5 36.2
(2) Might do 39.3 29.9 46.3 41.3 38.7 44.0 41.0 33.8 37.5 30.3 43.6 41.5
(3) Would never do 16.8 13.4 14.8 23.8 5.3 29.0 17.5 14.7 25.0 16.7 9.9 22.3
Mean 1.73 H 1.57 1.76 1.89 ‘ ‘ 1.49 2.02 ‘ ‘ 1.76 1.63 ‘ ‘ 1.88 1.64 1.63 1.86
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Now I'd like you to look at this card. I'm going to read out some forms of political action that people can take, and I'd like you to tell me, for each one, whether
you have done any of these things, whether you might do it or would never under any circumstances do it.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q38 Political
action: Attending
peaceful
demonstrations
valid cases 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 99.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.0
missing 0.7 2.0 > > = 1.9 0.9 > > = = 2.0
(1) Have done 89.0 96.0 87.2 82.9 94.7 81.6 86.9 95.6 87.5 86.6 93.2 86.5
(2) Might do 10.0 3.0 11.9 15.9 5.3 16.5 1.7 4.4 8.3 11.9 6.8 12.5
() Would never do 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.2 1.9 1.4 42 1.5 - 1.0
Mean 1.12 H 1.05 1.14 1.18 1.05 1.20 ‘ ‘ 1.14 1.04 1.17 1.15 1.07 1.15
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In political matters, people talk of 'the left’ and 'the right.” How would you place your views on this scale, generally speaking?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q39 Left-right
scale: views of
respondent
valid cases 95.9 95.0 95.4 97.6 98.0 96.2 95.5 97.1 100.0 98.5 95.1 93.9
missing 41 5.0 4.6 2.4 2.0 3.8 45 2.9 - 1.5 49 6.1
(1) Left 0.4 1.0 - - - 1.0 0.5 - - - - 1.1
2 5.7 11.5 2.9 2.5 10.8 - 3.3 13.6 8.3 7.6 6.1 3.3
3 214 21.9 17.3 26.3 35.8 1.0 215 21.2 12.5 13.6 26.5 23.9
4 23.9 14.6 31.7 25.0 33.8 9.9 25.2 19.7 29.2 21.2 224 26.1
5 17.5 16.7 19.2 16.3 14.2 22.8 17.3 18.2 12.5 242 17.3 14.1
6 16.4 18.8 17.3 12.5 2.7 33.7 15.9 18.2 8.3 18.2 12.2 21.7
7 9.3 9.4 8.7 10.0 1.4 18.8 10.3 6.1 16.7 12.1 9.2 5.4
8 5.0 6.3 2.9 6.3 1.4 11.9 5.6 3.0 12.5 3.0 6.1 3.3
9 04 - - 1.3 - 1.0 0.5 - - - - 1.1
(10) Right
Mean 466 || 459 468 an | | 8w 595 | | 475 43 | | 500 4.80 455 459
top-5-box 68.9 65.6 712 70.0 94.6 34.7 67.8 72.7 62.5 66.7 72.4 68.5
bottom-5-box 31.1 34.4 28.8 30.0 5.4 65.3 322 27.3 375 33.3 27.6 SilF5)
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And where would you place your party’s position?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q40 Left-right
scale: position of
respondent’s
party
valid cases 315 91.1 - - 30.5 43.8 27.7 441 45.8 28.4 29.1 32.7
missing 68.5 8.9 100.0 100.0 69.5 56.2 72.3 55.9 54.2 71.6 70.9 67.3
(1) Left 1.1 1.1 - 2.2 1.6 - - - 3.1
2 7.6 7.6 15.2 - 6.5 10.0 18.2 5.3 13.3 -
3 16.3 16.3 304 22 9.7 30.0 18.2 15.8 16.7 15.6
4 20.7 20.7 41.3 - 25.8 10.0 21.1 26.7 21.9
5 12.0 12.0 10.9 13.0 8.1 20.0 - - 13.3 21.9
6 25.0 25.0 22 47.8 29.0 16.7 18.2 36.8 20.0 25.0
7 9.8 9.8 19.6 9.7 10.0 27.3 10.5 6.7 6.3
8 7.6 7.6 15.2 9.7 3.3 18.2 10.5 3.3 6.3
9
(10) Right
Mean 487 || 487 3.54 620 | | 506 447 5.36 5.21 443 4.91
top-5-box 57.6 57.6 97.8 17.4 51.6 70.0 36.4 42.1 70.0 62.5
bottom-5-box 42.4 42.4 22 82.6 48.4 30.0 63.6 57.9 30.0 375
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And your party’s voters’ position?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q41 Left-right
scale: party’s
voters’ position
valid cases 31.2 90.1 - - 30.5 429 27.7 42.6 45.8 26.9 29.1 32.7
missing 68.8 9.9 100.0 100.0 69.5 57.1 72.3 57.4 54.2 73.1 70.9 67.3
(1) Left 11 1.1 - 2.2 1.6 - - 3.1
2 55 55 10.9 - 3.2 10.3 - - 16.7 -
3 14.3 14.3 26.1 2.2 16.1 10.3 9.1 16.7 10.0 18.8
4 20.9 20.9 413 - 16.1 31.0 27.3 16.7 30.0 12.5
5 14.3 14.3 19.6 8.9 14.5 13.8 9.1 16.7 10.0 18.8
6 18.7 18.7 2.2 35.6 17.7 20.7 18.2 5.6 16.7 28.1
7 18.7 18.7 37.8 22.6 10.3 18.2 33.3 13.3 15.6
8 55 55 11.1 8.1 - 18.2 5.6 3.3 3.1
9 1.1 1.1 2.2 34 5.6
(10) Right
Mean 507 || 507 3.76 6.40 5.23 472 5.64 5.61 453 5.06
top-5-box 56.0 56.0 97.8 13.3 51.6 65.5 455 50.0 66.7 53.1
bottom-5-box 44,0 44.0 22 86.7 48.4 345 54.5 50.0 33.3 46.9
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And where would you place the position of the [country] population as a whole?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q42 Left-right
scale: position of
population as a
whole
valid cases 95.2 94.1 96.3 95.1 9.7 95.2 955 94.1 917 97.0 93.2 9.9
missing 48 59 37 49 33 48 45 59 8.3 3.0 6.8 3.1
(1) Left - - - - - -
2 0.7 - 1.9 - - 2.0 0.9 - - 1.5 - 1.1
3 1.8 4.2 - 1.3 1.4 3.0 0.9 4.7 45 - 3.1 1.1
4 12.6 16.8 6.7 15.4 8.2 19.0 13.1 10.9 13.6 7.7 17.7 10.5
5 31.3 37.9 23.8 33.3 25.3 35.0 32.7 26.6 31.8 21.5 33.3 35.8
6 38.1 33.7 41.9 38.5 47.9 29.0 37.9 39.1 27.3 49.2 34.4 36.8
7 144 7.4 23.8 10.3 16.4 11.0 13.1 18.8 22.7 20.0 10.4 12.6
8 1.1 - 1.9 1.3 0.7 1.0 14 1.0 2.1
9
(10) Right
Mean 552 || 523 5.83 545 5.72 5.23 5.50 5.56 5.50 5.77 5.34 5D
top-5-box 46.4 58.9 324 50.0 34.9 59.0 47.7 42.2 50.0 30.8 54.2 48.4
bottom-5-box 53.6 411 67.6 50.0 65.1 41.0 52.3 57.8 50.0 69.2 45.8 51.6
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Now I'd like you to tell me your views on various issues. How would you place your views on this scale? 1 means you agree completely with the statement on
the left; 10 means you agree completely with the statement on the right; and if your views fall somewhere in between, you can choose any number in between.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q43 Income
equality vs.
income
differences as
incentives for
individual effort
valid cases 99.0 98.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.1 98.7 100.0 100.0 98.5 99.0 99.0
missing 1.0 2.0 0.9 - - 1.9 1.3 - - 1.5 1.0 1.0
(1) Incomes should 12.4 212 65 85 17.9 39 95 206 83 76 12.7 15,5
be made more equal : : : : : : : : : : : ’
2 55 8.1 4.6 3.7 9.9 - 5.9 44 - 3.0 6.9 7.2
3 15.2 16.2 13.9 15.9 23.8 49 14.0 19.1 20.8 16.7 14.7 13.4
4 16.3 14.1 22.2 11.0 20.5 10.7 17.2 13.2 20.8 16.7 13.7 17.5
5 12.8 71 17.6 13.4 10.6 12.6 12.2 14.7 8.3 10.6 13.7 14.4
6 1.4 9.1 9.3 171 6.6 204 12.7 7.4 12.5 18.2 59 12.4
7 10.7 9.1 9.3 14.6 53 14.6 10.9 10.3 12.5 13.6 10.8 8.2
8 12.8 14.1 12.0 12.2 5.3 26.2 145 7.4 8.3 9.1 18.6 10.3
9 1.7 - 2.8 24 4.9 2.3 4.2 1.5 2.9 -
(10) We need larger
income differences 1.4 1.0 1.9 1.2 1.9 0.9 29 4.2 3.0 1.0
as incentives
Mean 4.73 H 419 4.94 5.11 3.64 6.21 4.90 418 \ 5.04 5.05 4.80 4.37
top-5-box 61.9 66.7 64.8 52.4 82.8 32.0 58.8 72.1 58.3 54.5 61.8 68.0
bottom-5-box 38.1 33.3 35.2 476 17.2 68.0 412 27.9 417 45.5 38.2 32.0
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Now I'd like you to tell me your views on various issues. How would you place your views on this scale? 1 means you agree completely with the statement on
the left; 10 means you agree completely with the statement on the right; and if your views fall somewhere in between, you can choose any number in between.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q44 Private vs.
government
ownership of
business and
industry
valid cases 98.6 99.0 99.1 97.6 98.7 99.0 98.2 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 96.9
missing 1.4 1.0 0.9 2.4 1.3 1.0 1.8 - - 1.5 3.1
(1) Private
ownership should be 12.5 15.0 14.8 6.3 3.4 24.0 12.7 11.8 16.7 13.6 9.7 13.7
increased
2 15.3 12.0 21.3 11.3 9.4 26.0 15.9 13.2 16.7 24.2 13.6 10.5
3 19.8 14.0 27.8 16.3 17.4 21.2 20.0 19.1 33.3 16.7 24.3 13.7
4 15.6 10.0 11.1 28.8 17.4 11.5 15.9 14.7 12.5 15.2 15.5 16.8
5 19.4 18.0 194 21.3 28.9 5.8 19.5 19.1 8.3 15.2 19.4 25.3
6 45 7.0 0.9 6.3 8.1 1.0 4.1 5.9 - 6.1 5.8 3.2
7 4.2 4.0 28 6.3 6.0 1.9 3.6 5.9 4.2 6.1 1.9 5.3
8 38 6.0 1.9 3.8 47 1.9 3.2 5.9 4.2 - 49 5.3
9 24 7.0 - - 4.0 1.0 1.8 4.4 42 1.5 2.9 2.1
(10) Government
ownership should be 2.4 7.0 - - 0.7 5.8 3.2 - - 1.5 1.9 42
increased
Mean 395 || 462 3.22 410 | | 460 315 ] | 390 413 | | 34 3.56 4.02 4.28
top-5-box 82.6 69.0 94.4 83.8 76.5 88.5 84.1 77.9 87.5 84.8 82.5 80.0
bottom-5-box 17.4 31.0 5.6 16.3 235 1.5 15.9 22.1 12.5 15.2 17.5 20.0
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Now I'd like you to tell me your views on various issues. How would you place your views on this scale? 1 means you agree completely with the statement on
the left; 10 means you agree completely with the statement on the right; and if your views fall somewhere in between, you can choose any number in between.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q45 Private vs.
government
responsibility for
provision
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - - - - - - - - - - - -
(1) Government
should take more 1.0 2.0 0.9 2.0 4.4 42 1.5 1.0
responsibility
2 45 9.9 0.9 24 7.3 1.0 4.0 5.9 42 1.5 7.8 3.1
3 55 1.9 3.7 - 10.6 - 4.5 8.8 8.3 75 4.9 4.1
4 6.2 6.9 4.6 7.3 9.9 1.9 5.4 8.8 - 6.0 6.8 7.1
5 13.4 9.9 18.3 11.0 18.5 6.7 13.8 11.8 12.5 14.9 13.6 12.2
6 14.4 10.9 17.4 14.6 19.9 5.7 14.7 13.2 20.8 9.0 14.6 16.3
7 13.7 9.9 16.5 14.6 14.6 11.4 14.3 11.8 12.5 13.4 14.6 13.3
8 24.3 16.8 22.9 35.4 11.9 38.1 25.0 221 16.7 32.8 18.4 26.5
9 10.3 10.9 10.1 9.8 4.0 20.0 10.7 8.8 4.2 9.0 12.6 10.2
(10) People should
take more 6.8 10.9 4.6 4.9 1.3 15.2 76 4.4 16.7 4.5 5.8 7.1
responsibility
Mean 655 || 611 6.64 6.99 | 546 794 | | 673 5.99 | 650 6.61 6.35 6.74
top-5-box 305 40.6 28.4 20.7 48.3 9.5 21.7 39.7 29.2 31.3 34.0 26.5
bottom-5-box 69.5 59.4 71.6 79.3 51.7 90.5 72.3 60.3 70.8 68.7 66.0 735
BACES

page 49




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Now I'd like you to tell me your views on various issues. How would you place your views on this scale? 1 means you agree completely with the statement on
the left; 10 means you agree completely with the statement on the right; and if your views fall somewhere in between, you can choose any number in between.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q46 Positive vs.
negative
competition
effects
valid cases 99.3 99.0 100.0 98.8 98.7 100.0 99.6 98.5 100.0 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 0.7 1.0 - 1.2 1.3 - 0.4 1.5 - 1.5 - 1.0
(1) Competition
stimulates to work
hard and develop 15.9 18.0 13.8 16.0 6.0 29.5 17.9 9.0 20.8 13.6 13.6 18.6
ideas
2 22.1 22.0 23.9 19.8 14.8 29.5 24.2 14.9 12.5 25.8 24.3 19.6
3 31.0 24.0 33.0 37.0 336 26.7 30.5 32.8 25.0 36.4 28.2 32.0
4 16.2 15.0 18.3 14.8 22.8 7.6 14.8 20.9 16.7 18.2 15.5 15.5
5 11.0 17.0 7.3 8.6 16.8 4.8 9.4 16.4 16.7 1.5 13.6 13.4
6 1.7 1.0 2.8 1.2 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.5 8.3 1.5 1.0 1.0
7 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.2 2.0 - 0.9 1.5 - 1.5 1.9
8 1.0 20 - 1.2 20 - 0.4 3.0 - 1.5 1.9
9 o o
(10) Competition
brings out the worst
in people
Mean 299 || 308 2.94 295 | | 354 23 | | 285 346 | | 32 2.86 3.12 2.89
top-5-box 96.2 96.0 96.3 96.3 94.0 98.1 9.9 94.0 91.7 95.5 95.1 99.0
bottom-5-box 38 4.0 3.7 3.7 6.0 1.9 3.1 6.0 8.3 4.5 4.9 1.0
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I'd like to ask you how much you trust people from various groups. Could you tell me for each whether you trust people from this group completely, somewhat,
not very much or not at all?

Sector

Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q47 Trust in
people from
various groups:
family
valid cases 99.7 100.0 100.0 98.8 99.3 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 100.0 99.0 100.0
missing 0.3 1.2 0.7 1.5 1.0
(1) Trust completely 87.6 83.2 89.9 90.1 86.0 88.6 87.9 86.6 95.8 82.1 90.2 86.7
(2) Trust somewhat 12.4 16.8 10.1 9.9 14.0 11.4 12.1 134 42 17.9 9.8 13.3
(3) Do not trust very
much
(4) Do not trust at all
Mean 112 || 147 1.10 1.10 | 114 111 112 113 1.04 1.18 110 113
top-2-box 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
bottom-2-box
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I'd like to ask you how much you trust people from various groups. Could you tell me for each whether you trust people from this group completely, somewhat,

not very much or not at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q48 Trust in
people from
various groups:
neighborhood
valid cases 96.9 98.0 96.3 96.3 96.7 97.1 97.3 95.6 95.8 95.5 98.1 96.9
missing 3.1 2.0 3.7 3.7 3.3 29 2.7 4.4 42 45 1.9 3.1
(1) Trust completely 5.3 6.1 48 5.1 34 6.9 5.0 6.2 4.3 3.1 4.0 8.4
(2) Trust somewhat 80.6 81.8 74.3 87.3 83.6 75.5 81.2 78.5 69.6 75.0 87.1 80.0
fﬁgjgf not trust very 13.4 11.1 200 76 12.3 16.7 133 13.8 26.1 18.8 8.9 116
(4) Do not trust at all 0.7 1.0 1.0 0.7 1.0 0.5 1.5 3.1
Mean 210 | 207 217 2.03 2.10 2.12 2.09 2.11 |22 2.22 2.05 2.03
top-2-box 85.9 87.9 79.0 924 87.0 824 86.2 84.6 73.9 78.1 91.1 88.4
bottom-2-box 14.1 12.1 21.0 7.6 13.0 17.6 13.8 154 26.1 21.9 8.9 11.6
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I'd like to ask you how much you trust people from various groups. Could you tell me for each whether you trust people from this group completely, somewhat,

not very much or not at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q49 Trust in
people from
various groups:
people
respondent
knows personally
valid cases 96.9 95.0 99.1 96.3 98.7 95.2 96.4 98.5 100.0 97.0 96.1 96.9
missing 3.1 5.0 0.9 3.7 1.3 48 3.6 1.5 3.0 3.9 3.1
(1) Trust completely 18.7 19.8 20.4 15.2 19.5 19.0 17.6 22.4 16.7 18.5 21.2 16.8
(2) Trust somewhat 80.2 80.2 79.6 81.0 80.5 80.0 81.0 77.6 83.3 81.5 77.8 81.1
(3) Do not trust very
much 1.1 3.8 1.0 1.4 1.0 2.1
(4) Do not trust at all
Mean 182 [ 180 1.80 1.89 [ 181 182 | | 184 178 183 182 1.80 185
top-2-box 98.9 100.0 100.0 96.2 100.0 99.0 98.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.0 97.9
bottom-2-box 1.1 - 3.8 1.0 1.4 1.0 2.1
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I'd like to ask you how much you trust people from various groups. Could you tell me for each whether you trust people from this group completely, somewhat,

not very much or not at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q50 Trust in
people from
various groups:
people
respondent
meets for the first
time
valid cases 93.5 93.1 93.6 93.9 93.4 94.3 94.2 91.2 87.5 89.6 95.1 95.9
missing 6.5 6.9 6.4 6.1 6.6 5.7 5.8 8.8 12.5 10.4 49 4.1
(1) Trust completely 04 1.1 5 - 0.7 = 0.5 5 - - 1.0 -
(2) Trust somewhat 53.5 56.4 48.0 571 57.4 475 52.1 58.1 38.1 43.3 62.2 54.3
ggj (E’ho not trust very 4.8 39.4 4.1 46 38.3 475 43.1 37.1 57.1 45.0 347 436
(4) Do not trust at all 4.4 3.2 7.8 1.3 3.5 5.1 43 4.8 48 11.7 2.0 2.1
Mean 250 || 245 2.60 2.44 | 245 258 2,51 2.47 2,67 2,68 2.38 248
top-2-box 53.8 57.4 48.0 571 58.2 475 52.6 58.1 38.1 43.3 63.3 54.3
bottom-2-box 46.2 42.6 52.0 429 41.8 52.5 474 419 61.9 56.7 36.7 45.7
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I'd like to ask you how much you trust people from various groups. Could you tell me for each whether you trust people from this group completely, somewhat,
not very much or not at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q51 Trust in
people from
various groups:
people of another
religion
valid cases 68.8 76.2 64.2 65.9 715 66.7 69.2 67.6 66.7 61.2 77.7 65.3
missing 31.2 23.8 35.8 34.1 28.5 33.3 30.8 324 33.3 38.8 22.3 34.7
(1) Trust completely 1.5 2.6 1.4 - 1.9 - 1.9 - 6.3 - 25 -
(2) Trust somewhat 85.1 85.7 81.4 88.9 87.0 85.7 82.6 93.5 75.0 87.8 80.0 92.2
(8) Do ot tst very 12.4 10.4 17.1 9.3 1.1 11.4 14.8 43 125 122 163 78
(4) Do not trust at all 1.0 1.3 - 1.9 - 2.9 0.6 22 6.3 - 1.3
Mean 213 || 210 2.16 213 | | 209 217 | | 214 200 | | 219 2.12 2.16 2.08
top-2-box 86.6 88.3 82.9 88.9 88.9 85.7 84.5 93.5 81.3 87.8 82.5 92.2
bottom-2-box 13.4 1.7 17.1 11.1 11.1 14.3 15.5 6.5 18.8 12.2 17.5 7.8
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I'd like to ask you how much you trust people from various groups. Could you tell me for each whether you trust people from this group completely, somewhat,
not very much or not at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q52 Trust in
people from
various groups:
people of another
nationality
valid cases 7.2 78.2 67.0 68.3 74.8 68.6 714 70.6 66.7 62.7 80.6 68.4
missing 28.8 21.8 33.0 31.7 25.2 314 28.6 29.4 33.3 37.3 19.4 31.6
(1) Trust completely 29 3.8 2.7 1.8 3.5 - 3.8 - 12.5 - 24 3.0
(2) Trust somewhat 84.1 84.8 80.8 87.5 86.7 84.7 81.9 91.7 68.8 85.7 81.9 89.6
(8) Do ot tst very 125 10.1 16.4 107 9.7 139 144 63 125 143 15.7 75
(4) Do not trust at all 0.5 1.3 - - - 1.4 - 2.1 6.3
Mean 241 ][ 209 2.14 209 | | 206 217 | [ 2M 210 | | 213 2.14 2.13 2.04
top-2-box 87.0 88.6 83.6 89.3 90.3 84.7 85.6 91.7 81.3 85.7 84.3 92.5
bottom-2-box 13.0 1.4 16.4 10.7 9.7 15.3 14.4 8.3 18.8 14.3 15.7 75
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a
lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q53 Confidence
in organizations:
church(es)
valid cases 97.6 97.0 96.3 100.0 98.7 97.1 97.8 97.1 100.0 98.5 98.1 95.9
missing 24 3.0 37 > 1.3 29 2.2 29 > 1.5 1.9 41
(1) A great deal 9.8 12.2 8.6 85 7.4 10.8 11.0 6.1 8.3 7.6 10.9 10.6
(2) Quite a lot 55.1 60.2 46.7 59.8 46.3 66.7 56.2 51.5 54.2 48.5 58.4 56.4
(3) Not very much 32.6 25.5 419 29.3 43.6 19.6 29.7 424 37.5 40.9 21.7 30.9
(4) None at all 25 2.0 2.9 24 2.7 29 3.2 = = 3.0 3.0 21
Mean 228 || 217 2.39 226 | | 24 215 | | 22 236 | | 22 2.39 2.23 2.24
top-2-box 64.9 72.4 55.2 68.3 53.7 77.5 67.1 57.6 62.5 56.1 69.3 67.0
bottom-2-box 35.1 27.6 448 31.7 46.3 22.5 32.9 424 37.5 43.9 30.7 33.0
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a

lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q54 Confidence
in organizations:
armed forces
valid cases 96.6 94.1 97.2 98.8 96.7 96.2 96.9 95.6 95.8 97.0 98.1 94.9
missing 34 5.9 2.8 1.2 3.3 3.8 3.1 4.4 4.2 3.0 1.9 5.1
(1) A great deal 57 42 47 8.6 2.1 7.9 6.9 15 43 15 6.9 75
(2) Quite a lot 62.8 66.3 63.2 58.0 53.4 74.3 61.3 67.7 65.2 66.2 59.4 63.4
(8) Not very much 28.0 24.2 29.2 30.9 37.7 17.8 28.1 27.7 21.7 29.2 29.7 26.9
(4) None at all 35 5.3 2.8 2.5 6.8 3.7 3.1 8.7 3.1 4.0 2.2
Mean 229 || 28 2.30 2.27 2.49 2.10 2.29 2.32 [ 235 2.34 2.31 2.24
top-2-box 68.4 70.5 67.9 66.7 55.5 82.2 68.2 69.2 69.6 67.7 66.3 71.0
bottom-2-box 31.6 29.5 32.1 33.3 445 17.8 31.8 30.8 30.4 32.3 33.7 29.0
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a

lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q55 Confidence
in organizations:
press
valid cases 97.3 95.0 97.2 100.0 98.0 96.2 97.8 95.6 95.8 98.5 97.1 96.9
missing 2.7 5.0 2.8 - 2.0 3.8 2.2 4.4 4.2 1.5 2.9 3.1
(1) A great deal 2.8 - 6.6 1.2 2.0 3.0 2.7 3.1 8.7 4.5 2.0 1.1
(2) Quite a lot 45.1 28.1 65.1 39.0 46.6 38.6 443 47.7 60.9 56.1 41.0 37.9
(3) Not very much 444 58.3 25.5 52.4 419 53.5 447 43.1 30.4 33.3 51.0 48.4
(4) None at all 7.7 13.5 2.8 7.3 9.5 5.0 8.2 6.2 - 6.1 6.0 12.6
Mean 257 || 285 2.25 2.66 2.59 2.60 258 2.52 | 222 2.41 2.61 2.73
top-2-box 47.9 28.1 7.7 40.2 48.6 41.6 47.0 50.8 69.6 60.6 43.0 38.9
bottom-2-box 52.1 71.9 28.3 59.8 51.4 58.4 53.0 49.2 30.4 39.4 57.0 61.1
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a
lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q56 Confidence
in organizations:
television
valid cases 96.6 94.1 96.3 100.0 96.7 96.2 97.3 94.1 95.8 98.5 95.1 96.9
missing 3.4 5.9 3.7 - 3.3 338 2.7 5.9 4.2 1.5 4.9 3.1
(1) A great deal - - - - - - - - - - - -
(2) Quite a lot 29.8 25.3 35.2 28.0 274 30.7 30.7 26.6 34.8 30.3 26.5 31.6
(3) Not very much 58.9 60.0 56.2 61.0 62.3 56.4 56.9 65.6 65.2 54.5 62.2 56.8
(4) None at all 11.3 14.7 8.6 11.0 10.3 12.9 12.4 7.8 - 15.2 11.2 11.6
Mean 282 || 289 2.73 283 | | 283 282 | | 282 281 | | 265 2.85 2.85 2.80
top-2-box 29.8 25.3 35.2 28.0 274 30.7 30.7 26.6 348 30.3 26.5 31.6
bottom-2-box 70.2 747 64.8 72.0 72.6 69.3 69.3 734 65.2 69.7 735 68.4
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a
lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q57 Confidence
in organizations:
labor unions
valid cases 96.2 96.0 96.3 9.3 98.0 97.1 96.0 97.1 95.8 98.5 95.1 95.9
missing 3.8 4.0 37 3.7 2.0 29 4.0 29 42 1.5 4.9 41
(1) A great deal 0.7 1.0 . 13 14 . 05 15 43 . . 1.1
(2) Quite a lot 31.3 32.0 31.4 30.4 40.5 18.6 29.8 36.4 17.4 21.2 37.8 35.1
(3) Not very much 56.2 56.7 53.3 59.5 54.7 57.8 56.3 56.1 65.2 66.7 50.0 53.2
(4) None at all 1.7 10.3 15.2 8.9 34 23.5 13.5 6.1 13.0 12.1 12.2 10.6
Mean 279 || 276 2.84 276 | | 260 305 | | 283 267 | | 287 2.91 2.74 2.73
top-2-box 32.0 33.0 31.4 31.6 41.9 18.6 30.2 37.9 21.7 212 37.8 36.2
bottom-2-box 68.0 67.0 68.6 68.4 58.1 81.4 69.8 62.1 78.3 78.8 62.2 63.8
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a

lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q58 Confidence
in organizations:
police
valid cases 97.3 96.0 98.2 97.6 97.4 97.1 97.8 95.6 95.8 100.0 98.1 94.9
missing 2.7 4.0 1.8 24 26 29 22 4.4 4.2 - 1.9 5.1
(1) A great deal 9.2 10.3 4.7 13.8 75 6.9 10.5 4.6 4.3 1.5 7.9 17.2
(2) Quite a lot 771 81.4 785 70.0 76.2 84.3 75.8 81.5 91.3 85.1 78.2 66.7
(3) Not very much 134 8.2 15.9 16.3 15.6 8.8 13.2 13.8 4.3 134 12.9 16.1
(4) None at all 04 - 0.9 - 0.7 0.5 - - 1.0 -
Mean 205 || 198 213 2.03 2.10 2.02 2.04 2.09 | 200 2.12 2.07 1.99
top-2-box 86.3 91.8 83.2 83.8 83.7 91.2 86.3 86.2 95.7 86.6 86.1 83.9
bottom-2-box 13.7 8.2 16.8 16.3 16.3 8.8 13.7 13.8 43 13.4 13.9 16.1
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a
lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q59 Confidence
in organizations:
courts
valid cases 98.3 96.0 99.1 100.0 99.3 97.1 98.2 98.5 95.8 100.0 99.0 96.9
missing 1.7 4.0 0.9 > 0.7 29 1.8 1.5 42 = 1.0 3.1
(1) A great deal 254 20.6 25.0 31.7 24.7 24.5 26.8 20.9 39.1 29.9 16.7 28.4
(2) Quite a lot 66.9 72.2 63.0 65.9 70.0 64.7 64.5 74.6 60.9 61.2 76.5 62.1
(3) Not very much 7.3 7.2 11.1 24 5.3 9.8 8.2 45 > 9.0 6.9 8.4
(4) None at all 0.3 - 0.9 - - 1.0 0.5 - - - - 1.1
Mean 183 || 187 1.88 171 ] 18 187 | [ 182 184 | | 16 1.79 1.90 182
top-2-box 92.3 92.8 88.0 97.6 94.7 89.2 91.4 95.5 100.0 91.0 93.1 90.5
bottom-2-box 7.7 7.2 12.0 24 5.3 10.8 8.6 45 - 9.0 6.9 9.5
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a

lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q60 Confidence
in organizations:
government
valid cases 97.6 95.0 99.1 98.8 97.4 98.1 97.3 98.5 95.8 100.0 97.1 96.9
missing 2.4 5.0 0.9 1.2 2.6 1.9 2.7 15 4.2 - 2.9 3.1
(1) A great deal 6.3 52 4.6 9.9 3.4 8.7 6.0 7.5 8.7 6.0 4.0 8.4
(2) Quite a lot 65.6 69.8 52.8 77.8 66.7 66.0 67.4 59.7 60.9 62.7 65.0 69.5
(8) Not very much 25.6 20.8 4.7 9.9 27.2 22.3 24.3 29.9 21.7 29.9 29.0 20.0
(4) None at all 25 4.2 0.9 2.5 2.7 2.9 2.3 3.0 8.7 1.5 2.0 2.1
Mean 224 || 224 2.39 2.05 2.29 2.19 2.23 2.28 | 230 2.27 2.29 2.16
top-2-box 719 75.0 57.4 87.7 70.1 74.8 734 67.2 69.6 68.7 69.0 77.9
bottom-2-box 28.1 25.0 426 12.3 29.9 25.2 26.6 32.8 30.4 31.3 31.0 22.1
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a

lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q61 Confidence
in organizations:
political parties
valid cases 96.6 93.1 99.1 97.6 98.0 95.2 96.4 97.1 95.8 98.5 96.1 95.9
missing 34 6.9 0.9 2.4 2.0 4.8 3.6 29 4.2 1.5 3.9 4.1
(1) A great deal 1.1 1.1 0.9 13 . 2.0 05 3.0 43 . 10 1.1
(2) Quite a lot 41.8 56.4 26.9 45.0 40.5 50.0 41.2 439 47.8 33.3 414 46.8
(8) Not very much 51.8 42.6 63.9 46.3 54.7 43.0 52.3 50.0 47.8 59.1 54.5 44.7
(4) None at all 5.3 - 8.3 7.5 4.7 5.0 6.0 3.0 7.6 3.0 7.4
Mean 261 || 241 2.80 2.60 2.64 2,51 2.64 2.53 | 243 2.74 2.60 2.59
top-2-box 429 57.4 27.8 46.3 40.5 52.0 41.7 47.0 52.2 33.3 424 479
bottom-2-box 571 426 72.2 53.8 59.5 48.0 58.3 53.0 47.8 66.7 57.6 52.1
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a
lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q62 Confidence
in organizations:
parliament
valid cases 97.6 96.0 98.2 98.8 98.0 97.1 98.2 95.6 95.8 98.5 97.1 98.0
missing 24 4.0 1.8 1.2 2.0 29 1.8 44 42 1.5 29 2.0
(1) A great deal 8.8 9.3 8.4 8.6 6.1 10.8 8.6 9.2 21.7 6.1 5.0 11.5
(2) Quite a lot 68.8 77.3 62.6 66.7 65.5 75.5 69.5 66.2 60.9 68.2 68.0 71.9
(3) Not very much 218 13.4 28.0 235 28.4 11.8 20.9 246 17.4 24.2 27.0 15.6
(4) None at all 0.7 - 0.9 1.2 - 2.0 0.9 - - 1.5 - 1.0
Mean 214 || 204 2.21 217 | | e 205 | | 214 215 | | 196 2.21 2.22 2.06
top-2-box 715 86.6 71.0 75.3 71.6 86.3 78.2 75.4 82.6 742 73.0 83.3
bottom-2-box 225 13.4 29.0 247 28.4 13.7 21.8 24.6 17.4 25.8 27.0 16.7
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a

lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q63 Confidence
in organizations:
the civil service
valid cases 96.9 95.0 98.2 97.6 98.0 95.2 96.4 98.5 95.8 100.0 97.1 94.9
missing 3.1 5.0 1.8 2.4 2.0 4.8 3.6 1.5 4.2 - 29 5.1
(1) A great deal 1.8 - 0.9 5.0 - 2.0 2.3 5 - - 1.0 4.3
(2) Quite a lot 59.4 63.5 411 78.8 54.7 66.0 62.0 50.7 47.8 52.2 67.0 59.1
(8) Not very much 36.7 35.4 53.3 16.3 43.9 28.0 33.3 47.8 47.8 43.3 31.0 35.5
(4) None at all 2.1 1.0 4.7 - 14 4.0 2.3 15 4.3 4.5 1.0 1.1
Mean 239 || 238 2,62 2.1 247 2.34 2.36 2,51 | 257 252 2.32 2.33
top-2-box 61.1 63.5 421 83.8 54.7 68.0 64.4 50.7 47.8 52.2 68.0 63.4
bottom-2-box 38.9 36.5 57.9 16.3 45.3 32.0 35.6 49.3 52.2 47.8 32.0 36.6
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a
lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q64 Confidence
in organizations:
major companies
valid cases 955 94.1 97.2 95.1 98.0 94.3 95.5 95.6 95.8 98.5 94.2 94.9
missing 45 5.9 28 4.9 2.0 5.7 45 4.4 4.2 1.5 5.8 5.1
(1) A great deal - - - - - - - - - - - -
(2) Quite a lot 26.5 274 255 26.9 12.8 46.5 28.0 215 34.8 25.8 29.9 215
(3) Not very much 60.6 55.8 62.3 64.1 66.9 47.5 60.3 61.5 52.2 54.5 58.8 68.8
(4) None at all 12.9 16.8 12.3 9.0 20.3 6.1 1.7 16.9 13.0 19.7 11.3 9.7
Mean 286 || 289 2.87 282 | | 807 260 | | 284 295 | | 278 2.94 2.81 2.88
top-2-box 26.5 274 255 26.9 12.8 46.5 28.0 215 34.8 25.8 29.9 21.5
bottom-2-box 73.5 72.6 74.5 73.1 87.2 53.5 72.0 78.5 65.2 742 70.1 78.5
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| am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a
lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q65 Confidence
in organizations:
environmental
organizations
valid cases 97.3 95.0 97.2 100.0 98.7 96.2 97.3 97.1 95.8 98.5 98.1 95.9
missing 2.7 5.0 2.8 > 1.3 3.8 2.7 2.9 4.2 1.5 1.9 41
(1) A great deal 6.3 8.3 5.7 4.9 10.7 2.0 3.7 15.2 13.0 9.1 5.9 3.2
(2) Quite a lot 60.9 55.2 67.0 59.8 732 42.6 59.2 66.7 47.8 57.6 65.3 61.7
(3) Not very much 30.3 33.3 255 32.9 14.8 51.5 33.9 18.2 39.1 30.3 24.8 34.0
(4) None at all 2.5 3.1 1.9 24 1.3 4.0 3.2 = = 3.0 4.0 1.1
Mean 229 || 23 2.24 233 | | 207 257 | | 2% 203 | | 226 2.27 2.27 2.33
top-2-box 67.3 63.5 72.6 64.6 83.9 44.6 62.8 81.8 60.9 66.7 71.3 64.9
bottom-2-box 32.7 36.5 274 35.4 16.1 55.4 37.2 18.2 39.1 33.3 28.7 35.1
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| am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a
lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q66 Confidence
in organizations:
women’s
organizations
valid cases 90.8 90.1 87.2 96.3 92.7 90.5 89.3 95.6 95.8 91.0 88.3 91.8
missing 9.2 9.9 12.8 3.7 7.3 9.5 10.7 44 4.2 9.0 1.7 8.2
(1) A great deal 5.7 8.8 6.3 1.3 8.6 3.2 3.0 13.8 13.0 6.6 6.6 2.2
(2) Quite a lot 55.1 63.7 48.4 53.2 64.3 442 53.0 61.5 43.5 50.8 60.4 55.6
(3) Not very much 33.2 242 36.8 39.2 22.1 442 37.5 20.0 39.1 36.1 242 38.9
(4) None at all 6.0 3.3 8.4 6.3 5.0 8.4 6.5 4.6 43 6.6 8.8 3.3
Mean 240 || 222 247 251 | | 2 258 | | 248 215 | [ 23 243 2.35 243
top-2-box 60.8 72.5 54.7 54.4 72.9 47.4 56.0 75.4 56.5 57.4 67.0 57.8
bottom-2-box 39.2 275 453 45.6 27.1 52.6 44.0 246 435 42.6 33.0 422
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| am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a
lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q67 Confidence
in organizations:
charitable or
humanitarian
organizations
valid cases 96.9 95.0 97.2 98.8 98.0 96.2 96.9 97.1 91.7 100.0 96.1 96.9
missing 3.1 5.0 2.8 1.2 2.0 3.8 3.1 2.9 8.3 3.9 3.1
(1) A great deal 8.8 13.5 8.5 3.7 12.2 5.9 7.8 12.1 13.6 11.9 8.1 6.3
(2) Quite a lot 77.7 82.3 73.6 77.8 77.7 77.2 76.5 81.8 86.4 68.7 80.8 78.9
(8) Not very much 13.4 4.2 17.9 18.5 10.1 16.8 16.7 6.1 19.4 11.1 14.7
(4) None at all
Mean 205 | 19 2.09 2.15 | 198 2.11 2.08 1.94 1.86 2.07 2.03 2.08
top-2-box 86.6 95.8 82.1 815 89.9 83.2 84.3 93.9 100.0 80.6 88.9 85.3
bottom-2-box 13.4 42 17.9 18.5 10.1 16.8 15.7 6.1 - 19.4 11.1 14.7
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a

lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q68 Confidence
in organizations:
European Union
valid cases 97.3 97.0 97.2 97.6 98.0 97.1 96.9 98.5 95.8 98.5 97.1 96.9
missing 2.7 3.0 2.8 2.4 2.0 2.9 3.1 15 4.2 1.5 2.9 3.1
(1) A great deal 2.1 2.0 3.8 - 2.7 2.0 2.8 5 - 3.0 3.0 1.1
(2) Quite a lot 54.9 55.1 47.2 65.0 54.7 53.9 55.8 52.2 60.9 40.9 54.0 64.2
(8) Not very much 39.4 41.8 425 325 39.2 41.2 37.8 44.8 30.4 53.0 40.0 31.6
(4) None at all 35 1.0 6.6 2.5 3.4 2.9 3.7 3.0 8.7 3.0 3.0 3.2
Mean 244 || 242 2.52 2.38 2.43 2.45 2.42 2.51 | 248 2.56 2.43 2.37
top-2-box 57.0 57.1 50.9 65.0 574 55.9 58.5 52.2 60.9 43.9 57.0 65.3
bottom-2-box 43.0 429 491 35.0 42.6 441 415 47.8 39.1 56.1 43.0 34.7
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I am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a

lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q69 Confidence
in organizations:
United Nations
valid cases 96.6 96.0 96.3 97.6 96.7 97.1 96.9 95.6 91.7 98.5 95.1 98.0
missing 3.4 4.0 3.7 2.4 3.3 29 3.1 4.4 8.3 1.5 49 2.0
(1) A great deal 57 6.2 9.5 - 6.2 5.9 4.6 9.2 45 9.1 6.1 3.1
(2) Quite a lot 54.3 67.0 429 53.8 55.5 53.9 54.8 52.3 68.2 50.0 51.0 57.3
(8) Not very much 38.3 26.8 43.8 45.0 38.4 37.3 38.7 36.9 27.3 39.4 38.8 39.6
(4) None at all 1.8 - 3.8 1.3 - 2.9 1.8 15 - 1.5 41 -
Mean 236 || 22 242 2.48 2.32 2.37 2.38 2.31 | 223 2.33 2.41 2.36
top-2-box 59.9 73.2 52.4 53.8 61.6 59.8 59.4 61.5 72.7 59.1 57.1 60.4
bottom-2-box 401 26.8 47.6 46.3 384 40.2 40.6 38.5 27.3 40.9 429 39.6
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| am going to name a number of organizations. For each one, could you tell me how much confidence you have in them: is it a great deal of confidence, quite a
lot of confidence, not very much confidence or none at all?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q70 Confidence
in organizations:
Constitutional
Court
valid cases 98.6 97.0 99.1 100.0 99.3 98.1 98.7 98.5 95.8 100.0 99.0 98.0
missing 14 3.0 0.9 - 0.7 1.9 1.3 1.5 4.2 - 1.0 20
(1) A great deal 47.6 44.9 46.3 52.4 45.3 46.6 50.2 38.8 52.2 46.3 37.3 58.3
(2) Quite a lot 50.0 53.1 50.9 45.1 52.7 &1 46.6 61.2 47.8 522 62.7 35.4
(3) Not very much 24 2.0 2.8 24 2.0 1.9 3.2 = = 1.5 = 6.3
(4) None at all - - - - - - -
Mean 155 || 157 156 150 | | 157 155 | [ 153 161 | | 148 155 163 148
top-2-box 97.6 98.0 97.2 97.6 98.0 98.1 9.8 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 93.8
bottom-2-box 24 20 28 24 2.0 1.9 32 - - 1.5 - 6.3
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Which of these organizations do you have the most confidence in? Please indicate the appropriate letter from the list.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q71 Organization
respondent has
most confidence
in - first place
valid cases 94.2 91.1 93.6 98.8 94.0 94.3 95.1 91.2 91.7 97.0 94.2 92.9
missing 5.8 8.9 6.4 1.2 6.0 5.7 4.9 8.8 8.3 3.0 5.8 71
Church(es) 12.0 15.2 10.8 9.9 7.7 19.2 12.7 9.7 9.1 13.8 9.3 14.3
Armed forces 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 - 2.0 0.9 - - - 1.0 1.1
Press 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 0.7 - 0.9 - - 1.5 - 1.1
Television 0.4 - 1.0 - - 1.0 0.5 - - - - 1.1
Labor unions 0.7 1.1 1.0 - 1.4 - 0.9 - - 1.5 1.0 -
Police 3.3 4.3 2.0 3.7 0.7 8.1 4.2 - 9.1 - 21 515
Courts 8.0 7.6 7.8 8.6 9.2 71 7.0 11.3 18.2 10.8 8.2 3.3
Government 1.5 2.2 - 2.5 1.4 2.0 1.9 - - - - 4.4
Political parties 0.7 2.2 - - 1.4 - 0.5 1.6 - 1.5 1.0 -
Parliament 5.5 9.8 4.9 1.2 5.6 6.1 2.8 145 9.1 4.6 4.1 6.6
The civil service - - - - - - - - - - - -
Major companies - - - - - - - - - - - -
Environmental
organizations 1.5 1.1 2.0 1.2 2.8 - 1.4 1.6 - 1.5 3.1 -
Women's 0.4 1.1 - - 0.7 - - 16 - - 1.0 -

organizations

Charitable or
humanitarian 4.4 7.6 2.0 3.7 8.5 - 3.3 8.1 9.1 3.1 6.2 22
organizations

Country specific
regional organization : ) ) : ) : )
(e.g. European 0.4 1.0 0.7 0.5 1.0

Union)

United Nations 3.3 5.4 2.9 1.2 4.9 1.0 3.3 3.2 4.5 4.6 3.1 22
Constitutional Court 56.7 42.4 62.7 65.4 54.2 53.5 59.2 48.4 40.9 56.9 58.8 58.2

IMF / World Bank
(SA only)

The President (SA
only)
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And which one would be in second place?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
: : Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q72 Organization
respondent has
most confidence
in - second place
valid cases 91.8 88.1 89.9 98.8 91.4 92.4 94.2 83.8 87.5 97.0 89.3 91.8
missing 8.2 11.9 10.1 1.2 8.6 7.6 5.8 16.2 12.5 3.0 10.7 8.2
Church(es) 11.9 9.0 8.2 19.8 10.9 12.4 10.9 15.8 4.8 9.2 15.2 12.2
Armed forces 2.2 - 4.1 25 0.7 2.1 1.9 3.5 - 3.1 22 22
Press 49 - 9.2 49 7.2 2.1 5.7 1.8 4.8 6.2 5.4 3.3
Television 0.4 - 1.0 - 0.7 - 0.5 - - 1.5 -
Labor unions 0.7 2.2 - - 1.4 - - 35 4.8 - 1.1 -
Police 5.6 7.9 6.1 25 2.9 8.2 6.2 35 9.5 6.2 7.6 2.2
Courts 17.5 16.9 13.3 235 15.2 19.6 19.4 10.5 19.0 18.5 16.3 17.8
Government 4.9 45 3.1 7.4 5.1 5.2 3.3 10.5 - 3.1 6.5 5.6
Political parties 1.1 22 1.0 - 0.7 2.1 1.4 - 4.8 1.5 - 1.1
Parliament 7.5 11.2 8.2 25 5.8 9.3 8.1 5.3 9.5 6.2 7.6 7.8
The civil service 1.5 - - 4.9 1.4 1.0 1.9 - - - 3.3 1.1
Major companies 0.7 - 1.0 1.2 - 2.1 0.9 - - 1.5 1.1 -
Environmental
organizations 7.8 9.0 8.2 6.2 12.3 2.1 5.7 15.8 14.3 12.3 6.5 44
Women’s
organizations 04 - 1.0 - 0.7 - - 1.8 - 15
Charitable or
humanitarian 9.3 12.4 10.2 4.9 10.1 9.3 9.5 8.8 4.8 10.8 9.8 8.9
organizations
European Union 3.4 22 5.1 25 3.6 3.1 3.8 1.8 - 1.5 2.2 6.7
United Nations 45 3.4 8.2 1.2 4.3 41 3.8 7.0 9.5 4.6 4.3 3.3
Constitutional Court 15.7 19.1 12.2 16.0 16.7 17.5 171 10.5 14.3 12.3 10.9 23.3
IMF / World Bank : : : : : : ;
(SA only)
The President (SA ) ) ) ) ) ) )
only)
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_73_1Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
church(es)
(dummy based
on Q73a and
Q73b)
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 28.8 28.7 33.9 22.0 31.1 26.7 28.1 30.9 25.0 29.9 28.2 29.6
Not mentioned 712 713 66.1 78.0 68.9 73.3 71.9 69.1 75.0 70.1 71.8 704
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_73_2 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
armed forces
(dummy based
on Q73a and
Q73b)
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 55 5.0 3.7 8.5 4.0 6.7 5.4 5.9 4.2 3.0 6.8 6.1
Not mentioned 945 95.0 96.3 915 96.0 93.3 94.6 94.1 95.8 97.0 93.2 93.9
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_73_3 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
press (dummy
based on Q73a
and Q73b)
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 41 4.0 28 6.1 33 29 2.7 8.8 4.2 6.0 3.9 3.1
Not mentioned 95.9 96.0 97.2 93.9 96.7 97.1 97.3 91.2 95.8 94.0 96.1 96.9
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_73_4 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
television
(dummy based
on Q73a and
Q73b)
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 7.9 7.9 7.3 8.5 6.6 10.5 8.0 7.4 12.5 3.0 7.8 10.2
Not mentioned 92.1 92.1 92.7 915 93.4 89.5 92.0 92.6 87.5 97.0 92.2 89.8
BACES

page 80




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_73_5 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
labor unions
(dummy based
on Q73b and
Q73b)
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 1.0 - 0.9 2.4 0.7 1.9 1.3 - - 1.5 2.0
Not mentioned 99.0 100.0 99.1 97.6 99.3 98.1 98.7 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 98.0
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_73_6 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
police (dummy
based on Q73a
and Q73b)
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 30.1 29.7 36.7 22.0 29.8 33.3 29.9 30.9 33.3 35.8 29.1 26.5
Not mentioned 69.9 70.3 63.3 78.0 70.2 66.7 70.1 69.1 66.7 64.2 70.9 735
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_73_7 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
courts (dummy
based on Q73a
and Q73b)
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 16.4 16.8 11.0 23.2 21.2 11.4 14.7 221 16.7 13.4 15.5 19.4
Not mentioned 83.6 83.2 89.0 76.8 78.8 88.6 85.3 779 83.3 86.6 84.5 80.6
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_73_8 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
government
(dummy based
on Q73a and
Q73b)
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 1.4 1.0 1.8 1.2 0.7 1.0 1.8 - - 1.5 1.0 2.0
Not mentioned 98.6 99.0 98.2 98.8 99.3 99.0 98.2 100.0 100.0 98.5 99.0 98.0
BACES

page 84




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Col %

N

ALL_73_9 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
political parties
(dummy based
on Q73a and
Q73b)

valid cases
missing

Mentioned
Not mentioned

Total

292

Sector Party Affiliation Gender

Age group

Civil Center Center Male Female 18-34

Parliament  Media Service Left Right years

35-44 45-54
years years

more than
55 years

101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24

67 103

98

100.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

100.0 100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

100.0 100.0

100.0
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Col %

N

ALL_73_10 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
parliament
(dummy based
on Q73a and
Q73b)

valid cases
missing

Mentioned
Not mentioned

Sector Party Affiliation Gender
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 more than
Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years 55 years
292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 98
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
0.7 - - 2.4 - 1.0 0.9 - - 2.0
99.3 100.0 100.0 97.6 100.0 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.0
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Col %

N

ALL_73_11 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
the civil service
(dummy based
on Q73a and
Q73b)

valid cases
missing

Mentioned
Not mentioned

Total

292

Sector Party Affiliation Gender

Age group

Civil Center Center Male Female 18-34

Parliament  Media Service Left Right years

35-44 45-54
years years

more than
55 years

101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24

67 103

98

100.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

100.0 100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

100.0 100.0

100.0
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_73_12 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
major companies
(dummy based
on Q73a and
Q73b)
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 0.7 2.0 - - 0.7 1.0 0.9 - - 1.9 -
Not mentioned 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 99.3 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 100.0
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

Civil Center Center Male Female 18-34 35-44 45 -54 more than

Parliament  Media  goryice Left Right years  years  years  55years

Col % Total

N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98

ALL_73_13 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
environmental
organizations
(dummy based
on Q73a and
Q73b)

valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - - - - - - 5 - - - - .

Mentioned 9.9 5.9 11.9 12.2 10.6 11.4 9.4 11.8 16.7 9.0 10.7 8.2
Not mentioned 90.1 94.1 88.1 87.8 89.4 88.6 90.6 88.2 83.3 91.0 89.3 91.8
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Col %

N

ALL_73_14 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
women’s
organizations
(dummy based
on Q73a and
Q73b)

valid cases
missing

Mentioned
Not mentioned

Total

292

Sector

Party Affiliation

Gender

Age group

Parliament Media

Civil
Service

Center Center
Left Right

Male

Female

18-34
years

35-44 45-54
years years

more than
55 years

101 109

82

151 105

224

68

24

67 103

98

100.0

100.0 100.0

100.0

100.0 100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0 100.0

100.0

0.7
99.3

1.0 0.9
99.0 99.1

100.0

1.9
100.0 98.1

0.9
99.1

100.0

100.0

1.0
100.0 99.0

1.0
99.0
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

Civil Center Center Male Female 18-34 35-44 45 -54 more than

Parliament  Media  goryice Left Right years  years  years  55years

Col % Total

N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98

ALL_73_15 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
charitable or
humanitarian
organizations
(dummy based
on Q73

valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - - - - - - 5 - - - - .

Mentioned 24.7 26.7 23.9 23.2 27.8 21.9 21.9 33.8 29.2 29.9 23.3 21.4
Not mentioned 75.3 73.3 76.1 76.8 72.2 78.1 78.1 66.2 70.8 70.1 76.7 78.6
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_73_16 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
European Union
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - > > > = = > > > = = =
Mentioned 0.3 - - 1.2 0.7 0.4 - - 1.0 -
Not mentioned 99.7 100.0 100.0 98.8 99.3 100.0 99.6 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.0 100.0
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_73_17 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
United Nations
(dummy based
on Q73a and
Q73b)
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 3.1 20 46 24 3.3 3.8 36 1.5 4.2 45 3.9 1.0
Not mentioned 96.9 98.0 95.4 97.6 96.7 96.2 96.4 98.5 95.8 95.5 96.1 99.0
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_73_18 Two
organizations
public has most
confidence in -
Constitutional
Court (dummy
based on Q73a
and Q73b)
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing
Mentioned 52.4 50.5 50.5 57.3 49.0 53K 55.4 42.6 41.7 53.7 54.4 52.0
Not mentioned 47.6 49.5 49.5 42.7 51.0 46.7 44.6 57.4 58.3 46.3 45.6 48.0
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_1 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - church(es)
(dummy based
on Q74a and
Q74b)
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - - 34.4 46.7 31.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 - 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 21.8 21.8 - - 5.8 38.8 20.0 25.8 18.2 25.0 20.0 22.9
Not mentioned 78.2 78.2 - - 94.2 61.2 80.0 74.2 81.8 75.0 80.0 771
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_2 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - armed forces
(dummy based
on Q74a and Q7
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - - 344 46.7 3.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 - 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 4.0 4.0 - - 1.9 6.1 5.7 - 9.1 - 5.7 29
Not mentioned 96.0 96.0 - - 98.1 93.9 94.3 100.0 90.9 100.0 94.3 97.1
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_3 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - press
(dummy based
on Q74a and
Q74b)
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - - 34.4 46.7 31.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 - 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 2.0 2.0 - - 1.9 2.0 1.4 3.2 - 5.0 - 2.9
Not mentioned 98.0 98.0 - - 98.1 98.0 98.6 96.8 100.0 95.0 100.0 97.1
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_4 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - television
(dummy based
on Q74a and
Q74b
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - - 344 46.7 31.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 - 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 1.0 1.0 - - 1.9 - - 3.2 - - - 29
Not mentioned 99.0 99.0 - - 98.1 100.0 100.0 96.8 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.1
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_5 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - labor unions
(dummy based
on Q74a and Q7
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - 344 46.7 3.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 12.9 12.9 23.1 2.0 12.9 12.9 18.2 15.0 11.4 11.4
Not mentioned 87.1 87.1 76.9 98.0 87.1 87.1 81.8 85.0 88.6 88.6
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_6 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - police
(dummy based
on Q74a and
Q74b)
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - - 344 46.7 31.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 - 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 12.9 12.9 - - 338 224 15.7 6.5 27.3 10.0 8.6 14.3
Not mentioned 87.1 87.1 - - 96.2 77.6 84.3 93.5 72.7 90.0 91.4 85.7
BACES

page 100




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_7 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - courts
(dummy based
on Q74a and
Q74b)
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - - 34.4 46.7 31.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 - 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 15.8 15.8 - - 15.4 16.3 12.9 22.6 18.2 15.0 14.3 17.1
Not mentioned 84.2 84.2 - - 84.6 83.7 87.1 774 81.8 85.0 85.7 82.9
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_8 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - government
(dummy based
on Q74a and
Q74b
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - 34.4 46.7 31.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 5.9 5.9 - - 3.8 8.2 5.7 6.5 - 5.0 2.9 1.4
Not mentioned 94.1 94.1 - - 96.2 91.8 94.3 93.5 100.0 95.0 97.1 88.6
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_9 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - political
parties (dummy
based on Q74a a
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - - 34.4 46.7 31.3 45.6 458 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 542 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 4.0 4.0 - - 3.8 4.1 2.9 6.5 - 5.0 2.9 5.7
Not mentioned 96.0 96.0 - - 96.2 95.9 97.1 93.5 100.0 95.0 97.1 94.3
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_10 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - parliament
(dummy based
on Q74a and Q74
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - 344 46.7 3.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 - 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 5.9 5.9 - - 1.9 10.2 2.9 12.9 - - 5.7 11.4
Not mentioned 94.1 94.1 - - 98.1 89.8 97.1 87.1 100.0 100.0 94.3 88.6
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_11 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - the civil
service (dummy
based on Q74a
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - - 344 46.7 3.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 - 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned - - - - - - - - - - - -
Not mentioned 100.0 100.0 - - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 -54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_12 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - major
companies
(dummy based
on Q74a an
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - 34.4 46.7 31.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 2.0 2.0 - - 4.1 2.9 - - 5.0 29 -
Not mentioned 98.0 98.0 - - 100.0 95.9 97.1 100.0 100.0 95.0 97.1 100.0

BACES

page 106




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_13 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in -
environmental
organizations
(dummy base
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - 344 46.7 31.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 1.9 1.9 - - 23.1 - 8.6 19.4 18.2 10.0 14.3 8.6
Not mentioned 88.1 88.1 - - 76.9 100.0 91.4 80.6 81.8 90.0 85.7 91.4
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than

Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years

N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98

ALL_74_14 Two

organizations

respondentis

party voters have

most confidence

in - women’s

organizations

(dummy based

onQ

valid cases 34.6 100.0 - - 344 46.7 31.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7

missing 65.4 - 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3

Mentioned 2.0 20 - - 338 - 14 3.2 9.1 - - 29

Not mentioned 98.0 98.0 - - 96.2 100.0 98.6 96.8 90.9 100.0 100.0 97.1
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_15Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in - charitable or
humanitarian
organization
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - - 344 46.7 3.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 19.8 19.8 - - 34.6 4.1 18.6 22.6 18.2 30.0 22.9 11.4
Not mentioned 80.2 80.2 - - 65.4 95.9 814 774 81.8 70.0 771 88.6
BACES

page 109




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_16 Two
organizations
respondentls
party voters have
most confidence
in - European
Union
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - - 344 46.7 31.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 - 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 2.0 2.0 - - 1.9 2.0 2.9 - - - 29 29
Not mentioned 98.0 98.0 - - 98.1 98.0 97.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.1 97.1
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 -54 more than

Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years

N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98

ALL_74_17 Two

organizations

respondentis

party voters have

most confidence

in - United

Nations (dummy

based on Q74a

and

valid cases 34.6 100.0 - 34.4 46.7 31.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7

missing 65.4 - 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3

Mentioned 5.9 5.9 - - 9.6 2.0 5.7 6.5 9.1 - 114 2.9

Not mentioned 94.1 94.1 - - 90.4 98.0 94.3 93.5 90.9 100.0 88.6 97.1
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
ALL_74_18 Two
organizations
respondentis
party voters have
most confidence
in -
Constitutiona
Court (dummy
based on Q74
valid cases 34.6 100.0 - - 34.4 46.7 31.3 45.6 45.8 29.9 34.0 35.7
missing 65.4 - 100.0 100.0 65.6 53.3 68.8 54.4 54.2 70.1 66.0 64.3
Mentioned 43.6 43.6 - - 32.7 55.1 48.6 32.3 36.4 50.0 40.0 45.7
Not mentioned 56.4 56.4 - - 67.3 44.9 514 67.7 63.6 50.0 60.0 54.3
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

I’'m going to describe various types of political systems and ask what you think about each as a way of governing this country. For each one, would you say it
is a very good, fairly good, fairly bad or very bad way of governing this country?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q75 Political
system: Having a
strong leader
who does not
have to bother
with parliament
and elections
valid cases 99.0 97.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.1 98.7 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 1.0 3.0 29 1.3 42 1.5 - 1.0
(1) Very good - - - - - -
(2) Fairly good 0.7 2.0 5 - - 2.0 05 1.5 - 1.9 -
(3) Fairly bad 21 1.0 2.8 24 2.0 2.0 1.8 2.9 - 1.5 29 2.1
(4) Very bad 97.2 96.9 97.2 97.6 98.0 96.1 97.7 95.6 100.0 98.5 95.1 97.9
Mean 397 || 395 3.97 3.98 | 398 394 | | 897 394 | [ 400 3.98 3.93 3.98
top-2-box 0.7 2.0 - - - 2.0 0.5 1.5 - - 1.9 -
bottom-2-box 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.0 99.5 98.5 100.0 100.0 98.1 100.0
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

I’'m going to describe various types of political systems and ask what you think about each as a way of governing this country. For each one, would you say it
is a very good, fairly good, fairly bad or very bad way of governing this country?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q76 Political
system: Having
experts, not
government,
make decisions
according to
what they think is
best for country
valid cases 99.0 97.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.1 98.7 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 1.0 3.0 - - - 29 1.3 - 42 1.5 - 1.0
(1) Very good 03 - 0.9 - - 1.0 05 - - 15 - -
(2) Fairly good 6.2 51 7.3 6.1 8.6 2.0 45 11.8 17.4 6.1 6.8 3.1
(3) Fairly bad 32.9 26.5 35.8 36.6 37.1 28.4 31.2 38.2 43.5 40.9 33.0 24.7
(4) Very bad 60.6 68.4 56.0 57.3 54.3 68.6 63.8 50.0 39.1 51.5 60.2 722
Mean 354 || 368 347 3.51 | 346 365 | | 358 3.38 3.22 3.42 3.53 3.69
top-2-box 6.6 5.1 8.3 6.1 8.6 29 5.0 11.8 17.4 7.6 6.8 3.1
bottom-2-box 93.4 94.9 91.7 93.9 91.4 97.1 95.0 88.2 82.6 92.4 93.2 96.9
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

I’'m going to describe various types of political systems and ask what you think about each as a way of governing this country. For each one, would you say it
is a very good, fairly good, fairly bad or very bad way of governing this country?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q77 Political
system: Having
the army rule
valid cases 99.0 97.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.1 98.7 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 1.0 3.0 - - - 29 1.3 - 4.2 1.5 - 1.0
(1) Very good
(2) Fairly good - - = . -
(3) Fairly bad 0.3 - 0.9 - - 1.0 05 - - 15 - -
(4) Very bad 99.7 100.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 99.0 99.5 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 100.0
Mean 400 | 400 3.99 400 | | 400 399 | | 400 4.00 4.00 3.98 4.00 4.00
top-2-box - > > > = = > > - = = =
bottom-2-box 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

I’'m going to describe various types of political systems and ask what you think about each as a way of governing this country. For each one, would you say it
is a very good, fairly good, fairly bad or very bad way of governing this country?

Col %

N

Q78 Political
system: Having a
democratic
political system

valid cases
missing

(1) Very good
(2) Fairly good
(8) Fairly bad
(4) Very bad

Mean

top-2-box
bottom-2-box

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
98.6 97.0 100.0 98.8 99.3 97.1 98.7 98.5 95.8 98.5 100.0 98.0
14 3.0 - 1.2 0.7 29 1.3 1.5 4.2 1.5 - 2.0
98.6 98.0 99.1 98.8 99.3 97.1 98.2 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 97.9
1.4 2.0 0.9 1.2 0.7 29 1.8 - - - 1.9 2.1
1.01 H 1.02 1.01 1.01 1.01 1.03 1.02 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.02 1.02
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

I’'m going to describe various types of political systems and ask what you think about each as a way of governing this country. For each one, would you say it
is a very good, fairly good, fairly bad or very bad way of governing this country?

Col %

N

Q79 Political
system: Having
strong

opposition parties
valid cases

missing

(1) Very good
(2) Fairly good
(8) Fairly bad
(4) Very bad

Mean

top-2-box
bottom-2-box

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
98.6 97.0 100.0 98.8 99.3 97.1 98.7 98.5 95.8 98.5 100.0 98.0
14 3.0 - 1.2 0.7 29 1.3 1.5 4.2 1.5 - 2.0
88.9 89.8 89.0 87.7 90.7 89.2 87.8 92,5 78.3 87.9 91.3 89.6
11.1 10.2 11.0 12.3 9.3 10.8 12.2 7.5 21.7 12.1 8.7 10.4
1.11 H 1.10 1.11 1.12 1.09 1.11 1.12 1.07 1.22 1.12 1.09 1.10
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means ’not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an

essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parflament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q80 Essential
characteristic of
democracy:
Governments tax
the rich and
subsidize the
poor
valid cases 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 99.1 100.0 95.8 100.0 100.0 99.0
missing 0.7 2.0 - - 1.9 0.9 - 4.2 - 1.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of 3.1 4.0 2.8 24 2.0 4.9 3.2 29 4.3 3.0 5.8
democracy
2 3.1 4.0 2.8 2.4 0.7 7.8 4.1 - - 3.0 3.9 3.1
3 5.9 5.1 6.4 6.1 4.0 7.8 6.3 4.4 13.0 9.0 3.9 4.1
4 3.4 3.0 4.6 2.4 2.6 4.9 4.1 15 4.3 3.0 2.9 4.1
5 9.7 71 9.2 13.4 6.0 14.6 10.4 7.4 8.7 7.5 9.7 11.3
6 9.0 8.1 11.0 7.3 6.6 13.6 9.9 5.9 8.7 10.4 6.8 10.3
7 141 15.2 11.0 17.1 14.6 12.6 15.3 10.3 17.4 10.4 13.6 16.5
8 20.3 15.2 26.6 18.3 26.5 11.7 19.4 23.5 17.4 22.4 19.4 20.6
9 11.4 13.1 9.2 12.2 11.9 10.7 9.5 17.6 17.4 11.9 10.7 10.3
(10) An essential
characteristic of 20.0 25.3 16.5 18.3 25.2 11.7 18.0 26.5 8.7 19.4 23.3 19.6
democracy
Mean 707 || 72 6.95 7.05 7.68 6.12 6.85 7.78 | 661 7.01 7.06 7.23
top-5-box 25.2 23.2 25.7 26.8 15.2 39.8 27.9 16.2 30.4 25.4 26.2 22.7
bottom-5-box 74.8 76.8 74.3 73.2 84.8 60.2 72.1 83.8 69.6 74.6 73.8 77.3
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means ’not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an
essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q81 Essential
characteristic of
democracy: The
individual human
right to dignity
(e.g. respect of
others) is upheld
valid cases 99.0 97.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.1 98.7 100.0 95.8 100.0 100.0 98.0
missing 1.0 3.0 - - - 2.9 1.3 - 4.2 - - 2.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of - - - - - - -
democracy
5 - 5 5 5 5 5 5
7 - 5 5 5 = . 5 5 5 . . .
8 3.1 41 2.8 24 2.6 3.9 3.6 1.5 - 1.5 3.9 4.2
9 4.8 3.1 4.6 7.3 4.6 5.9 59 1.5 - 4.5 5.8 5.2
(10) An essential
characteristic of 92.0 92.9 92.7 90.2 92.7 90.2 90.5 97.1 100.0 94.0 90.3 90.6
democracy
Mean 989 || 989 9.90 9.88 9.90 9.86 9.87 9.96 1000 9.93 9.86 9.86
top-5-box - - - - - - - - - - - -
bottom-5-box 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you

think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means 'not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an
essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q82 Essential
characteristic of
democracy:
People choose
their leaders in
free elections
valid cases 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 99.1 100.0 95.8 100.0 100.0 99.0
missing 0.7 2.0 1.9 0.9 - 42 1.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of
democracy
2
3
4
5
7 0.3 - - 1.2 0.7 0.5 1.0
8 0.3 1.0 - - 0.7 - 0.5 - - - 1.0
9 41 71 0.9 4.9 3.3 5.8 5.0 1.5 45 5.8 3.1
(10) An essential
characteristic of 95.2 91.9 99.1 93.9 95.4 94.2 94.1 98.5 100.0 95.5 94.2 94.8
democracy
Mean 994 || 991 9.99 9.91 9.93 9.94 9.93 999 | | 1000 9.96 9.94 9.92
top-5-box - - - - - - - - - - - -
bottom-5-box 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means 'not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an
essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q83 Essential
characteristic of
democracy:
People receive
state aid for
unemployment
valid cases 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 99.1 100.0 95.8 100.0 100.0 99.0
missing 0.7 2.0 - - - 1.9 0.9 - 42 - - 1.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of 2.4 3.0 0.9 3.7 3.3 1.9 2.3 2.9 43 - 5.8
democracy
2 2.8 - 4.6 3.7 1.3 5.8 3.6 - - 3.0 49 1.0
3 3.4 51 3.7 1.2 2.0 6.8 3.6 2.9 43 3.0 49 2.1
4 21 - 2.8 3.7 2.0 1.9 2.3 1.5 - 3.0 1.0 3.1
5 8.3 6.1 8.3 11.0 7.3 10.7 8.6 7.4 8.7 7.5 7.8 9.3
6 6.9 71 73 6.1 6.6 7.8 6.3 8.8 21.7 6.0 5.8 5.2
7 12.1 13.1 10.1 134 10.6 14.6 13.1 8.8 8.7 134 10.7 134
8 26.2 24.2 31.2 22.0 24.5 30.1 26.1 26.5 26.1 28.4 20.4 30.9
9 124 10.1 10.1 18.3 13.2 7.8 14.0 7.4 43 134 14.6 11.3
(10) An essential
characteristic of 23.4 31.3 211 171 29.1 12.6 20.3 33.8 21.7 22.4 24.3 23.7
democracy
Mean 750 || 78 7.39 726 | | 1m 681 | | 739 78 | [ 717 7.66 7.19 7.78
top-5-box 19.0 14.1 20.2 23.2 15.9 27.2 20.3 14.7 17.4 16.4 24.3 15.5
bottom-5-box 81.0 85.9 79.8 76.8 84.1 72.8 79.7 85.3 82.6 83.6 75.7 84.5
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Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means ’not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an
essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parflament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q84 Essential
characteristic of
democracy: Civil
rights protect
people’s liberty
against
oppression
valid cases 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 99.1 100.0 95.8 100.0 100.0 99.0
missing 0.7 2.0 - - - 1.9 0.9 - 4.2 - - 1.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of - - - - - - - - -
democracy
5 - 5 5 5 = . 5 5 5 . . .
6 0.3 - - 1.2 - 1.0 0.5 - - - - 1.0
7 - 5 5 5 = . 5 5 5 . . .
8 3.8 3.0 55 24 2.6 5.8 41 29 43 1.5 6.8 2.1
9 9.0 8.1 10.1 8.5 10.6 9.7 104 44 13.0 9.0 9.7 7.2
(10) An essential
characteristic of 86.9 88.9 84.4 87.8 86.8 83.5 85.1 92.6 82.6 89.6 83.5 89.7
democracy
Mean 982 || 986 9.79 982 | | 984 975 | | 980 990 | | 978 9.88 9.7 9.85
top-5-box - - - - - - - - - - - -
bottom-5-box 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means ’not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is "an

essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q85 Essential
characteristic of
democracy: The
economy is
prospering
valid cases 97.9 97.0 97.2 100.0 98.7 97.1 98.2 97.1 95.8 95.5 99.0 99.0
missing 2.1 3.0 2.8 1.3 29 1.8 2.9 42 4.5 1.0 1.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of 6.3 41 5.7 9.8 6.7 6.9 6.8 45 43 6.3 9.8 3.1
democracy
2 28 20 28 3.7 1.3 3.9 36 - - 7.8 1.0 2.1
3 10.8 9.2 12.3 11.0 12.8 10.8 11.4 9.1 8.7 17.2 6.9 11.3
4 7.0 3.1 12.3 4.9 7.4 3.9 6.4 9.1 43 9.4 7.8 5.2
5 12.2 12.2 11.3 134 12.8 10.8 12.3 12.1 17.4 9.4 14.7 10.3
6 11.9 10.2 13.2 12.2 12.1 11.8 11.8 12.1 4.3 9.4 14.7 12.4
7 19.6 17.3 17.9 244 19.5 18.6 18.6 22.7 304 141 19.6 20.6
8 171 24.5 13.2 13.4 17.4 16.7 18.2 13.6 17.4 15.6 16.7 18.6
9 45 6.1 4.7 24 47 3.9 3.6 7.6 8.7 6.3 4.9 2.1
(10) An essential
characteristic of 7.7 11.2 6.6 4.9 54 12.7 7.3 9.1 43 4.7 3.9 14.4
democracy
Mean 597 || 655 55 5.59 5.85 6.14 5.87 6.29 | 635 5.41 5.79 6.43
top-5-box 39.2 30.6 44.3 42.7 40.9 36.3 40.5 34.8 34.8 50.0 40.2 32.0
bottom-5-box 60.8 69.4 55.7 57.3 59.1 63.7 59.5 65.2 65.2 50.0 59.8 68.0
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Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means 'not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an
essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q86 Essential
characteristic of
democracy:
People can
change the laws
in referendums
valid cases 99.0 98.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.1 98.7 100.0 95.8 100.0 99.0 99.0
missing 1.0 2.0 0.9 - - 1.9 1.3 - 4.2 - 1.0 1.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of 3.8 3.0 2.8 6.1 2.6 4.9 4.1 2.9 - 4.5 6.9 1.0
democracy
2 6.2 9.1 3.7 6.1 4.6 7.8 7.2 2.9 8.7 45 7.8 52
3 9.7 9.1 9.3 11.0 9.3 9.7 10.9 5.9 8.7 134 5.9 11.3
4 1.4 51 13.0 171 9.3 14.6 11.8 10.3 8.7 7.5 8.8 17.5
5 12.8 12.1 13.9 12.2 11.9 14.6 14.0 8.8 43 20.9 6.9 15.5
6 13.5 11.1 13.0 171 11.3 16.5 13.1 14.7 21.7 104 8.8 18.6
7 1.4 71 13.9 134 11.9 8.7 12.7 7.4 43 6.0 16.7 11.3
8 14.2 19.2 13.0 9.8 15.2 13.6 15.8 8.8 26.1 9.0 21.6 7.2
9 8.0 10.1 10.2 2.4 11.3 3.9 6.3 13.2 8.7 11.9 6.9 6.2
(10) An essential
characteristic of 9.0 14.1 7.4 4.9 12.6 5.8 41 25.0 8.7 11.9 9.8 6.2
democracy
Mean 591 || 631 6.04 526 | | 636 548 | | 560 691 | [ 635 5.91 6.12 5.59
top-5-box 43.9 38.4 42.6 52.4 37.7 51.5 48.0 30.9 30.4 50.7 36.3 50.5
bottom-5-box 56.1 61.6 57.4 47.6 62.3 48.5 52.0 69.1 69.6 49.3 63.7 49.5
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Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means 'not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an
essential characteristic of democracy’.

Col %

N

Q87 Essential
characteristic of
democracy:
Women have the
same rights as
men

valid cases
missing

(1) Not an essential
characteristic of
democracy

2

© 00 N O O & W

(10) An essential
characteristic of
democracy

Mean

top-5-box
bottom-5-box

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than

Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 99.1 100.0 95.8 100.0 100.0 99.0

0.7 2.0 1.9 0.9 = 42 1.0

0.3 ® ® 1.2 0.7 0.5 1.0

0.3 1.0 ® = 1.0 0.5 1.0 =

0.7 1.0 0.9 0.7 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.0
98.6 98.0 99.1 98.8 98.7 98.1 98.2 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 97.9
997 || 997 9.99 9.95 9.97 9.97 9.96 1000 | | 10.00 10.00 9.97 9.95
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

BACES

page 125




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means 'not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an
essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q88 Essential
characteristic of
democracy:
Elected officials
try to do what
people want
valid cases 97.9 95.0 99.1 100.0 98.0 98.1 97.3 100.0 95.8 100.0 97.1 98.0
missing 2.1 5.0 0.9 - 2.0 1.9 2.7 - 42 - 29 2.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of 0.3 - 0.9 - - - 0.5 - - - 1.0
democracy
3 03 1.0 - - 0.7 - 05 - - - 1.0
4 03 1.0 - - 0.7 - 05 - - 15 - -
5 4.2 - 5.6 7.3 4.1 49 5.0 1.5 43 6.0 2.0 5.2
6 42 2.1 4.6 6.1 3.4 6.8 55 - - 3.0 5.0 5.2
7 7.3 6.3 6.5 9.8 7.4 5.8 8.7 2.9 43 6.0 9.0 7.3
8 11.5 14.6 6.5 14.6 12.8 10.7 11.0 13.2 8.7 9.0 8.0 17.7
9 11.5 14.6 9.3 11.0 11.5 12.6 12.8 7.4 21.7 9.0 10.0 12.5
(10) An essential
characteristic of 60.1 60.4 66.7 51.2 59.5 59.2 55.5 75.0 60.9 65.7 64.0 52.1
democracy
Mean 898 || 916 9.04 870 | [ 898 897 | [ 882 950 | [ 926 9.04 9.01 8.83
top-5-box 5.2 2.1 6.5 7.3 54 4.9 6.4 1.5 4.3 7.5 4.0 5.2
bottom-5-box 94.8 97.9 93.5 92.7 94.6 95.1 93.6 98.5 95.7 92.5 96.0 94.8
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Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means ’not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an
essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q89 Essential
characteristic of
democracy:
Complete
freedom for
anyone to
criticize the
government
valid cases 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 99.1 100.0 95.8 100.0 100.0 99.0
missing 0.7 2.0 = = = 1.9 0.9 = 42 = = 1.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of - - - - - - - - -
democracy
3 0.3 - - 1.2 0.5 - - 1.0
5 0.3 1.0 - - - 1.0 0.5 - - - - 1.0
6 0.3 1.0 - - 0.7 - 0.5 - - 1.5
7 0.3 1.0 - - - 1.0 0.5 - - 1.5 - -
8 2.4 2.0 0.9 4.9 2.6 29 2.3 2.9 43 4.5 1.0 21
9 55 1.1 2.8 24 7.3 3.9 6.8 1.5 - 3.0 6.8 7.2
(10) An essential
characteristic of 90.7 83.8 96.3 91.5 89.4 91.3 89.2 95.6 95.7 89.6 92.2 88.7
democracy
Mean 983 || 978 9.95 979 | | 985 983 | | 980 993 | | 99 9.78 9.91 9.76
top-5-box 0.7 1.0 - 1.2 - 1.0 0.9 - - - - 2.1
bottom-5-box 99.3 99.0 100.0 98.8 100.0 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.9
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Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means ’not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is "an
essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q90 Essential
characteristic of
democracy:
Equality of the
vote in elections
valid cases 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 99.1 100.0 95.8 100.0 100.0 99.0
missing 0.7 2.0 - - - 1.9 0.9 - 42 - - 1.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of
democracy
2 0.3 1.0 - - 0.7 - 0.5 - - - 1.0
3
5 0.3 1.0 - - - 1.0 05 - - 1.5 -
6 0.3 1.0 - - - 1.0 - 1.5 - - 1.0
7 0.7 1.0 0.9 - 0.7 1.0 0.9 - - - 1.9
8 1.0 - 1.8 1.2 1.3 1.0 14 - - 1.5 1.9 -
9 28 3.0 1.8 3.7 4.0 1.9 3.2 1.5 - - 4.9 3.1
(10) An essential
characteristic of 94.5 92.9 95.4 95.1 93.4 94.2 93.7 97.1 100.0 97.0 89.3 96.9
democracy
Mean 987 || 97 9.92 994 | | 988 984 | | 986 993 | | 10.00 9.90 9.74 9.97
top-5-box 0.7 2.0 5 5 0.7 1.0 0.9 5 - 1.5 1.0 -
bottom-5-box 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 99.3 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.5 99.0 100.0
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Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means ’not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an
essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parflament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q91 Essential
characteristic of
democracy:
Basic necessities
like shelter, food
and water for
everyone
valid cases 98.3 97.0 98.2 100.0 99.3 97.1 98.7 97.1 95.8 98.5 100.0 96.9
missing 1.7 3.0 1.8 - 0.7 2.9 1.3 2.9 4.2 1.5 3.1
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of 2.1 2.0 09 3.7 2.0 2.0 2.3 1.5 - 5.8
democracy
2 2.1 1.0 1.9 3.7 1.3 3.9 2.3 15 - - 3.9 2.1
3 1.7 1.0 1.9 2.4 0.7 2.9 1.8 15 - 1.5 1.0 3.2
4 1.7 2.0 0.9 2.4 1.3 2.9 1.8 15 - 1.5 2.9 1.1
5 5.2 - 6.5 9.8 4.7 5.9 6.8 - - 6.1 3.9 7.4
6 4.2 3.1 5.6 3.7 4.0 4.9 4.1 45 4.3 4.5 2.9 5.3
7 8.7 10.2 6.5 9.8 7.3 9.8 9.5 6.1 13.0 9.1 6.8 9.5
8 16.7 14.3 19.6 15.9 14.7 16.7 17.2 15.2 17.4 19.7 13.6 17.9
9 12.9 13.3 10.3 15.9 16.0 7.8 14.0 9.1 17.4 12.1 11.7 13.7
(10) An essential
characteristic of 44.6 53.1 45.8 32.9 48.0 43.1 40.3 59.1 47.8 45,5 47.6 40.0
democracy
Mean 8.26 H 8.69 8.34 7.66 8.52 7.93 8.11 8.79 8.91 8.53 8.02 8.19
top-5-box 12.9 6.1 12.1 22.0 10.0 17.6 14.9 6.1 - 9.1 17.5 13.7
bottom-5-box 87.1 93.9 87.9 78.0 90.0 82.4 85.1 93.9 100.0 90.9 82.5 86.3
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Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means ’not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an
essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q92 Essential
characteristic of
democracy: Jobs
for everyone
valid cases 99.0 97.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 97.1 99.1 98.5 95.8 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 1.0 3.0 - - - 2.9 0.9 15 4.2 15 - 1.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of 7.6 8.2 8.3 6.1 7.3 8.8 9.0 3.0 13.0 13.6 8.7 1.0
democracy
2 9.0 5.1 13.8 7.3 6.0 12.7 9.9 6.0 17.4 10.6 8.7 6.2
3 7.3 5.1 9.2 7.3 6.0 10.8 6.3 10.4 17.4 9.1 49 6.2
4 55 5.1 7.3 3.7 6.6 3.9 3.2 134 8.7 6.1 5.8 4.1
5 12.8 5.1 14.7 19.5 13.9 8.8 14.0 9.0 - 12.1 13.6 15.5
6 10.4 9.2 10.1 12.2 9.9 9.8 13.1 1.5 - 10.6 5.8 17.5
7 16.3 17.3 13.8 18.3 15.2 18.6 16.2 16.4 34.8 12.1 14.6 16.5
8 20.1 235 19.3 17.1 22.5 16.7 18.0 26.9 8.7 21.2 24.3 17.5
9 45 8.2 1.8 37 6.0 2.9 3.6 7.5 - 3.0 5.8 5.2
(10) An essential
characteristic of 6.6 13.3 1.8 4.9 6.6 6.9 6.8 6.0 - 1.5 7.8 10.3
democracy
Mean 576 || 650 5.12 574 | | 59 544 | | 566 610 | | 448 5.08 5.93 6.36
top-5-box 42.2 28.6 53.2 43.9 39.7 451 42.3 41.8 56.5 51.5 41.7 33.0
bottom-5-box 57.8 71.4 46.8 56.1 60.3 54.9 57.7 58.2 435 48.5 58.3 67.0
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Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means 'not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an
essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q93 Essential
characteristic of
democracy:
Equal
opportunity in
education
valid cases 99.0 98.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.1 98.7 100.0 95.8 100.0 100.0 98.0
missing 1.0 2.0 0.9 1.9 1.3 42 2.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of 0.7 2.4 1.3 0.5 1.5 1.9
democracy
2 - a c a c
3 0.3 1.0 0.7 0.5 1.5
5 3.5 1.0 5.6 3.7 2.6 49 3.6 2.9 - 6.0 1.0 5.2
6 59 51 7.4 4.9 4.6 7.8 6.8 2.9 13.0 45 5.8 5.2
7 7.3 4.0 9.3 8.5 6.0 9.7 7.7 5.9 13.0 6.0 8.7 5.2
8 19.7 19.2 18.5 22.0 17.9 24.3 22.2 11.8 21.7 23.9 19.4 16.7
9 14.9 14.1 14.8 15.9 13.2 16.5 15.8 11.8 17.4 17.9 11.7 15.6
(10) An essential
characteristic of 47.8 55.6 44.4 42.7 53.6 36.9 43.0 63.2 34.8 40.3 51.5 52.1
democracy
Mean 8.74 \ \ 9.03 8.63 8.55 8.85 8.50 8.64 9.07 8.48 8.58 8.78 8.89
top-5-box 45 2.0 5.6 6.1 4.6 4.9 4.5 4.4 - 7.5 29 5.2
bottom-5-box 95.5 98.0 94.4 93.9 95.4 95.1 95.5 95.6 100.0 92.5 97.1 94.8
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Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means ’not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an

essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q94 Essential
characteristic of
democracy:
Minority Rights
valid cases 99.3 98.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.1 99.1 100.0 95.8 100.0 100.0 99.0
missing 0.7 2.0 1.9 0.9 4.2 1.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of
democracy
2
3 . - - - -
4 0.3 1.0 - 0.7 - 0.5 - 1.0
5 0.3 - 0.9 - 1.0 0.5 - 1.5 -
6 1.4 2.0 0.9 1.2 - 3.9 1.4 1.5 43 1.5 - 2.1
7 28 3.0 28 24 2.0 39 3.6 - 4.3 1.5 1.0 5.2
8 11.4 13.1 10.1 11.0 6.0 20.4 1.7 10.3 17.4 13.4 1.7 8.2
9 10.3 9.1 1.9 9.8 13.9 6.8 11.7 5.9 8.7 11.9 13.6 6.2
(10) An essential
characteristic of 73.4 1.7 73.4 75.6 77.5 64.1 70.7 82.4 65.2 70.1 73.8 77.3
democracy
Mean 9.49 \ \ 9.41 9.51 9.56 9.64 9.20 9.44 9.68 \ 9.26 9.43 9.60 9.47
top-5-box 0.7 1.0 0.9 - 0.7 1.0 0.9 - - 1.5 - 1.0
bottom-5-box 99.3 99.0 99.1 100.0 99.3 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 99.0
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Many things may be desirable, but not all of them are essential characteristics of democracy. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you
think it is as a characteristic of democracy. Use this scale where 1 means ’not at all an essential characteristic of democracy’ and 10 means it definitely is ’an

essential characteristic of democracy’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q95 Essential
characteristic of
democracy:
Political parties
in parliament
engage in
political
compromises
valid cases 98.6 98.0 99.1 98.8 100.0 98.1 98.2 100.0 95.8 100.0 99.0 98.0
missing 1.4 2.0 0.9 1.2 1.9 1.8 - 42 - 1.0 2.0
(1) Not an essential
characteristic of 1.4 1.0 1.9 1.2 0.7 1.9 1.4 1.5 - 3.0 2.0
democracy
2 1.0 2.0 0.9 - 0.7 1.9 1.4 - - 1.5 1.0 1.0
3 45 3.0 5.6 4.9 4.0 6.8 5.0 2.9 4.3 4.5 6.9 2.1
4 0.7 1.0 0.9 - 0.7 1.0 0.9 - - - 2.0 -
5 6.6 2.0 6.5 12.3 9.3 29 6.4 7.4 8.7 6.0 4.9 8.3
6 6.6 4.0 8.3 7.4 5.3 9.7 7.3 4.4 13.0 7.5 5.9 5.2
7 13.5 17.2 16.7 4.9 19.2 5.8 12.3 17.6 17.4 16.4 12.7 11.5
8 20.8 26.3 16.7 19.8 18.5 23.3 20.0 235 17.4 19.4 21.6 21.9
9 94 6.1 10.2 12.3 9.3 5.8 10.5 5.9 17.4 10.4 5.9 10.4
(10) An essential
characteristic of 354 374 324 37.0 32.5 40.8 35.0 36.8 21.7 31.3 37.3 39.6
democracy
Mean 792 ][ 81 7.72 7.96 7.85 7.90 7.88 8.06 770 7.72 7.79 8.26
top-5-box 14.2 9.1 15.7 18.5 15.2 14.6 15.0 11.8 13.0 14.9 16.7 11.5
bottom-5-box 85.8 90.9 84.3 81.5 84.8 85.4 85.0 88.2 87.0 85.1 83.3 88.5
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or

very well?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q96 Performance
of current
government:
Government
taxes the rich
and subsidizes
the poor
valid cases 97.6 97.0 98.2 97.6 100.0 94.3 97.8 97.1 95.8 98.5 97.1 98.0
missing 24 3.0 1.8 24 5.7 2.2 2.9 42 1.5 2.9 2.0
(1) Very badly 4.2 9.2 1.9 1.3 7.3 1.0 2.7 9.1 8.7 45 5.0 2.1
(2) Fairly badly 31.6 26.5 40.2 26.3 43.7 18.2 30.6 34.8 30.4 39.4 29.0 29.2
(3) Fairly well 57.9 59.2 51.4 65.0 46.4 69.7 61.2 47.0 56.5 50.0 59.0 62.5
(4) Very well 6.3 5.1 6.5 75 2.6 1.1 5.5 9.1 43 6.1 7.0 6.3
Mean 2.66 H 2.60 2.63 2.79 2.44 2.91 2.69 2.56 ‘ 2.57 2.58 2.68 2.73
top-2-box 35.8 35.7 421 27.5 51.0 19.2 33.3 439 39.1 43.9 34.0 31.3
bottom-2-box 64.2 64.3 57.9 72.5 49.0 80.8 66.7 56.1 60.9 56.1 66.0 68.8
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or

very well?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q97 Performance
of current
government: The
individual human
right to dignity
(e.g. respect of
others) is upheld
valid cases 98.3 99.0 96.3 100.0 100.0 98.1 98.2 98.5 100.0 98.5 98.1 98.0
missing 1.7 1.0 37 1.9 1.8 1.5 1.5 1.9 2.0
(1) Very badly 0.3 1.0 - 0.7 - - 1.5 - 1.5 - -
(2) Fairly badly 2.8 7.0 1.0 . 46 1.0 18 6.0 42 15 5.0 1.0
(3) Fairly well 404 38.0 48.6 329 49.0 35.0 38.6 46.3 375 42.4 40.6 39.6
(4) Very well 56.4 54.0 50.5 67.1 45.7 64.1 59.5 46.3 58.3 54.5 54.5 59.4
Mean 353 || 345 3.50 3.67 | 340 363 | | 358 3.37 | 354 3.50 3.50 3.58
top-2-box 3.1 8.0 1.0 - 5.3 1.0 1.8 7.5 42 3.0 5.0 1.0
bottom-2-box 96.9 92.0 99.0 100.0 94.7 99.0 98.2 92.5 95.8 97.0 95.0 99.0
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or

very well?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q98 Performance
of current
government:
People choose
their leaders in
free elections
valid cases 97.9 99.0 97.2 97.6 99.3 97.1 97.3 100.0 100.0 97.0 98.1 98.0
missing 21 1.0 2.8 2.4 0.7 29 2.7 3.0 1.9 2.0
(1) Very badly - - - - - - - - - - -
(2) Fairly badly 14 2.0 0.9 1.3 2.0 1.0 0.9 2.9 - 3.1 1.0 1.0
(3) Fairly well 9.4 14.0 8.5 5.0 8.7 11.8 8.3 13.2 8.3 9.2 12.9 6.3
(4) Very well 89.2 84.0 90.6 93.8 89.3 87.3 90.8 83.8 91.7 87.7 86.1 92.7
Mean 388 || 382 3.90 3.93 | 387 386 | | 390 3.81 3.92 3.85 3.85 3.92
top-2-box 1.4 2.0 0.9 1.3 2.0 1.0 0.9 2.9 - 3.1 1.0 1.0
bottom-2-box 98.6 98.0 99.1 98.8 98.0 99.0 99.1 97.1 100.0 96.9 99.0 99.0
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or

very well?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q99 Performance
of current
government:
People receive
state aid for
unemployment
valid cases 97.9 98.0 97.2 98.8 98.7 97.1 97.3 100.0 100.0 97.0 98.1 98.0
missing 2.1 2.0 2.8 1.2 1.3 29 2.7 3.0 1.9 2.0
(1) Very badly - - - - - - - - - - - -
(2) Fairly badly 1.9 17.2 13.2 37 15.4 7.8 8.7 22.1 333 15.4 9.9 6.3
(3) Fairly well 45.1 38.4 48.1 494 50.3 39.2 46.3 41.2 33.3 43.1 52.5 41.7
(4) Very well 43.0 444 38.7 46.9 34.2 52.9 45.0 36.8 33.3 41.5 37.6 52.1
Mean 331 || 827 3.25 343 [ 319 345 | | 336 3.15 3.00 3.26 3.28 3.46
top-2-box 1.9 17.2 13.2 3.7 15.4 7.8 8.7 22.1 33.3 15.4 9.9 6.3
bottom-2-box 88.1 82.8 86.8 96.3 84.6 92.2 91.3 77.9 66.7 84.6 90.1 93.8
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or

very well?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q100
Performance of
current
government: Civil
rights protect
people’s liberty
against
oppression
valid cases 98.6 99.0 97.2 100.0 100.0 98.1 98.2 100.0 100.0 98.5 98.1 99.0
missing 1.4 1.0 2.8 - - 1.9 1.8 - - 1.5 1.9 1.0
(1) Very badly 0.7 2.0 - - 1.9 0.5 1.5 4.2 1.5 - -
(2) Fairly badly 6.3 14.0 3.8 - 7.9 5.8 45 11.8 8.3 12.1 5.9 2.1
(3) Fairly well 30.6 23.0 453 20.7 38.4 20.4 30.9 294 41.7 33.3 33.7 22.7
(4) Very well 62.5 61.0 50.9 79.3 53.6 71.8 64.1 574 45.8 53.0 60.4 75.3
Mean 355 || 343 347 3.79 | 346 362 | | 359 343 | 329 3.38 354 373
top-2-box 6.9 16.0 3.8 - 7.9 7.8 5.0 13.2 12.5 13.6 5.9 2.1
bottom-2-box 93.1 84.0 96.2 100.0 92.1 92.2 95.0 86.8 87.5 86.4 941 97.9
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or

very well?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
: : Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45- 54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q101
Performance of
current
government: The
economy is
prospering
valid cases 97.6 98.0 95.4 100.0 98.0 97.1 98.2 95.6 100.0 94.0 98.1 99.0
missing 2.4 2.0 4.6 2.0 29 1.8 4.4 6.0 1.9 1.0
(1) Very badly 04 1.0 . . . 1.0 05 . . . 1.0 .
(2) Fairly badly 14.4 16.2 16.3 9.8 16.9 12.7 141 154 16.7 15.9 10.9 16.5
(3) Fairly well 73.3 68.7 76.0 75.6 76.4 69.6 732 73.8 70.8 69.8 82.2 67.0
(4) Very well 1.9 14.1 7.7 14.6 6.8 16.7 12.3 10.8 12.5 14.3 5.9 16.5
Mean 297 || 296 2.91 3.05 | 290 3.02 2.97 2.95 2.96 2.98 2.93 3.00
top-2-box 14.7 17.2 16.3 9.8 16.9 13.7 14.5 15.4 16.7 15.9 11.9 16.5
bottom-2-box 85.3 82.8 83.7 90.2 83.1 86.3 85.5 84.6 83.3 84.1 88.1 83.5
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or

very well?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q102
Performance of
current
government:
People can
change the laws
in referendums
valid cases 91.4 88.1 94.5 915 94.0 87.6 9141 92.6 95.8 91.0 92.2 89.8
missing 8.6 11.9 5.5 8.5 6.0 12.4 8.9 7.4 42 9.0 7.8 10.2
(1) Very badly 37.5 48.3 36.9 25.3 36.6 39.1 36.3 41.3 47.8 39.3 33.7 37.5
(2) Fairly badly 48.3 39.3 49.5 57.3 51.4 44.6 48.0 49.2 52.2 45.9 50.5 46.6
(3) Fairly well 13.1 12.4 11.7 16.0 11.3 15.2 15.2 6.3 - 9.8 15.8 15.9
(4) Very well 1.1 - 1.9 1.3 07 1.1 05 32 4.9
Mean 178 [ 164 1.79 1.93 1.76 1.78 1.80 1.71 152 1.80 1.82 1.78
top-2-box 85.8 87.6 86.4 82.7 88.0 83.7 84.3 90.5 100.0 85.2 84.2 84.1
bottom-2-box 14.2 12.4 13.6 17.3 12.0 16.3 15.7 9.5 14.8 15.8 15.9
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or

very well?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q103
Performance of
current
government:
Women have the
same rights as
men
valid cases 98.3 99.0 98.2 97.6 99.3 97.1 97.8 100.0 100.0 98.5 99.0 96.9
missing 1.7 1.0 1.8 24 0.7 29 2.2 1.5 1.0 3.1
(1) Very badly 1.0 3.0 - - 0.7 2.0 05 29 - - 1.0 2.1
(2) Fairly badly 136 16.0 15.9 75 18.0 8.8 10.5 235 25.0 13.6 15.7 8.4
(3) Fairly well 44.6 44.0 47.7 41.3 46.7 44.1 425 515 33.3 43.9 53.9 37.9
(4) Very well 40.8 37.0 36.4 51.3 34.7 45.1 46.6 22.1 41.7 42.4 29.4 51.6
Mean 325 || 315 3.21 3.44 [ 315 332 | | 33 2.93 3.17 3.29 3.12 3.39
top-2-box 14.6 19.0 15.9 7.5 18.7 10.8 11.0 26.5 25.0 13.6 16.7 10.5
bottom-2-box 85.4 81.0 84.1 925 81.3 89.2 89.0 73.5 75.0 86.4 83.3 89.5
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or

very well?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q104
Performance of
current
government:
Elected officials
try to do what
people want
valid cases 96.2 95.0 94.5 100.0 97.4 95.2 95.1 100.0 100.0 94.0 95.1 98.0
missing 3.8 5.0 55 2.6 4.8 4.9 6.0 4.9 2.0
(1) Very badly 18 2.1 1.9 12 2.7 10 0.9 44 - 32 2.0 10
(2) Fairly badly 31.3 25.0 427 244 29.3 30.0 30.5 33.8 29.2 39.7 29.6 28.1
(3) Fairly well 60.9 63.5 53.4 67.1 63.9 61.0 61.5 58.8 58.3 52.4 65.3 62.5
(4) Very well 6.0 9.4 1.9 7.3 41 8.0 7.0 2.9 12.5 48 3.1 8.3
Mean 271 ][ 280 2.55 2.80 | 269 276 | | 2715 260 | | 283 2.59 2.69 2.78
top-2-box 33.1 271 44.7 25.6 32.0 31.0 315 38.2 29.2 42.9 31.6 29.2
bottom-2-box 66.9 72.9 55.3 744 68.0 69.0 68.5 61.8 70.8 57.1 68.4 70.8
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or
very well?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q105
Performance of
current
government:
Complete
freedom for
anyone to
criticize the
government
valid cases 97.9 99.0 96.3 98.8 99.3 97.1 97.8 98.5 100.0 98.5 96.1 99.0
missing 2.1 1.0 3.7 1.2 0.7 29 2.2 1.5 - 1.5 3.9 1.0
(1) Very badly - - - - - - -
(2) Fairly badly 1.0 - 2.9 - 0.7 2.0 14 - - 15 2.0 -
(3) Fairly well 28.7 38.0 26.7 19.8 32.0 27.5 27.4 32.8 29.2 27.3 32.3 25.8
(4) Very well 70.3 62.0 70.5 80.2 67.3 70.6 7.2 67.2 70.8 71.2 65.7 74.2
Mean 369 || 362 3.68 380 | | 367 369 | | 37 367 | | a7 3.70 3.64 3.74
top-2-box 1.0 - 2.9 - 0.7 2.0 1.4 - - 1.5 2.0 -
bottom-2-box 99.0 100.0 97.1 100.0 99.3 98.0 98.6 100.0 100.0 98.5 98.0 100.0
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or
very well?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q106
Performance of
current
government:
Equality of the
vote in elections
valid cases 98.3 99.0 97.2 98.8 100.0 97.1 97.8 100.0 100.0 98.5 97.1 99.0
missing 1.7 1.0 2.8 1.2 - 29 2.2 - - 1.5 29 1.0
(1) Very badly - - - - - - . - - -
(2) Fairly badly 14 1.0 1.9 1.2 2.0 - 1.4 15 - 15 3.0 -
(3) Fairly well 10.5 18.0 5.7 74 11.3 10.8 91 14.7 42 45 19.0 7.2
(4) Very well 88.2 81.0 92.5 91.4 86.8 89.2 89.5 83.8 95.8 93.9 78.0 92.8
Mean 387 || 380 3.91 390 | | 385 389 | | 388 382 | | 3% 3.92 3.75 3.93
top-2-box 1.4 1.0 1.9 1.2 2.0 - 1.4 1.5 - 1.5 3.0 -
bottom-2-box 98.6 99.0 98.1 98.8 98.0 100.0 98.6 98.5 100.0 98.5 97.0 100.0
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or

very well?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q107
Performance of
current
government:
Basic necessities
like shelter, food
and water for
everyone
valid cases 98.3 99.0 96.3 100.0 99.3 97.1 97.8 100.0 100.0 97.0 99.0 98.0
missing 1.7 1.0 3.7 - 0.7 29 2.2 - - 3.0 1.0 2.0
(1) Very badly 0.3 - 1.0 - 0.7 - - 1.5 - - 1.0 -
(2) Fairly badly 8.7 12.0 8.6 4.9 13.3 29 6.8 14.7 8.3 12.3 6.9 8.3
(3) Fairly well 50.5 51.0 53.3 46.3 52.0 52.0 51.6 471 58.3 41.5 59.8 44.8
(4) Very well 40.4 37.0 37.1 48.8 34.0 45.1 41.6 36.8 33.3 46.2 32.4 46.9
Mean 331 || 325 3.27 3.44 [ 319 342 | | 33 3.19 | 325 3.34 3.24 3.39
top-2-box 9.1 12.0 9.5 49 14.0 29 6.8 16.2 8.3 12.3 7.8 8.3
bottom-2-box 90.9 88.0 90.5 95.1 86.0 97.1 93.2 83.8 91.7 87.7 922 91.7
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or
very well?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q108
Performance of
current
government:
Jobs for everyone
valid cases 97.9 97.0 97.2 100.0 98.7 98.1 97.3 100.0 100.0 98.5 97.1 98.0
missing 2.1 3.0 2.8 - 1.3 1.9 2.7 - - 1.5 29 2.0
(1) Very badly 15.4 13.3 23.6 7.3 16.8 15.5 13.3 221 29.2 19.7 13.0 11.5
(2) Fairly badly 61.5 57.1 67.9 58.5 69.1 50.5 61.9 60.3 66.7 66.7 66.0 52.1
(3) Fairly well 22.0 27.6 8.5 32.9 13.4 32.0 23.9 16.2 - 13.6 21.0 34.4
(4) Very well 1.0 2.0 - 1.2 0.7 1.9 0.9 1.5 42 - - 2.1
Mean 209 || 218 1.85 228 | | 198 220 | [ 212 197 | [ 179 1.94 2.08 2.27
top-2-box 76.9 70.4 91.5 65.9 85.9 66.0 75.2 82.4 95.8 86.4 79.0 63.5
bottom-2-box 23.1 29.6 8.5 34.1 141 34.0 24.8 17.6 4.2 13.6 21.0 36.5
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or

very well?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q109
Performance of
current
government:
Equal
opportunity in
education
valid cases 97.3 97.0 96.3 98.8 100.0 94.3 96.4 100.0 95.8 95.5 98.1 98.0
missing 2.7 3.0 3.7 1.2 5.7 3.6 42 45 1.9 2.0
(1) Very badly 10.6 143 15.2 - 146 5.1 9.3 14.7 26.1 15.6 10.9 3.1
(2) Fairly badly 50.7 41.8 59.0 50.6 62.9 34.3 47.7 60.3 43.5 60.9 51.5 44.8
(3) Fairly well 36.6 41.8 24.8 45.7 22.5 57.6 40.7 235 26.1 234 36.6 47.9
(4) Very well 21 2.0 1.0 3.7 3.0 2.3 1.5 43 - 1.0 42
Mean 230 || 282 2.11 253 2.08 2.59 2.36 212 | | 209 2.08 2.28 2.53
top-2-box 61.3 56.1 74.3 50.6 775 39.4 56.9 75.0 69.6 76.6 62.4 47.9
bottom-2-box 38.7 43.9 25.7 49.4 22.5 60.6 43.1 25.0 30.4 23.4 37.6 52.1
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or

very well?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q110
Performance of
current
government:
Minority Rights
valid cases 99.0 99.0 98.2 100.0 100.0 98.1 98.7 100.0 100.0 98.5 99.0 99.0
missing 1.0 1.0 1.8 1.9 1.3 1.5 1.0 1.0
(1) Very badly 0.3 1.0 - - - 1.0 - 1.5 42 - - -
(2) Fairly badly 14.5 21.0 15.0 6.1 19.9 7.8 13.1 19.1 20.8 16.7 12.7 13.4
(3) Fairly well 56.7 53.0 63.6 524 61.6 56.3 57.5 54.4 417 59.1 62.7 52.6
(4) Very well 28.4 25.0 21.5 415 18.5 35.0 294 25.0 33.3 242 24.5 34.0
Mean 313 || 80 3.07 BeE | 299 3.25 3.16 3.03 3.04 3.08 3.12 3.21
top-2-box 14.9 22.0 15.0 6.1 19.9 8.7 13.1 20.6 25.0 16.7 12.7 13.4
bottom-2-box 85.1 78.0 85.0 93.9 80.1 91.3 86.9 79.4 75.0 83.3 87.3 86.6
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How well or badly would you say the current government is handling the following matters | am going to read to you now? Very bady, fairly badly, fairly well or
very well?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q111
Performance of
current
government:
Political parties
in parliament
engage in
political
compromises
valid cases 97.9 97.0 97.2 100.0 99.3 96.2 97.3 100.0 100.0 95.5 98.1 99.0
missing 2.1 3.0 2.8 - 0.7 3.8 2.7 - - 45 1.9 1.0
(1) Very badly 14 3.1 0.9 - 1.3 2.0 0.9 2.9 4.2 1.6 1.0 1.0
(2) Fairly badly 17.8 25.5 15.1 12.2 20.7 15.8 17.0 20.6 29.2 28.1 14.9 11.3
(3) Fairly well 58.0 53.1 61.3 59.8 61.3 56.4 58.7 55.9 45.8 46.9 65.3 60.8
(4) Very well 22.7 18.4 22.6 28.0 16.7 25.7 23.4 20.6 20.8 23.4 18.8 26.8
Mean 302 || 287 3.0 316 | | 28 306 | | 305 294 | | 283 2.92 3.02 3.13
top-2-box 19.2 28.6 16.0 12.2 22.0 17.8 17.9 235 33.3 29.7 15.8 12.4
bottom-2-box 80.8 71.4 84.0 87.8 78.0 82.2 82.1 76.5 66.7 70.3 84.2 87.6
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| am going to read a statement that people sometimes say about a democratic political system. Could you please tell me whether you strongly agree, agree,

disagree or strongly disagree.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q112 Agree with
statement:
Although
democracy has
many
shortcomings, it
is still better than
any other
political system
valid cases 99.0 98.0 99.1 100.0 99.3 99.0 98.7 100.0 100.0 98.5 99.0 99.0
missing 1.0 2.0 0.9 - 0.7 1.0 1.3 - - 1.5 1.0 1.0
(1) Strongly agree 96.5 93.9 97.2 98.8 95.3 97.1 96.4 97.1 95.8 97.0 98.0 94.8
(2) Agree 3.1 6.1 1.9 1.2 4.0 29 3.6 1.5 42 1.5 2.0 5.2
(3) Disagree - - - - - - -
(4) Strongly disagree 0.3 - 0.9 0.7 1.5 1.5
Mean 104 || 106 1.05 1.01 1.06 1.03 1.04 106 | | 104 1.06 1.02 1.05
top-2-box 99.7 100.0 99.1 100.0 99.3 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 98.5 100.0 100.0
bottom-2-box 0.3 - 0.9 - 0.7 - 1.5 - 1.5 = -
BACES

page 150




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

How important is it for you to live in a country that is governed democratically? On this scale where 1 means it is 'not at all important’ and 10 means "absolutely
important’ what position would you choose?

Col %

N

Q113 Importance
of livingina
democratically
governed country
valid cases

missing

(1) Not at all
important

© 00 N O O &~ W N

—_

10) Absolutely
important

Mean

top-5-box
bottom-5-box

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years

292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
99.3 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 99.0

0.7 1.0 0.9 - 1.0 0.9 - 1.5 - 1.0

0.3 0.9 1.0 0.5 1.5

0.7 1.0 0.9 - 1.3 - 0.9 - 1.5 1.0 -

45 4.0 4.6 4.9 4.6 4.8 5.4 1.5 8.3 4.5 49 3.1
11.0 8.0 13.0 12.2 9.9 10.6 135 29 42 10.6 1.7 12.4
83.4 87.0 80.6 82.9 84.1 83.7 79.7 95.6 87.5 81.8 82.5 84.5
9.75 H 9.81 9.67 9.78 9.77 9.71 9.69 9.94 9.79 9.62 9.76 9.81

0.3 - 0.9 - - 1.0 0.5 - - 1.5 - -
99.7 100.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 99.0 99.5 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 100.0
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How democratically is this country being governed today? Again using a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 means that it is 'not at all democratic’ and 10 means that it

is ‘completely democratic’, what position would you choose?

Sector Party Affiliation Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q114 Extent to
which this
country is
democratically
governed today
valid cases 99.3 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 0.7 1.0 0.9 - 1.0 0.9 - 1.5 1.0
(1) Not at all
democratic
2
3 - o o o o .
4 0.7 2.0 1.3 0.5 1.5 1.9
5 0.3 1.0 - - 0.7 - - 1.5 - 1.0 -
6 2.8 2.0 4.6 1.2 4.0 1.0 2.3 4.4 42 45 29 1.0
7 9.3 16.0 6.5 4.9 11.9 48 10.8 44 8.3 45 12.6 9.3
8 30.0 26.0 33.3 30.5 30.5 29.8 29.7 30.9 25.0 37.9 26.2 29.9
9 30.7 33.0 30.6 28.0 31.1 36.5 28.8 36.8 29.2 33.3 29.1 30.9
(10) Completely
democratic 26.2 20.0 25.0 35.4 20.5 27.9 27.9 20.6 33.3 19.7 26.2 28.9
Mean 8.64 \ \ 8.42 8.65 8.91 8.45 8.86 8.68 8.54 8.79 8.59 8.52 8.77
top-5-box 1.0 3.0 - - 2.0 - 0.5 29 - - 29 -
bottom-5-box 99.0 97.0 100.0 100.0 98.0 100.0 99.5 97.1 100.0 100.0 97.1 100.0
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On the whole are you very satisfied, rather satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the way democracy is developing in our country?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q115 Satisfaction
with development
of democracy in
this country
valid cases 99.3 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 0.7 1.0 0.9 - - 1.0 0.9 - - 1.5 - 1.0
(1) Very satisfied 33.8 26.0 28.7 50.0 29.8 34.6 38.3 19.1 41.7 27.3 37.9 32.0
(2) Rather satisfied 60.0 62.0 66.7 48.8 62.3 61.5 56.3 72.1 45.8 65.2 54.4 66.0
(8) Not very satisfied 6.2 12.0 4.6 1.2 7.9 3.8 54 8.8 12.5 7.6 7.8 2.1
(4) Not at all satisfied
Mean 172 || 186 176 151 | 178 169 | [ 167 1.90 171 1.80 1.70 1.70
top-2-box 93.8 88.0 95.4 98.8 92.1 96.2 94.6 91.2 87.5 92.4 922 97.9
bottom-2-box 6.2 12.0 4.6 1.2 7.9 3.8 54 8.8 12.5 7.6 7.8 2.1
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How important do you think is the constitution for the stability of democracy in this country?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q116 Importance
of constitution
for the stability of
democracy in
this country
valid cases 99.3 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 0.7 1.0 0.9 - 1.0 0.9 - - 1.5 - 1.0
(1) Not important at
all
2
3
4
6 0.7 1.0 - 1.2 1.3 - 0.5 15 - 15 1.0
7 24 3.0 3.7 - 3.3 1.9 3.2 - 4.2 1.5 4.9 -
8 8.3 6.0 9.3 9.8 7.9 8.7 8.6 74 8.3 45 8.7 10.3
9 16.9 15.0 18.5 17.1 20.5 12.5 17.1 16.2 29.2 16.7 20.4 10.3
(10) Very important 7.7 75.0 68.5 72.0 66.9 76.9 70.7 75.0 58.3 75.8 65.0 79.4
Mean 9.57 H 9.60 9.52 9.59 9.48 9.64 9.55 9.63 9.42 9.64 9.44 9.69
top-5-box - - - - - - - - - - - -
bottom-5-box 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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How much respect is there for individual human rights nowadays here in [country]? Do you feel there is __?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q117 Extent of
respect for
individual human
rights nowadays
here in this
country
valid cases 99.3 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 0.7 1.0 0.9 - - 1.0 0.9 - - 1.5 - 1.0

(1) A great deal of
respect for individual 41.7 54.0 25.0 48.8 35.8 51.0 45.0 30.9 33.3 37.9 43.7 44.3
human rights

(2) Pairly much 54.8 39.0 74.1 488 58.9 48.1 52.7 61.8 66.7 59.1 505 536
pect
(8) Not much respect 34 7.0 0.9 2.4 583 1.0 2.3 7.4 - 3.0 5.8 2.1
(4) No respect at all - - - - - - - - - - -
Mean 162 | 158 176 154 | [ 170 150 | [ 157 176 | [ 167 165 162 158
top-2-box 96.6 93.0 99.1 97.6 947 99.0 97.7 92.6 100.0 97.0 94.2 97.9
bottom-2-box 34 7.0 0.9 24 5.3 1.0 23 74 . 3.0 5.8 2.1
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How likely do you think it would be that the authorities could enforce the law if a person like yourself [interviewer insert text]: Very likely, likely, not very likely

or not at all likely?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q118 Likelihood:
authorities could
enforce the law if
a person like
yourself
committed a
serious crime
valid cases 97.3 95.0 97.2 100.0 98.0 97.1 96.9 98.5 100.0 97.0 97.1 96.9
missing 2.7 5.0 2.8 2.0 29 3.1 1.5 3.0 29 3.1
(1) Very likely 93.7 88.5 95.3 97.6 91.9 96.1 954 88.1 95.8 89.2 94.0 95.8
(2) Likely 53 9.4 4.7 1.2 6.1 3.9 4.1 9.0 4.2 10.8 3.0 42
(3) Not very likely 1.1 2.1 - 1.2 2.0 0.5 3.0 - 3.0
(4) Not at all likely - - -
Mean 107 || 114 1.05 1.04 [ 110 104 | [ 105 1.15 1.04 111 1.09 1.04
top-2-box 98.9 97.9 100.0 98.8 98.0 100.0 99.5 97.0 100.0 100.0 97.0 100.0
bottom-2-box 1.1 2.1 - 1.2 2.0 0.5 3.0 3.0
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How likely do you think it would be that the authorities could enforce the law if a person like yourself [interviewer insert text]: Very likely, likely, not very likely

or not at all likely?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q119 Likelihood:
authorities could
enforce the law if
a person like
yourself did not
pay tax on some
of the income
they
valid cases 96.2 94.1 96.3 98.8 96.7 96.2 95.5 98.5 100.0 97.0 96.1 94.9
missing 3.8 5.9 3.7 1.2 3.3 3.8 45 1.5 - 3.0 3.9 5.1
(1) Very likely 81.5 83.2 78.1 84.0 79.5 85.1 82.7 77.6 87.5 72.3 80.8 87.1
(2) Likely 16.4 14.7 19.0 14.8 16.4 14.9 15.9 17.9 8.3 24.6 16.2 12.9
(3) Not very likely 1.8 2.1 19 12 34 - 14 3.0 4.2 15 3.0 -
(4) Not at all likely 0.4 - 1.0 - 0.7 15 15
Mean 121 || 119 1.26 117 | 125 15 | [ 119 128 |7 132 122 113
top-2-box 97.9 97.9 97.1 98.8 95.9 100.0 98.6 95.5 95.8 96.9 97.0 100.0
bottom-2-box 21 21 2.9 1.2 41 1.4 4.5 42 3.1 3.0
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How likely do you think it is that the courts will punish [interviewer: insert category] who take bribes. Very likely, likely, not very likey or not at all likely?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q120 Likelihood:
court will punish
elected public
office holders
who take bribes
valid cases 94.2 92.1 95.4 95.1 96.7 93.3 93.8 95.6 95.8 95.5 97.1 89.8
missing 5.8 7.9 4.6 49 3.3 6.7 6.3 4.4 42 4.5 29 10.2
(1) Very likely 60.0 68.8 46.2 67.9 52.1 68.4 63.8 47.7 47.8 53.1 59.0 69.3
(2) Likely 28.0 22.6 37.5 21.8 33.6 22.4 252 36.9 34.8 37.5 26.0 21.6
(3) Not very likely 9.5 6.5 115 10.3 13.0 6.1 8.1 13.8 174 6.3 12.0 6.8
(4) Not at all likely 25 22 48 - 1.4 3.1 2.9 15 - 3.1 3.0 2.3
Mean 155 || 142 175 142 | | 164 144 | [ 150 160 | | 170 159 159 142
top-2-box 88.0 91.4 83.7 89.7 85.6 90.8 89.0 84.6 82.6 90.6 85.0 90.9
bottom-2-box 12.0 8.6 16.3 10.3 14.4 9.2 11.0 15.4 17.4 9.4 15.0 9.1
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How likely do you think it is that the courts will punish [interviewer: insert category] who take bribes. Very likely, likely, not very likey or not at all likely?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q121 Likelihood:
court will punish
civil servants
who take bribes
valid cases 98.3 98.0 98.2 98.8 98.0 99.0 98.2 98.5 95.8 97.0 100.0 98.0
missing 1.7 2.0 1.8 1.2 2.0 1.0 1.8 1.5 42 3.0 - 2.0
(1) Very likely 67.2 68.7 50.5 87.7 60.1 73.1 73.6 46.3 56.5 56.9 66.0 78.1
(2) Likely 29.6 29.3 43.9 11.1 35.1 26.0 23.6 49.3 34.8 40.0 29.1 21.9
(3) Not very likely 3.1 2.0 56 1.2 4.7 1.0 2.7 45 8.7 3.1 4.9
(4) Not at all likely - - - - - - - - - - -
Mean 136 || 133 155 114 | | 145 128 | [ 129 158 | | 152 146 139 122
top-2-box 96.9 98.0 94.4 98.8 95.3 99.0 97.3 95.5 91.3 96.9 95.1 100.0
bottom-2-box 31 2.0 5.6 1.2 4.7 1.0 2.7 4.5 8.7 3.1 4.9
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How likely do you think it is that the courts will punish [interviewer: insert category] who take bribes. Very likely, likely, not very likey or not at all likely?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q122 Likelihood:
court will punish
managers of
private
businesses who
take bribes
valid cases 97.3 98.0 96.3 97.6 98.0 98.1 97.3 97.1 91.7 97.0 99.0 96.9
missing 2.7 2.0 3.7 2.4 2.0 1.9 2.7 2.9 8.3 3.0 1.0 3.1
(1) Very likely 32.0 30.3 28.6 38.8 25.7 37.9 33.9 25.8 36.4 30.8 32.4 31.6
(2) Likely 47.5 50.5 45.7 46.3 453 52.4 48.2 45.5 36.4 50.8 43.1 52.6
(3) Not very likely 17.6 17.2 21.9 12.5 25.0 8.7 15.1 25.8 27.3 16.9 19.6 13.7
(4) Not at all likely 2.8 2.0 3.8 2.5 41 1.0 2.8 3.0 - 1.5 4.9 2.1
Mean 191 [ 191 2,01 179 2.07 173 187 206 | | 191 1.89 197 1.86
top-2-box 79.6 80.8 74.3 85.0 70.9 90.3 82.1 71.2 72.7 81.5 75.5 84.2
bottom-2-box 204 19.2 25.7 15.0 29.1 9.7 17.9 28.8 27.3 18.5 24.5 15.8
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How widespread do you think corruption is in this country?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q123 Prevalence
of corruption:
amongst elected
public office
holders
valid cases 97.3 96.0 98.2 97.6 98.0 98.1 96.9 98.5 95.8 97.0 98.1 96.9
missing 2.7 4.0 1.8 24 2.0 1.9 3.1 1.5 42 3.0 1.9 3.1
(CL)”\L’J%? few are 69.4 75.3 59.8 750 69.6 718 714 62.7 609 60.0 75.2 716
(2) Less than half
are corrupt 30.3 24.7 39.3 25.0 30.4 28.2 28.6 35.8 39.1 38.5 24.8 28.4
(3) Most are i i ) ) i i
engaged in it 0.4 03 = =9
(4) Aimost all of
them are engaged in
it
Mean 131 [ 125 141 125 | [ 130 128 | | 129 139 | [ 139 142 125 1.28
top-2-box 99.6 100.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 98.5 100.0 100.0
bottom-2-box 0.4 - 0.9 - - - 1.5 - 1.5 - -
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How widespread do you think corruption is in this country?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q124 Prevalence
of corruption:
amongst civil
servants
valid cases 99.0 98.0 99.1 100.0 99.3 99.0 98.7 100.0 100.0 97.0 100.0 99.0
missing 1.0 20 0.9 - 0.7 1.0 1.3 - - 3.0 - 1.0
(CL)”YJ;;V few are 72.0 73.7 58.3 §7.8 69.3 76.9 76.5 574 62.5 53.8 777 80.4
(2) Less than half
are corrupt 27.3 26.3 39.8 12.2 30.0 22.1 235 39.7 37.5 43.1 22.3 19.6
(8) Most are )
engaged in it 0.7 1.9 0.7 1.0 29 3.1
(4) Aimost all of
them are engaged in
it
Mean 1.29 H 1.26 1.44 1.12 1.31 1.24 1.24 1.46 1.38 1.49 1.22 1.20
top-2-box 99.3 100.0 98.1 100.0 99.3 99.0 100.0 97.1 100.0 96.9 100.0 100.0
bottom-2-box 0.7 - 1.9 - 0.7 1.0 2.9 3.1
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How widespread do you think corruption is in this country?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male . years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q125 Prevalence
of corruption:
amongst
managers of
private
businesses
valid cases 97.3 95.0 98.2 98.8 98.7 97.1 96.9 98.5 100.0 97.0 100.0 93.9
missing 2.7 5.0 1.8 1.2 1.3 29 3.1 1.5 3.0 6.1
S)L)rr\{]‘;y icare 39.1 479 252 469 336 47.1 433 254 29.2 24.6 4556 446
(2) Less than half
are corrupt 52.8 43.8 63.6 49.4 52.3 51.0 49.8 62.7 66.7 66.2 47.6 45.7
(8) Most are
engaged in it 74 7.3 10.3 3.7 12.8 2.0 6.0 11.9 42 9.2 5.8 8.7
(4) Almost all of
them are engaged in 0.7 1.0 0.9 1.3 0.9 1.0 1.1
it
Mean 1.70 H 1.61 1.87 1.57 1.82 1.55 1.65 1.87 1.75 1.85 1.62 1.66
top-2-box 91.9 91.7 88.8 96.3 85.9 98.0 93.1 88.1 95.8 90.8 93.2 90.2
bottom-2-box 8.1 8.3 11.2 3.7 14.1 2.0 6.9 11.9 42 9.2 6.8 9.8
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Here are some things people often say about our current political system. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you strongly agree,

agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree or strongly disagree.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q126 Current
political system:
People have
freedom of
speech
valid cases 98.6 98.0 99.1 98.8 99.3 99.0 98.2 100.0 100.0 98.5 99.0 98.0
missing 1.4 2.0 0.9 1.2 0.7 1.0 1.8 - - 1.5 1.0 2.0
(1) Strongly agree 81.9 75.8 83.3 87.7 80.7 82.7 83.2 77.9 87.5 81.8 80.4 82.3
(2) Agree 17.7 242 16.7 11.1 18.7 17.3 16.4 221 12.5 18.2 19.6 16.7
(3) Neither agree nor
disagree 0.3 1.2 0.7 0.5 1.0
(4) Disagree
(5) Strongly disagree
Mean 118 [ 124 117 1.14 | 120 117 117 122 113 1.18 120 119
top-2-box 99.7 100.0 100.0 98.8 99.3 100.0 99.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.0
middle-box 0.3 - 1.2 0.7 - 0.5 - - - - 1.0
bottom-2-box
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Here are some things people often say about our current political system. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you strongly agree,
agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree or strongly disagree.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q127 Current
political system:
People have
freedom of
association
valid cases 98.6 98.0 99.1 98.8 99.3 99.0 98.2 100.0 100.0 98.5 99.0 98.0
missing 1.4 2.0 0.9 1.2 0.7 1.0 1.8 - - 1.5 1.0 2.0
(1) Strongly agree 78.8 73.7 73.1 92.6 73.3 84.6 80.5 735 66.7 75.8 76.5 86.5
(2) Agree 20.8 26.3 25.9 7.4 26.7 14.4 19.5 25.0 29.2 24.2 23.5 13.5
(3) Neither agree nor
disagree
(4) Disagree 0.3 - 0.9 - - 1.0 - 1.5 42
(5) Strongly disagree - - - - -
Mean 122 || 126 1.29 107 | [ 127 17 | [ 120 129 | [ 142 124 124 1.14
top-2-box 99.7 100.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 99.0 100.0 98.5 95.8 100.0 100.0 100.0
middle-box - - - - - - - - - - - -
bottom-2-box 0.3 - 0.9 - - 1.0 - 1.5 4.2
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Here are some things people often say about our current political system. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you strongly agree,
agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree or strongly disagree.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q128 Current
political system:
Ordinary people
have an influence
on government
valid cases 98.3 97.0 99.1 98.8 98.7 99.0 98.2 98.5 100.0 97.0 99.0 98.0
missing 1.7 3.0 0.9 1.2 1.3 1.0 1.8 1.5 - 3.0 1.0 2.0
(1) Strongly agree 19.9 245 12.0 24.7 13.4 27.9 20.5 17.9 8.3 16.9 18.6 26.0
(2) Agree 31.7 31.6 324 30.9 27.5 36.5 33.2 26.9 37.5 29.2 35.3 28.1
(3) Neither agree nor
disagree 251 26.5 22.2 27.2 32.2 19.2 245 26.9 29.2 23.1 27.5 22.9
(4) Disagree 19.2 14.3 27.8 13.6 23.5 12.5 17.3 254 20.8 27.7 14.7 17.7
(5) Strongly disagree 42 3.1 5.6 3.7 3.4 3.8 45 3.0 4.2 3.1 3.9 5.2
Mean 256 || 240 2.82 241 | | 276 228 | | 252 269 | | 2715 2.71 2.50 2.48
top-2-box 51.6 56.1 444 55.6 40.9 64.4 53.6 44.8 45.8 46.2 53.9 54.2
middle-box 25.1 26.5 222 272 322 19.2 245 26.9 29.2 23.1 27.5 22.9
bottom-2-box 233 17.3 33.3 17.3 26.8 16.3 21.8 284 25.0 30.8 18.6 22.9
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Here are some things people often say about our current political system. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you strongly agree,
agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree or strongly disagree.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q129 Current
political system:
Nobody needs to
be afraid of
arbitrary arrest
valid cases 98.3 97.0 99.1 98.8 98.7 99.0 98.2 98.5 100.0 97.0 99.0 98.0
missing 1.7 3.0 0.9 1.2 1.3 1.0 1.8 1.5 - 3.0 1.0 2.0
(1) Strongly agree 50.9 55.1 40.7 59.3 39.6 61.5 55.0 37.3 4.7 40.0 53.9 57.3
(2) Agree 34.8 33.7 39.8 29.6 42.3 29.8 35.5 32.8 4.7 38.5 35.3 30.2
(3) Neither agree nor
disagree 7.7 8.2 11.1 2.5 9.4 4.8 4.1 194 12.5 13.8 6.9 3.1
(4) Disagree 6.6 3.1 8.3 8.6 8.7 3.8 55 10.4 42 7.7 3.9 9.4
(5) Strongly disagree - - - - - - - - - - - -
Mean 170 [ 159 1.87 160 | [ 187 151 | | 160 208 | | 179 1.89 161 165
top-2-box 85.7 88.8 80.6 88.9 81.9 91.3 90.5 70.1 83.3 78.5 89.2 87.5
middle-box 77 8.2 1.1 25 9.4 48 4.1 19.4 12.5 13.8 6.9 3.1
bottom-2-box 6.6 3.1 8.3 8.6 8.7 338 5.5 10.4 4.2 7.7 3.9 9.4
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Here are some things people often say about our current political system. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you strongly agree,
agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree or strongly disagree.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q130 Current
political system:
People have the
freedom to
choose who to
vote for without
being pressured
valid cases 98.6 98.0 99.1 98.8 99.3 99.0 98.2 100.0 100.0 98.5 99.0 98.0
missing 14 20 0.9 1.2 0.7 1.0 1.8 - - 1.5 1.0 20
(1) Strongly agree 79.9 72.7 82.4 85.2 78.7 82.7 82.3 72.1 83.3 75.8 78.4 83.3
(2) Agree 18.8 26.3 15.7 13.6 20.0 17.3 15.9 27.9 16.7 22.7 19.6 15.6
(3) Neither agree nor ) i ) 3
disagree 1.0 1.0 1.9 0.7 14 1.5 2.0
(4) Disagree 0.3 - - 1.2 0.7 - 0.5 - - - - 1.0
(5) Strongly disagree - > = > =
Mean 12 || 128 1.19 147 | | 123 17 | [ 120 128 | | 147 1.26 124 119
top-2-box 98.6 99.0 98.1 98.8 98.7 100.0 98.2 100.0 100.0 98.5 98.0 99.0
middle-box 1.0 1.0 1.9 - 0.7 - 1.4 - - 1.5 2.0 -
bottom-2-box 0.3 - - 1.2 0.7 - 0.5 - - - - 1.0
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Here are some things people often say about our current political system. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you strongly agree,
agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree or strongly disagree.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q131 Current
political system:
People are safe
from crime
valid cases 98.6 98.0 99.1 98.8 99.3 99.0 98.2 100.0 100.0 98.5 99.0 98.0
missing 1.4 2.0 0.9 1.2 0.7 1.0 1.8 - - 1.5 1.0 2.0
(1) Strongly agree 15.6 18.2 16.7 11.1 17.3 11.5 17.3 10.3 20.8 15.2 15.7 14.6
(2) Agree 59.7 64.6 50.0 66.7 58.7 62.5 59.1 61.8 542 56.1 60.8 62.5
(3) Neither agree nor
disagree 19.1 15.2 241 17.3 18.0 20.2 18.2 221 16.7 21.2 21.6 15.6
(4) Disagree 5.6 2.0 9.3 49 6.0 5.8 5.5 5.9 8.3 7.6 2.0 7.3
(5) Strongly disagree - - 5 - - -
Mean 215 || 20 2.26 216 | | 213 220 | | 212 224 | | 213 2.21 2.10 2.16
top-2-box 75.3 82.8 66.7 77.8 76.0 74.0 76.4 721 75.0 7.2 76.5 771
middle-box 19.1 15.2 24.1 17.3 18.0 20.2 18.2 22.1 16.7 21.2 21.6 15.6
bottom-2-box 5.6 2.0 9.3 4.9 6.0 5.8 5.5 5.9 8.3 7.6 2.0 7.3
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Here are some things people often say about our current political system. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you strongly agree,

agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree or strongly disagree.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q132 Current
political system:
Competition
between political
parties never
leads to violent
conflict
valid cases 98.3 98.0 98.2 98.8 99.3 99.0 97.8 100.0 100.0 98.5 98.1 98.0
missing 1.7 20 1.8 1.2 0.7 1.0 22 - 1.5 1.9 20
(1) Strongly agree 74.9 72.7 77.6 74.1 70.0 78.8 74.9 75.0 95.8 7.2 74.3 72.9
(2) Agree 24.0 26.3 215 247 28.7 20.2 247 22.1 4.2 27.3 23.8 27.1
(3) Neither agree nor ) i )
disagree 0.7 0.9 1.2 1.3 29 20
(4) Disagree 0.3 1.0 - - - 1.0 0.5 1.5
(5) Strongly disagree - - - - - -
Mean 126 || 129 123 127 | | 13 128 | [ 126 128 | 1.04 132 128 127
top-2-box 99.0 99.0 99.1 98.8 98.7 99.0 99.5 97.1 100.0 98.5 98.0 100.0
middle-box 0.7 = 0.9 1.2 1.3 = = 2.9 = 2.0
bottom-2-box 0.3 1.0 - - - 1.0 0.5 - 1.5
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How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than

Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years

N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98

Q133 Frequency

of contact: with

trade unions

valid cases 32.5 941 - - 32.5 43.8 28.6 45.6 41.7 28.4 32.0 33.7

missing 67.5 59 100.0 100.0 67.5 56.2 71.4 54.4 58.3 71.6 68.0 66.3

(1) Atleast once a 189 189 327 43 21.9 129 20.0 211 273 9.1

week

(2) Al least once a 42.1 42.1 49.0 348 406 452 20.0 42.1 333 57.6

(3) At least every

three months 27.4 27.4 12.2 43.5 28.1 25.8 40.0 31.6 24.2 24.2

(yt)a‘r“ least once a 95 95 6.1 13.0 6.3 16.1 20.0 53 152 30

(5) More seldom 2.1 2.1 4.3 3.1 6.1

(6) No contact

Mean 2.34 H 2.34 - - ‘ 1.92 2.78 2.28 2.45 2.60 2.21 2.27 2.39
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How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q134 Frequency
of contact: with
farmers’
organizations
valid cases 32.2 93.1 - - 31.8 43.8 28.1 45.6 41.7 28.4 32.0 32.7
missing 67.8 6.9 100.0 100.0 68.2 56.2 719 54.4 58.3 71.6 68.0 67.3
(1) Atleast once a i i ) i )
week 3.2 3.2 6.5 3.2 3.2 3.0 6.3
(2) At least once a 213 213 : : 188 23.9 22 19.4 40.0 15.8 212 188
month
() At least every 23.4 23.4 : : 146 326 25.4 19.4 10.0 47.4 152 21.9
three months ' ’ : : : ’ : : : :
(yi)a’r“ least once a 287 287 : : 375 196 27.0 323 30.0 105 303 375
(5) More seldom 13.8 13.8 - - 14.6 13.0 12.7 16.1 20.0 15.8 12.1 12.5
(6) No contact 9.6 9.6 - - 14.6 43 9.5 9.7 - 10.5 18.2 3.1
Mean 3.57 ‘ ‘ 3.57 - - ‘ ‘ 3.92 3.22 ‘ ‘ 3.52 3.68 ‘ ‘ 3.30 3.58 3.82 3.41
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How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q135 Frequency
of contact: with
employers’
organizations
valid cases 322 93.1 - - 31.8 43.8 28.1 45.6 41.7 28.4 32.0 32.7
missing 67.8 6.9 100.0 100.0 68.2 56.2 71.9 54.4 58.3 71.6 68.0 67.3
(1) Atleast once a i i )
week 4.3 4.3 2.1 6.5 3.2 6.5 10.0 5.3 6.3
(2) Atleast once a i i i
month 20.2 20.2 14.6 26.1 25.4 9.7 42.1 12.1 21.9
(3) Atleast every 436 436 . . 354 52.2 39.7 516 700 3.8 545 28.1
three months ' : : ’ : ' : : ’ :
(yi)a’r“ least once a 234 234 . . 354 109 238 226 10.0 5.3 24.2 375
(5) More seldom 4.3 4.3 - - 8.3 - 3.2 6.5 - 10.5 3.0 3.1
(6) No contact 43 43 - - 42 43 48 3.2 10.0 - 6.1 3.1
Mean 3.16 ‘ ‘ 3.16 - - ‘ ‘ 3.46 2.85 ‘ ‘ 3.13 3.23 ‘ ‘ 3.20 2.74 3.36 3.19
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How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q136 Frequency
of contact: with
business/branch
organizations
valid cases 32.2 93.1 - - 31.8 43.8 28.1 45.6 417 28.4 32.0 32.7
missing 67.8 6.9 100.0 100.0 68.2 56.2 71.9 54.4 58.3 71.6 68.0 67.3
(1) At least once a
week 43 43 2.1 6.5 4.8 3.2 10.0 10.5 3.1
(2) At least once a 223 223 146 30.4 27.0 129 10.0 47.4 9.1 25.0
month
() At least every 36.2 36.2 333 39.1 317 452 40.0 263 515 25.0
three months ' ’ : : ’ ’ : : : :
(yi)a’r“ least once a 277 277 35.4 196 25.4 323 40.0 53 303 34.4
(5) More seldom 43 43 6.3 22 4.8 3.2 5.3 - 9.4
(6) No contact 5.3 5.3 8.3 2.2 6.3 3.2 553 9.1 3.1
Mean 3.21 H 3.21 - - ‘ 3.54 2.87 3.17 3.29 3.10 2.63 3.48 3.31
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How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. : Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q137 Frequency
of contact: with
environmental
organizations
valid cases 325 94.1 - - 32.5 43.8 28.6 45.6 41.7 28.4 32.0 33.7
missing 67.5 5.9 100.0 100.0 67.5 56.2 714 54.4 58.3 71.6 68.0 66.3
(1) Atleast once a i i
week 5.3 5.3 8.2 22 4.7 6.5 10.0 5.3 3.0 6.1
(2) Alleast once & 36.8 36.8 : ' 49.0 239 375 355 200 579 485 18.2
(3) At least every i i
three months 36.8 36.8 26.5 47.8 40.6 29.0 50.0 31.6 27.3 455
(yi)a’r“ least once a 18.9 18.9 . . 16.3 217 141 29.0 20.0 53 18.2 27.3
(5) More seldom 2.1 2.1 - - - 43 3.1 - - - 3.0 3.0
(6) No contact
Mean 2.76 ‘ ‘ 2.76 - - ‘ ‘ 2.51 3.02 ‘ ‘ 2.73 2.81 ‘ ‘ 2.80 2.37 2.70 3.03
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How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q138 Frequency
of contact: with
organizations for
disabled people
valid cases 32.5 941 - - 32.5 43.8 28.6 45.6 417 28.4 32.0 33.7
missing 67.5 59 100.0 100.0 67.5 56.2 71.4 54.4 58.3 71.6 68.0 66.3
(1) Atleast once a i i i
week 53 53 4.1 6.5 47 6.5 15.8 3.0 3.0
ﬁm‘h'ea“ oncea 29.5 295 - - 347 23.9 29.7 29.0 20.0 211 36.4 30.3
(3) At least every 37.9 37.9 : : 36.7 39.1 35.9 419 50.0 421 39.4 303
three months ' ’ : : ’ ’ : : : :
(yi)a’r“ least once a 232 232 : : 224 239 23.4 226 30.0 158 212 273
(5) More seldom 42 4.2 - - 2.0 6.5 6.3 - - 518 - 9.1
(6) No contact
Mean 2.92 H 2.92 - - ‘ ‘ 2.84 3.00 ‘ ‘ 2.97 2.81 ‘ ‘ 3.10 2.74 2.79 3.09
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How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q139 Frequency
of contact: with
pensioners’
organizations
valid cases 32.2 93.1 - - 32.5 42.9 28.1 45.6 417 28.4 32.0 32.7
missing 67.8 6.9 100.0 100.0 67.5 57.1 71.9 54.4 58.3 71.6 68.0 67.3
(1) Atleast once a i i i
week 6.4 6.4 8.2 44 4.8 9.7 10.5 3.0 9.4
(2) Alleast once & 277 277 : : 265 28.9 27.0 29.0 30.0 26.3 36.4 188
() At least every 277 277 : : 327 202 317 19.4 30.0 421 273 188
three months ' ’ : : ’ ’ : : : :
(yi)a’r“ least once a 26,6 266 : : 265 26.7 202 355 30.0 105 273 34.4
(5) More seldom 11.7 11.7 - - 6.1 17.8 14.3 6.5 10.0 10.5 6.1 18.8
(6) No contact - - - - - -
Mean 3.10 H 3.10 - - ‘ ‘ 2.96 3.24 ‘ ‘ 3.14 3.00 ‘ ‘ 3.20 2.84 2.97 3.34
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How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 2 67 103 98
Q140 Frequency
of contact: with
religious
organizations
valid cases 325 9.1 ; ; 325 138 286 456 H7 284 32.0 337
missing 67.5 5.9 100.0 100.0 67.5 56.2 714 544 58.3 716 68.0 66.3
(1) Atleast once a 158 158 : : 122 196 172 12.9 10.0 15.8 212 12.1
week
ﬁm‘h'ea“ once a 37.9 37.9 : : 306 457 375 387 30.0 52,6 36.4 333
(3) At least every 263 263 : : 347 17.4 25,0 29.0 30,0 21.1 273 273
three months ' ’ : : ’ ’ : : : :
(yi)a’r“ least once a 137 137 : : 122 152 14.1 129 20,0 105 152 12.1
(5) More seldom 6.3 6.3 : : 102 22 6.3 65 10.0 : : 152
(6) No contact - - -
Mean 257 || 287 : -~ ] [ m 235 | [ 25 267 | [ 290 526 236 285
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How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q141 Frequency
of contact: with
women’s
organizations
valid cases 325 941 - - 32.5 43.8 28.6 45.6 41.7 28.4 32.0 33.7
missing 67.5 59 100.0 100.0 67.5 56.2 714 54.4 58.3 71.6 68.0 66.3
(1) Atleast once a i )
week 4.2 4.2 41 4.3 12.9 10.0 6.1 3.0
ﬁm‘h'ea“ oncea 28.4 28.4 32.7 23.9 17.2 51.6 20.0 36.8 39.4 15.2
() At least every 28.4 28.4 : : 204 348 328 19.4 40.0 21.1 27.3 30.3
three months ' ’ : : ’ ’ : : : :
(yi)a’r“ least once a 27.4 27.4 : : 347 196 34.4 129 20.0 316 212 333
(5) More seldom 11.6 11.6 - - 6.1 17.4 15.6 3.2 10.0 10.5 6.1 18.2
(6) No contact - - - - - - -
Mean 3.14 ‘ ‘ 3.14 - - ‘ ‘ 3.06 3.22 ‘ ‘ 3.48 2.42 ‘ ‘ 3.00 3.16 2.82 3.48
BACES

page 179




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q142 Frequency
of contact: with
refugee/
immigrants’
organizations
valid cases 32.2 93.1 - - 31.8 43.8 28.1 45.6 41.7 28.4 32.0 32.7
missing 67.8 6.9 100.0 100.0 68.2 56.2 719 54.4 58.3 71.6 68.0 67.3
(1) Atleast once a i i i )
week 4.3 4.3 6.3 2.2 3.2 6.5 15.8 3.1
(2) At least once a 23 23 : : 229 217 20.6 25.8 40.0 36.8 212 9.4
month
(3) At least every 31.9 31.9 : : 333 30.4 333 29.0 30.0 316 333 313
three months ' ’ : : ’ ’ ’ : : :
%)a’r“ least once a 27.7 27.7 : : 29.2 26.1 27.0 29.0 30.0 105 30.3 34.4
(5) More seldom 11.7 11.7 - - 4.2 19.6 12.7 9.7 - 53 15.2 15.6
(6) No contact 21 21 - - 42 - 3.2 - - - - 6.3
Mean 3.27 ‘ ‘ 3.27 - - ‘ ‘ 3.15 3.39 ‘ ‘ 3.35 3.10 ‘ ‘ 2.90 2.53 3.39 3.69
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How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q143 Frequency
of contact: with
organizations
dealing with
international
issues, including
national
branches of
internat
valid cases 32.5 941 - - 32.5 43.8 28.6 45.6 417 28.4 32.0 33.7
missing 67.5 5.9 100.0 100.0 67.5 56.2 714 54.4 58.3 71.6 68.0 66.3
(1) At least once a 126 126 : : 16.3 87 9.4 194 20.0 105 15.2 9.1
week
ﬁﬁm‘h'em oncea 347 347 - - 347 348 35.9 323 30.0 36.8 333 36.4
(3) At least every i i
three months 30.5 30.5 28.6 32.6 34.4 22.6 40.0 421 21.2 30.3
(yi)a’r“ least once a 189 189 : : 20.4 174 156 258 100 105 242 212
(5) More seldom 32 3.2 - - - 6.5 47 - - - 6.1 3.0
(6) No contact - - - - - -
Mean 2.65 H 2.65 - - ‘ ‘ 2.53 2.78 ‘ ‘ 2.70 2.55 ‘ ‘ 2.40 2.53 2.73 2.73
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How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q144 Frequency
of contact: with
animal rights
organizations
valid cases 325 94.1 - - 32.5 43.8 28.6 45.6 41.7 28.4 32.0 33.7
missing 67.5 5.9 100.0 100.0 67.5 56.2 714 54.4 58.3 71.6 68.0 66.3
(1) At least once a
week
(2) Atleast once a i i i
month 8.4 8.4 10.2 6.5 4.7 16.1 10.5 6.1 12.1
(3) Atleast every 253 253 . . 245 26.1 250 258 20,0 474 27.3 12.1
three months ' : ’ : : ' : : ’ :
(yi)a’r“ least once a 42.1 42.1 . . 429 M3 422 419 70.0 3.8 3.4 42.4
(5) More seldom 18.9 18.9 - - 16.3 21.7 20.3 16.1 10.0 5.3 21.2 27.3
(6) No contact 5.3 5.3 - - 6.1 43 7.8 - - - 9.1 6.1
Mean 3.87 ‘ ‘ 3.87 - - ‘ ‘ 3.84 3.91 ‘ ‘ 4.02 3.58 ‘ ‘ 3.90 3.37 4.00 4.03
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How often do you have contact with the named lobbies or associations?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 2 67 103 98
Q145 Frequency
of contact: with
human rights
organizations
valid cases 322 93.1 : : 318 438 28.1 456 H7 28.4 311 337
missing 67.8 6.9 100.0 100.0 68.2 56.2 719 54.4 58.3 76 68.9 66.3
(1) Atleast once a 106 106 : : 125 87 95 129 30,0 53 125 6.1
week
ﬁm‘h'ea“ once a 35.1 35.1 : : 396 30.4 365 323 10.0 36.8 375 39.4
(3) At least every 255 255 : : 208 30.4 238 29.0 50.0 316 21.9 182
three months ' : : : ’ ’ : : : :
(yi)a’r“ least once a 245 245 : : 25,0 23.9 254 226 10.0 21.1 25.0 30.3
(5) More seldom 43 43 : : 21 65 48 32 : 53 31 6.1
(6) No contact
Mean 217 || a7 : R 289 | [ 279 2/ | [ 240 284 269 291
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Communication to reach mutual understanding is as important in politics as in our everyday life. How well or badly do you feel such communication takes
place between the following groups here in [country]?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q146 Quality of
communication:
between the
governing and
opposition parties
valid cases 99.0 99.0 99.1 98.8 99.3 99.0 98.7 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 98.0
missing 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.2 0.7 1.0 1.3 - - 1.5 - 2.0
(1) Very badly 14 1.0 28 - 2.0 1.0 14 15 - 45 1.0 -
(2) Fairly badly 215 26.0 23.1 13.6 26.7 18.3 16.7 36.8 33.3 27.3 25.2 10.4
(3) Fairly well 68.9 67.0 63.9 77.8 65.3 72.1 73.3 54.4 62.5 62.1 63.1 81.3
(4) Very well 8.3 6.0 10.2 8.6 6.0 8.7 8.6 7.4 42 6.1 10.7 8.3
Mean 284 || 278 2.81 295 | | 2715 288 | | 289 268 | | ar 2.70 2.83 2.98
top-2-box 22.8 27.0 25.9 13.6 28.7 19.2 18.1 38.2 33.3 31.8 26.2 10.4
bottom-2-box 772 73.0 74.1 86.4 71.3 80.8 81.9 61.8 66.7 68.2 73.8 89.6
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Communication to reach mutual understanding is as important in politics as in our everyday life. How well or badly do you feel such communication takes

place between the following groups here in [country]?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q147 Quality of
communication:
between the
governing party/
parties and mass
media
valid cases 98.6 97.0 99.1 100.0 99.3 98.1 98.2 100.0 100.0 98.5 99.0 98.0
missing 1.4 3.0 0.9 0.7 1.9 1.8 1.5 1.0 2.0
(1) Very badly - - - - - - - - - - - -
(2) Fairly badly 12.5 14.3 12.0 11.0 12.7 14.6 141 7.4 8.3 13.6 8.8 16.7
(3) Fairly well 68.1 63.3 68.5 73.2 68.7 66.0 66.8 721 66.7 68.2 735 62.5
(4) Very well 19.4 224 19.4 15.9 18.7 19.4 19.1 20.6 25.0 18.2 17.6 20.8
Mean 3.07 \ \ 3.08 3.07 3.05 3.06 3.05 3.05 3.13 3.17 3.05 3.09 3.04
top-2-box 125 14.3 12.0 11.0 12.7 14.6 141 74 8.3 13.6 8.8 16.7
bottom-2-box 87.5 85.7 88.0 89.0 87.3 85.4 85.9 92.6 91.7 86.4 91.2 83.3
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Communication to reach mutual understanding is as important in politics as in our everyday life. How well or badly do you feel such communication takes
place between the following groups here in [country]?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q148 Quality of
communication:
between the
opposition
parties and mass
media
valid cases 96.9 941 99.1 97.6 97.4 96.2 96.4 98.5 100.0 98.5 98.1 93.9
missing 3.1 59 0.9 2.4 2.6 3.8 3.6 1.5 - 1.5 1.9 6.1
(1) Very badly 07 1.1 0.9 . 1.4 . 05 15 . 3.0 . .
(2) Fairly badly 19.4 21.1 194 17.5 20.4 19.8 19.9 17.9 29.2 21.2 21.8 13.0
(3) Fairly well 63.3 57.9 64.8 67.5 62.6 65.3 61.1 70.1 45.8 68.2 59.4 68.5
(4) Very well 16.6 20.0 14.8 15.0 15.6 14.9 18.5 104 25.0 7.6 18.8 18.5
Mean 296 || 297 2.94 298 | | 29 295 | | 298 290 | | 29 2.80 2.97 3.05
top-2-box 201 22.1 20.4 17.5 21.8 19.8 20.4 19.4 29.2 24.2 21.8 13.0
bottom-2-box 79.9 77.9 79.6 82.5 78.2 80.2 79.6 80.6 70.8 75.8 78.2 87.0
BACES

page 186




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Communication to reach mutual understanding is as important in politics as in our everyday life. How well or badly do you feel such communication takes

place between the following groups here in [country]?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q149 Quality of
communication:
between the
governing party/
parties and NGOs
valid cases 95.9 97.0 92.7 98.8 95.4 97.1 96.4 94.1 91.7 94.0 97.1 96.9
missing 41 3.0 7.3 1.2 4.6 29 3.6 5.9 8.3 6.0 29 3.1
(1) Very badly 0.7 - 2.0 - - 2.0 05 1.6 - 3.2 - -
(2) Fairly badly 37.1 22.4 50.5 38.3 43.8 28.4 37.0 375 40.9 44.4 37.0 31.6
(3) Fairly well 55.0 66.3 44.6 54.3 52.8 58.8 55.6 53.1 59.1 47.6 55.0 58.9
(4) Very well 7.1 1.2 3.0 74 35 10.8 6.9 7.8 48 8.0 95
Mean 269 || 289 2.49 2,69 2.60 2.78 2,69 267 | 259 2.54 2.71 2.78
top-2-box 37.9 224 52.5 38.3 43.8 30.4 37.5 39.1 40.9 47.6 37.0 31.6
bottom-2-box 62.1 77.6 475 61.7 56.3 69.6 62.5 60.9 59.1 52.4 63.0 68.4
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Communication to reach mutual understanding is as important in politics as in our everyday life. How well or badly do you feel such communication takes

place between the following groups here in [country]?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q150 Quality of
communication:
between the
opposition
parties and NGOs
valid cases 93.8 91.1 93.6 97.6 93.4 94.3 94.2 92.6 95.8 94.0 96.1 90.8
missing 6.2 8.9 6.4 2.4 6.6 5.7 5.8 7.4 42 6.0 3.9 9.2
(1) Very badly 04 - 1.0 - - 1.0 0.5 - - 1.6 - -
(2) Fairly badly 10.2 4.3 8.8 18.8 9.9 9.1 12.3 3.2 43 3.2 11.1 15.7
(3) Fairly well 74.8 73.9 79.4 70.0 78.7 70.7 73.0 81.0 73.9 82.5 77.8 66.3
(4) Very well 14.6 21.7 10.8 11.3 11.3 19.2 14.2 15.9 21.7 12.7 11.1 18.0
Mean 304 || 847 3.00 2.93 3.01 3.08 3.01 e [ 317 3.06 3.00 3.02
top-2-box 10.6 4.3 9.8 18.8 9.9 10.1 12.8 3.2 43 48 11.1 15.7
bottom-2-box 89.4 95.7 90.2 81.3 90.1 89.9 87.2 96.8 95.7 95.2 88.9 84.3
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Communication to reach mutual understanding is as important in politics as in our everyday life. How well or badly do you feel such communication takes
place between the following groups here in [country]?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q151 Quality of
communication:
between
Congress/
Parliament and
state
administration
(ministerial
bureaucracy)
valid cases 97.3 98.0 95.4 98.8 97.4 98.1 98.2 94.1 95.8 98.5 97.1 96.9
missing 2.7 2.0 4.6 1.2 2.6 1.9 1.8 5.9 42 1.5 29 3.1
(1) Very badly 0.7 1.0 1.0 - - 1.9 0.9 - - - 1.0 1.1
(2) Fairly badly 27.1 24.2 39.4 14.8 28.6 25.2 255 32.8 30.4 39.4 25.0 20.0
(3) Fairly well 56.3 58.6 51.0 60.5 58.5 55.3 55.0 60.9 522 53.0 58.0 57.9
(4) Very well 15.8 16.2 8.7 24.7 12.9 17.5 18.6 6.3 17.4 7.6 16.0 21.1
Mean 287 || 290 267 310 | | 284 288 | | 29 273 | | 287 2,68 2.89 2.99
top-2-box 27.8 25.3 404 14.8 28.6 27.2 26.4 32.8 30.4 39.4 26.0 21.1
bottom-2-box 722 747 59.6 85.2 71.4 72.8 73.6 67.2 69.6 60.6 74.0 78.9
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Communication to reach mutual understanding is as important in politics as in our everyday life. How well or badly do you feel such communication takes

place between the following groups here in [country]?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q152 Quality of
communication:
between State
administration
(ministerial
bureaucracy) and
mass media
valid cases 93.2 87.1 98.2 93.9 93.4 93.3 94.6 88.2 87.5 97.0 93.2 91.8
missing 6.8 12.9 1.8 6.1 6.6 6.7 5.4 11.8 12.5 3.0 6.8 8.2
(1) Very badly 96 23 15.9 9.1 85 10.2 9.0 17 14.3 10.8 7.3 10.0
(2) Fairly badly 56.6 51.1 66.4 494 57.4 55.1 57.1 55.0 57.1 56.9 63.5 48.9
(3) Fairly well 31.3 443 15.9 37.7 31.9 31.6 31.1 31.7 23.8 30.8 29.2 35.6
(4) Very well 2.6 2.3 1.9 3.9 2.1 3.1 2.8 1.7 48 1.5 5.6
Mean 221 || 247 2.04 2.3 | 228 228 | | 228 2.23 2.19 2.23 2.22 2.37
top-2-box 66.2 53.4 82.2 58.4 66.0 65.3 66.0 66.7 71.4 67.7 70.8 58.9
bottom-2-box 33.8 46.6 17.8 41.6 34.0 34.7 34.0 33.3 28.6 32.3 29.2 41.1
BACES

page 190




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Communication to reach mutual understanding is as important in politics as in our everyday life. How well or badly do you feel such communication takes

place between the following groups here in [country]?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q153 Quality of
communication:
between State
administration
(ministerial
bureaucracy) and
NGOs
valid cases 89.0 87.1 83.5 98.8 87.4 89.5 89.7 86.8 91.7 86.6 89.3 89.8
missing 11.0 12.9 16.5 1.2 12.6 10.5 10.3 13.2 8.3 13.4 10.7 10.2
(1) Very badly 5.0 1.1 1.0 25 5.3 5.3 45 6.8 18.2 34 43 34
(2) Fairly badly 473 40.9 59.3 40.7 52.3 38.3 47.3 475 27.3 53.4 53.3 42.0
(3) Fairly well 43.8 50.0 28.6 54.3 39.4 51.1 43.8 44.1 50.0 39.7 38.0 51.1
(4) Very well 3.8 8.0 1.1 25 3.0 5.3 45 1.7 45 34 43 34
Mean 247 || 265 220 2.57 2.40 2.56 248 241 | | 24 243 2.42 2.55
top-2-box 52.3 42.0 70.3 43.2 57.6 43.6 51.7 54.2 455 56.9 57.6 455
bottom-2-box 47.7 58.0 29.7 56.8 42.4 56.4 48.3 45.8 54.5 43.1 42.4 54.5
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In 2003, this country’s government allocated [a tenth of one percent]* of the national income to foreign aid?that is, [SUS 38.05]** per person. Do you think this
amount is too low, too high, or about right?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q154 Evaluation
of amount of
foreign aid
allocation in
comparison with
national income
valid cases 96.9 98.0 94.5 98.8 98.0 96.2 96.0 100.0 95.8 97.0 96.1 98.0
missing 3.1 2.0 5.5 1.2 2.0 3.8 4.0 - 42 3.0 3.9 2.0
(1) Too low 75.3 78.8 72.8 741 91.2 57.4 74.9 76.5 73.9 75.4 73.7 771
(2) About right 23.0 20.2 24.3 24.7 8.8 38.6 23.3 22.1 21.7 23.1 24.2 21.9
(3) Too high 1.8 1.0 29 1.2 - 4.0 1.9 1.5 4.3 1.5 2.0 1.0
Mean 1.27 H 1.22 1.30 1.27 ‘ ‘ 1.09 1.47 ‘ ‘ 1.27 1.25 ‘ ‘ 1.30 1.26 1.28 1.24
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Thinking of your own country’s problems, should your country’s leaders give top priority to help reducing poverty in the world or should they give top priority
to solve your own country’s problems? Use this scale where 1 means ’top priority to help reducing poverty in the world’ and 10 means ’top priority to solve my
own country’s problems’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parflament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q155 Top priority
to help reducing
poverty in the
world vs. top
priority to solve
own country’s
problems
valid cases 95.2 95.0 93.6 97.6 94.7 95.2 96.0 92.6 91.7 94.0 96.1 95.9
missing 4.8 5.0 6.4 24 5.3 48 4.0 74 8.3 6.0 3.9 41
(1) Top priority to
reducing poverty in 1.4 - 2.0 2.5 1.4 1.0 1.4 1.6 - 3.2 1.0 1.1
the world
2 3.6 6.3 2.0 25 5.6 - 3.3 4.8 45 3.2 3.0 43
3 7.9 11.5 6.9 5.0 11.2 4.0 8.8 4.8 45 1.6 12.1 8.5
4 43 4.2 7.8 - 5.6 3.0 2.8 9.5 18.2 6.3 2.0 2.1
5 35.6 34.4 31.4 425 39.2 28.0 34.4 39.7 18.2 34.9 39.4 36.2
6 18.7 15.6 216 18.8 16.1 22.0 18.1 20.6 9.1 20.6 18.2 20.2
7 15.5 17.7 16.7 11.3 11.9 21.0 15.8 14.3 36.4 12.7 16.2 1.7
8 9.0 6.3 7.8 13.8 7.0 14.0 11.2 1.6 - 14.3 6.1 10.6
9 22 3.1 1.0 25 1.4 4.0 2.3 1.6 9.1 - - 43
(10) Top priority to
solve my own 1.8 1.0 29 1.3 0.7 3.0 1.9 1.6 - 3.2 2.0 1.1
country’s problems
Mean 558 || 542 5.62 571 | [ 520 622 | | 586 529 | | 57 5.73 5.39 5.62
top-5-box 52.9 56.3 50.0 52.5 62.9 36.0 50.7 60.3 45.5 49.2 57.6 52.1
bottom-5-box 471 43.8 50.0 47.5 37.1 64.0 49.3 39.7 54.5 50.8 42.4 47.9
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Now let’s turn to another topic. How often, if at all, do you think about the meaning and purpose of life?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q156 Frequency:
think about the
meaning and
purpose of life
valid cases 98.6 97.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 97.1 98.2 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 98.0
missing 1.4 3.0 0.9 - - 29 1.8 - 42 1.5 - 2.0
(1) Often 36.1 449 31.5 31.7 36.4 34.3 33.2 45.6 43.5 33.3 38.8 333
(2) Sometimes 46.9 37.8 55.6 46.3 47.0 48.0 47.7 441 34.8 53.0 447 47.9
(3) Rarely 16.3 17.3 12.0 20.7 15.9 16.7 18.2 10.3 21.7 12.1 15.5 18.8
(4) Never 0.7 - 0.9 1.2 0.7 1.0 0.9 - - 1.5 1.0
Mean 182 || 172 1.82 191 | | 18 184 | [ 187 165 | | 178 182 1.79 185
top-2-box 83.0 82.7 87.0 78.0 83.4 82.4 80.9 89.7 78.3 86.4 83.5 81.3
bottom-2-box 17.0 17.3 13.0 22.0 16.6 17.6 19.1 10.3 21.7 13.6 16.5 18.8
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We would now like to ask you a few questions on your conception of evil in this world. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you
strongly agree, agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree or strongly disagree.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q157 Conception
of evil in this
world: Evil is
everywhere
valid cases 94.2 92.1 95.4 95.1 96.7 92.4 93.3 97.1 87.5 97.0 97.1 90.8
missing 5.8 7.9 4.6 4.9 3.3 7.6 6.7 2.9 12.5 3.0 29 9.2
(1) Strongly agree 55 54 3.8 7.7 2.7 9.3 6.7 1.5 - 3.1 7.0 6.7
(2) Agree 15.6 17.2 15.4 141 15.1 15.5 17.2 10.6 48 13.8 15.0 20.2
(3) Neither agree nor
disagree 18.9 12.9 25.0 17.9 15.8 21.6 17.7 22.7 19.0 21.5 19.0 16.9
(4) Disagree 28.0 24.7 23.1 38.5 30.1 23.7 30.1 21.2 28.6 27.7 23.0 33.7
(5) Strongly disagree 32.0 39.8 32.7 21.8 36.3 29.9 28.2 43.9 47.6 33.8 36.0 22.5
Mean 365 || 376 365 353 | | 382 349 | | 356 395 | | 419 3.75 3.66 345
top-2-box 211 22.6 19.2 21.8 17.8 24.7 23.9 12.1 438 16.9 22.0 27.0
middle-box 18.9 12.9 25.0 17.9 15.8 21.6 17.7 22.7 19.0 21.5 19.0 16.9
bottom-2-box 60.0 64.5 55.8 60.3 66.4 53.6 58.4 65.2 76.2 61.5 59.0 56.2
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We would now like to ask you a few questions on your conception of evil in this world. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you
strongly agree, agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree or strongly disagree.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q158 Conception
of evil in this
world: Evil can
take possession
of some people
valid cases 92.8 91.1 93.6 93.9 93.4 92.4 93.3 91.2 83.3 94.0 94.2 92.9
missing 7.2 8.9 6.4 6.1 6.6 7.6 6.7 8.8 16.7 6.0 5.8 741
(1) Strongly agree 111 9.8 9.8 14.3 7.8 16.5 12.0 8.1 - 9.5 10.3 15.4
(2) Agree 325 315 304 36.4 29.1 39.2 335 29.0 25.0 31.7 26.8 40.7
(3) Neither agree nor
disagree 12.2 9.8 16.7 9.1 8.5 13.4 13.9 6.5 5.0 11.1 14.4 12.1
(4) Disagree 20.3 17.4 21.6 221 27.0 9.3 19.1 242 25.0 30.2 14.4 18.7
(5) Strongly disagree 24.0 315 21.6 18.2 27.7 21.6 21.5 32.3 45.0 17.5 34.0 13.2
Mean 314 || 329 3.15 294 | | 338 280 | | 305 344 | | 390 3.14 B 2.74
top-2-box 435 413 40.2 50.6 36.9 55.7 455 37.1 25.0 41.3 37.1 56.0
middle-box 12.2 9.8 16.7 9.1 8.5 13.4 13.9 6.5 5.0 11.1 14.4 12.1
bottom-2-box 443 48.9 43.1 40.3 54.6 30.9 40.7 56.5 70.0 47.6 48.5 31.9
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We would now like to ask you a few questions on your conception of evil in this world. For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you
strongly agree, agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree or strongly disagree.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q159 The
community must
get rid of people
possessed by
evil even if it
means that they
have to be killed
valid cases 9.6 94.1 97.2 98.8 98.0 95.2 96.0 98.5 91.7 98.5 98.1 94.9
missing 34 5.9 2.8 1.2 2.0 4.8 4.0 1.5 8.3 1.5 1.9 5.1
(1) Strongly agree 0.4 - 0.9 1.0 0.5 - - - 1.1
(2) Agree 0.7 2.1 - 2.0 0.9 45 - 1.0
(8) Neither agree nor
disagree 4.3 4.2 6.6 1.2 34 5.0 42 45 9.1 45 5.0 22
(4) Disagree 1.3 13.7 75 13.6 10.8 13.0 12.6 75 13.6 45 10.9 16.1
(5) Strongly disagree 83.3 80.0 84.9 85.2 85.8 79.0 81.9 88.1 72.7 90.9 83.2 80.6
Mean amm || 472 475 4.84 | 482 467 | | 4m4 4.84 | 455 4.86 4.76 4.75
top-2-box 1.1 21 0.9 - - 3.0 1.4 - 45 - 1.0 1.1
middle-box 43 42 6.6 1.2 3.4 5.0 4.2 4.5 9.1 45 5.0 22
bottom-2-box 94.7 93.7 925 98.8 96.6 92.0 94.4 95.5 86.4 95.5 94.1 96.8
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Do you belong to a religion or religious denomination? If yes, which one? (Code answer due to list below. Code 0, if respondent answers to have no

denomination!)

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q160 Religion or
religious
denomination
valid cases 99.0 98.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.1 98.7 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 1.0 2.0 0.9 1.9 1.3 4.2 1.5 1.0
Do not belong to a
denomination 34.6 33.3 35.2 35.4 49.7 16.5 33.0 39.7 30.4 31.8 36.9 35.1
Roman catholic 31.1 33.3 25.9 35.4 15.9 49.5 31.2 30.9 435 19.7 31.1 36.1
Protestant 34.3 33.3 38.9 29.3 34.4 34.0 35.7 294 26.1 48.5 32.0 28.9
Orthodox (Russian/
Greek/etc.)
Jewish
Muslim
Hindu
Buddhist
Other
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Apart from weddings and funerals, about how often do you attend religious services these days?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than

Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years

N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98

Q161 Frequency:

attend religious

services these

days

valid cases 98.6 97.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 97.1 98.2 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 98.0

missing 1.4 3.0 0.9 - - 29 1.8 - 42 1.5 - 2.0

(1) More than once a

week

(2) Once a week 11.8 18.4 6.5 11.0 6.6 20.6 12.3 10.3 8.7 12.1 11.7 12.5

(3) Once a month 205 204 222 18.3 14.6 28.4 20.9 19.1 21.7 18.2 22.3 19.8

(4) Only on special

holy days 243 28.6 19.4 25.6 21.2 24.5 245 235 21.7 31.8 20.4 24.0

(5) Once a year 12.2 9.2 14.8 12.2 14.6 11.8 12.3 11.8 13.0 7.6 17.5 9.4

(6) Less often 10.8 9.2 10.2 134 13.2 6.9 10.9 10.3 43 10.6 6.8 16.7

(7) Never, practically | 0.5 143 269 195 298 78 19.1 250 304 19.7 214 17.7

Mean 451 ‘ ‘ 413 4.81 457 ‘ ‘ 5.03 3.79 ‘ ‘ 4.46 4.68 ‘ ‘ 4.74 4.45 4.50 451
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Independently of whether you attend religious services or not, would you say you are __?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q162 Self-
evaluation as
religious person
valid cases 96.9 95.0 96.3 100.0 98.0 95.2 96.4 98.5 95.8 94.0 99.0 96.9
missing 3.1 5.0 3.7 - 2.0 4.8 3.6 1.5 4.2 6.0 1.0 3.1
A religious person 54.4 59.4 48.6 56.1 42.6 68.0 54.6 53.7 47.8 52.4 52.9 58.9
g‘grtszr:e”gbus 318 302 36.2 28.0 37.8 25.0 315 3238 30.4 39.7 333 253
An atheist 13.8 10.4 15.2 15.9 19.6 7.0 13.9 13.4 21.7 7.9 13.7 15.8
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Generally speaking, do you think that the [churches] in your country are giving adequate answers to (read out and code one answer for each):

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q163 Opinion on
churches: are
giving adequate
answers to the
moral problems
and needs of the
individual
valid cases 97.6 97.0 96.3 100.0 98.7 96.2 96.9 100.0 95.8 97.0 97.1 99.0
missing 2.4 3.0 3.7 - 1.3 3.8 3.1 - 42 3.0 29 1.0
Yes 79.3 76.5 80.0 81.7 74.5 83.2 82.5 69.1 78.3 80.0 79.0 79.4
No 20.7 23.5 20.0 18.3 255 16.8 17.5 30.9 21.7 20.0 21.0 20.6
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Generally speaking, do you think that the [churches] in your country are giving adequate answers to (read out and code one answer for each):

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q164 Opinion on
churches: are
giving adequate
answers to the
problems of
family life
valid cases 96.9 98.0 96.3 96.3 98.0 96.2 96.0 100.0 95.8 97.0 97.1 96.9
missing 3.1 2.0 3.7 3.7 2.0 3.8 4.0 - 42 3.0 29 3.1
Yes 62.5 60.6 63.8 63.3 54.1 74.3 65.1 54.4 65.2 60.0 65.0 61.1
No 375 39.4 36.2 36.7 45.9 25.7 34.9 45.6 34.8 40.0 35.0 38.9
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Generally speaking, do you think that the [churches] in your country are giving adequate answers to (read out and code one answer for each):

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q165 Opinion on
churches: are
giving adequate
answers to
people’s spiritual
needs
valid cases 95.9 95.0 95.4 97.6 98.0 92.4 96.4 94.1 95.8 92.5 98.1 95.9
missing 41 5.0 4.6 2.4 2.0 7.6 3.6 5.9 42 7.5 1.9 4.1
Yes 87.5 81.3 92.3 88.8 86.5 87.6 86.6 90.6 87.0 88.7 84.2 90.4
No 12.5 18.8 7.7 11.3 13.5 12.4 13.4 9.4 13.0 11.3 15.8 9.6
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Generally speaking, do you think that the [churches] in your country are giving adequate answers to (read out and code one answer for each):

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q166 Opinion on
churches: are
giving adequate
answers to the
social problems
facing our society
valid cases 96.9 96.0 96.3 98.8 99.3 93.3 96.0 100.0 95.8 98.5 96.1 96.9
missing 3.1 4.0 3.7 1.2 0.7 6.7 4.0 - 42 1.5 3.9 3.1
Yes 70.3 78.4 63.8 69.1 72.7 68.4 70.7 69.1 78.3 66.7 68.7 72.6
No 29.7 21.6 36.2 30.9 27.3 31.6 29.3 30.9 21.7 33.3 31.3 27.4
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How important is God in your life? Please use this scale to indicate. 10 means ’very important’ and 1 means 'not at all important’.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q167 Importance
of God in life
valid cases 98.6 98.0 99.1 98.8 99.3 98.1 98.2 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 98.0
missing 1.4 2.0 0.9 1.2 0.7 19 18 42 15 2.0
(1) Not at all 18.1 17.2 20.4 160 287 68 16.8 22,1 26.1 136 20.4 16.7
important ' ’ ’ ' : ’ ’ ’ ’ : : :
2 8.7 7.1 10.2 8.6 10.7 5.8 77 18 8.7 76 6.8 15
3 12.2 9.1 148 12.3 16.0 5.8 12.3 18 - 19.7 146 7.3
4 38 5.1 1.9 49 5.3 19 41 2.9 43 76 1.0 42
5 6.6 6.1 74 6.2 33 7.8 6.4 74 43 45 39 15
6 8.7 10.1 6.5 9.9 7.3 17 10.0 44 - 6.1 17 9.4
7 125 8.1 15.7 136 1.3 12,6 13.2 10.3 21.7 136 9.7 125
8 10.4 13.1 8.3 9.9 6.0 175 10.0 18 21.7 136 9.7 6.3
9 5.6 7.1 37 6.2 27 107 5.0 74 8.7 6.1 5.8 42
(10) Very important 135 17.2 1.1 123 8.7 19.4 145 10.3 43 76 16.5 16.7
Mean 528 || 567 4.90 5.33 4.18 6.71 5.40 491 | | 530 5.12 5.34 5.33
top-5-box 493 444 54.6 48.1 64.0 28.2 473 55.9 435 53.0 46.6 51.0
bottom-5-box 50.7 55.6 454 51.9 36.0 71.8 52.7 44.1 56.5 47.0 53.4 49.0
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How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Col %

N

Q168 Politicians
who do not
believe in God
are unfit for
public office.

valid cases
missing

(1) Strongly agree
(2) Agree

(3) Neither agree nor
disagree

(4) Disagree

(5) Strongly disagree

Mean

top-2-box
middle-box
bottom-2-box

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than

Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
98.6 98.0 99.1 98.8 100.0 97.1 98.2 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 98.0

1.4 2.0 0.9 1.2 - 29 1.8 - 42 1.5 - 2.0

0.7 2.0 2.0 0.5 1.5 2.1

7.3 8.1 4.6 9.9 2.0 13.7 8.6 2.9 8.7 45 6.8 9.4
23.6 29.3 17.6 24.7 14.6 36.3 23.2 25.0 26.1 22.7 19.4 28.1
68.4 60.6 77.8 65.4 83.4 48.0 67.7 70.6 65.2 72.7 73.8 60.4
460 || 448 473 456 | 481 43 | | 458 465 457 468 467 4.47

0.7 2.0 - - - 2.0 0.5 1.5 - - - 2.1

7.3 8.1 4.6 9.9 2.0 13.7 8.6 2.9 8.7 45 6.8 9.4
92.0 89.9 95.4 90.1 98.0 84.3 90.9 95.6 91.3 95.5 93.2 88.5
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How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q169 Religious
leaders should
not influence
how people vote
in elections.
valid cases 98.6 98.0 99.1 98.8 100.0 97.1 98.2 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 98.0
missing 1.4 2.0 0.9 1.2 - 29 1.8 - 42 1.5 - 2.0
(1) Strongly agree 451 36.4 50.9 48.1 51.7 33.3 43.2 515 43.5 43.9 47.6 43.8
(2) Agree 23.6 29.3 23.1 17.3 22.5 23.5 245 20.6 21.7 24.2 28.2 18.8
(3) Neither agree nor
disagree 11.5 141 11.1 8.6 9.9 16.7 13.6 4.4 13.0 12.1 9.7 12.5
(4) Disagree 15.3 13.1 13.0 21.0 11.9 22.5 141 19.1 17.4 18.2 12.6 15.6
(5) Strongly disagree 45 741 1.9 49 4.0 3.9 45 44 43 1.5 1.9 94
Mean 210 || 225 192 217 | | 14 240 | | 212 204 | | a7 2.09 193 2.28
top-2-box 68.8 65.7 74.1 65.4 74.2 56.9 67.7 72.1 65.2 68.2 75.7 62.5
middle-box 1.5 14.1 11.1 8.6 9.9 16.7 13.6 4.4 13.0 12.1 9.7 12.5
bottom-2-box 19.8 20.2 14.8 25.9 15.9 26.5 18.6 235 21.7 19.7 14.6 25.0
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How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q170 It would be
better for the
country if more
people with
strong religious
beliefs held
public office
valid cases 96.9 95.0 98.2 97.6 97.4 96.2 96.0 100.0 95.8 94.0 99.0 96.9
missing 3.1 5.0 1.8 2.4 26 3.8 4.0 42 6.0 1.0 3.1
(1) Strongly agree 49 9.4 2.8 2.5 2.0 9.9 5.1 44 - 48 3.9 74
(2) Agree 16.6 16.7 12.1 22.5 4.8 30.7 19.5 7.4 21.7 12.7 18.6 15.8
(3) Neither agree nor
disagree 29.7 229 36.4 28.8 32.0 24.8 28.8 32.4 30.4 25.4 31.4 30.5
(4) Disagree 24.7 27.1 20.6 275 27.2 20.8 242 26.5 21.7 25.4 22.5 27.4
(5) Strongly disagree 24.0 24.0 28.0 18.8 34.0 13.9 223 294 26.1 31.7 235 18.9
Mean 346 || 340 3.59 3.38 | 386 2.98 3.39 369 | [ 352 3.67 343 3.35
top-2-box 216 26.0 15.0 25.0 6.8 40.6 247 11.8 21.7 17.5 22.5 232
middle-box 29.7 22.9 36.4 28.8 32.0 24.8 28.8 324 30.4 25.4 31.4 30.5
bottom-2-box 48.8 51.0 48.6 46.3 61.2 34.7 46.5 55.9 47.8 57.1 46.1 46.3
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How strongly do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q171 Religious
leaders should
not influence
government
decisions.
valid cases 98.3 98.0 99.1 97.6 100.0 97.1 97.8 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 96.9
missing 1.7 2.0 0.9 24 - 29 2.2 - 42 1.5 - 3.1
(1) Strongly agree 34.1 29.3 38.0 35.0 41.7 22.5 31.1 441 39.1 34.8 35.0 31.6
(2) Agree 25.8 29.3 25.0 22.5 22.5 33.3 26.9 22.1 34.8 28.8 26.2 21.1
(3) Neither agree nor
disagree 171 20.2 13.9 17.5 17.2 16.7 16.4 19.1 13.0 10.6 20.4 18.9
(4) Disagree 17.4 14.1 18.5 20.0 14.6 20.6 19.2 11.8 13.0 22.7 16.5 15.8
(5) Strongly disagree 5.6 741 4.6 5.0 4.0 6.9 6.4 2.9 3.0 1.9 12.6
Mean 2.34 H 2.40 2.27 2.38 2.17 2.56 243 2.07 2.00 2.30 2.24 2.57
top-2-box 59.9 58.6 63.0 57.5 64.2 55.9 58.0 66.2 73.9 63.6 61.2 52.6
middle-box 1741 20.2 13.9 17.5 17.2 16.7 16.4 19.1 13.0 10.6 20.4 18.9
bottom-2-box 23.0 21.2 23.1 25.0 18.5 27.5 25.6 14.7 13.0 25.8 18.4 28.4
BACES

page 209




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Please tell me for each of the following statements whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or something in between, using this card.

Col %

N

Q172
Justification of
statement:
claiming
government
benefits to which
you are not
entitled

valid cases
missing

(1) Never justifiable

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

(10) Always
justifiable

Mean

top-5-box
bottom-5-box

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than

Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
99.0 98.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.1 98.7 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 99.0

1.0 2.0 0.9 1.9 1.3 4.2 1.5 1.0
62.3 64.6 52.8 72.0 55.6 70.9 61.1 66.2 47.8 54.5 59.2 74.2
18.3 13.1 241 171 18.5 16.5 19.0 16.2 17.4 21.2 20.4 14.4
13.5 15.2 14.8 9.8 17.9 9.7 15.4 7.4 17.4 12.1 16.5 10.3

42 3.0 7.4 1.2 5.3 1.9 3.6 5.9 13.0 9.1 1.9 1.0

0.3 1.0 - 0.7 - - 1.5 - 1.0

0.7 1.0 0.9 0.7 1.0 0.9 - 4.3 - 1.0

0.7 2.0 1.3 29 3.0

167 || 174 1.81 1.40 1.84 1.47 1.65 172 | [ 21 1.91 1.68 1.38
98.6 97.0 99.1 100.0 98.0 99.0 99.1 971 95.7 97.0 99.0 100.0

1.4 3.0 0.9 - 2.0 1.0 0.9 2.9 4.3 3.0 1.0 -
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Please tell me for each of the following statements whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or something in between, using this card.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q173
Justification of
avoiding a fare
on public
transport
valid cases 99.0 98.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.1 98.7 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 1.0 2.0 0.9 - - 1.9 1.3 - 4.2 1.5 - 1.0
(1) Never justifiable 20.8 28.3 11.1 244 15.2 29.1 20.8 20.6 17.4 16.7 18.4 26.8
2 19.7 232 14.8 22.0 17.9 20.4 19.9 19.1 13.0 7.6 19.4 29.9
3 19.7 222 14.8 232 17.9 23.3 19.5 20.6 26.1 25.8 15.5 18.6
4 16.6 8.1 21.3 20.7 17.9 12.6 18.6 10.3 17.4 16.7 19.4 13.4
5 13.5 10.1 22.2 6.1 18.5 7.8 13.1 14.7 13.0 18.2 15.5 8.2
6 2.8 3.0 3.7 1.2 3.3 1.9 1.4 7.4 8.7 4.5 29 -
7 4.2 4.0 6.5 1.2 6.0 1.9 3.6 5.9 4.3 6.1 4.9 2.1
8 1.7 1.0 3.7 - 2.0 1.9 2.3 - - 1.5 3.9 -
9 0.7 = 0.9 1.2 1.3 = 0.5 1.5 = 1.5 1.0
(10) Always ) ) i ) )
justifiable 0.3 0.9 1.0 0.5 1.5
Mean 322 || 279 3.96 278 | | 358 280 | | 319 33 | | 339 3.77 342 2,61
top-5-box 90.3 91.9 84.3 96.3 87.4 93.2 91.9 85.3 87.0 84.8 88.3 96.9
bottom-5-box 9.7 8.1 15.7 3.7 12.6 6.8 8.1 14.7 13.0 15.2 11.7 3.1
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Please tell me for each of the following statements whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or something in between, using this card.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q174
Justification of
cheating on taxes
if you have a
chance
valid cases 99.0 98.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.1 98.7 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 1.0 2.0 0.9 - - 1.9 1.3 - 4.2 1.5 - 1.0
(1) Never justifiable 50.9 63.6 33.3 58.5 50.3 52.4 48.9 57.4 43.5 36.4 49.5 63.9
2 26.6 25.3 29.6 244 25.8 26.2 26.7 26.5 26.1 39.4 24.3 20.6
3 14.2 91 18.5 14.6 15.2 11.7 15.8 8.8 17.4 7.6 18.4 13.4
4 42 2.0 8.3 1.2 4.6 3.9 4.1 4.4 13.0 10.6 1.9 -
5 2.1 - 5.6 - 2.0 29 2.3 1.5 - 3.0 29 1.0
6 1.0 - 2.8 - 1.3 1.0 0.9 1.5 - 3.0 1.0 -
7 0.7 - 0.9 1.2 0.7 1.0 0.9 - - - 1.0 1.0
8 0.3 - 0.9 - - 1.0 0.5 - - - 1.0
9 5 5 = =
(10) Always
justifiable
Mean 188 || 149 240 165 | [ 189 190 | [ 198 171 ] [ 200 2.14 1.96 158
top-5-box 97.9 100.0 95.4 98.8 98.0 97.1 97.7 98.5 100.0 97.0 97.1 99.0
bottom-5-box 2.1 - 4.6 1.2 2.0 29 2.3 1.5 - 3.0 29 1.0
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Please tell me for each of the following statements whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or something in between, using this card.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q175
Justification of
someone
accepting a bribe
in the course of
their duties
valid cases 99.0 98.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 98.1 98.7 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 99.0
missing 1.0 2.0 0.9 - - 1.9 1.3 - 42 1.5 - 1.0
(1) Never justifiable 87.5 92.9 81.5 89.0 86.8 89.3 86.0 92.6 78.3 84.8 89.3 89.7
2 10.7 6.1 14.8 11.0 11.3 8.7 11.8 7.4 21.7 12.1 7.8 10.3
3 1.4 1.0 2.8 1.3 1.9 1.8 1.5 29
4 0.3 - 0.9 0.7 0.5 1.5
5
6
7
8
9
(10) Always
justifiable
Mean 115 || 1.08 123 111 116 113 | 117 107 | 122 120 1.14 110
top-5-box 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
bottom-5-box
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Please tell me for each of the following statements whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or something in between, using this card.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q176
Justification of
homosexuality
valid cases 95.5 93.1 98.2 95.1 97.4 94.3 95.1 97.1 95.8 97.0 97.1 92.9
missing 45 6.9 1.8 49 2.6 5.7 49 29 4.2 3.0 2.9 7.1
(1) Never justifiable 0.7 - 0.9 1.3 0.7 - 05 15 15 - 1.1
2 0.7 1.1 0.9 - 2.0 0.5 1.5 1.5 - 1.1
3 0.4 1.1 - - 1.0 0.5 - 1.1
4 1.1 - 0.9 2.6 - 2.0 1.4 - - 2.0 1.1
5 54 7.4 1.9 7.7 2.0 10.1 7.0 - 4.3 1.5 3.0 11.0
6 2.2 1.1 1.9 3.8 - 6.1 2.3 15 - 3.1 - 4.4
7 1.4 2.1 - 2.6 14 2.0 1.4 1.5 8.7 - - 2.2
8 3.9 5.3 2.8 3.8 1.4 8.1 47 1.5 - 3.1 3.0 6.6
9 6.1 3.2 5.6 10.3 41 5.1 8.0 4.3 3.1 3.0 12.1
(10) Always
iustifiable 78.1 78.7 85.0 67.9 90.5 63.6 737 92.4 82.6 86.2 89.0 59.3
Mean 9.25 \ \ 9.22 9.50 8.94 9.73 8.63 9.14 9.61 9.48 9.45 9.64 8.63
top-5-box 8.2 9.6 4.7 11.5 2.7 15.2 9.9 3.0 4.3 4.6 5.0 15.4
bottom-5-box 91.8 90.4 95.3 88.5 97.3 84.8 90.1 97.0 95.7 95.4 95.0 84.6
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Please tell me for each of the following statements whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or something in between, using this card.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q177
Justification of
prostitution
valid cases 95.9 94.1 95.4 98.8 96.0 96.2 96.0 95.6 95.8 91.0 99.0 95.9
missing 41 5.9 4.6 1.2 4.0 3.8 4.0 4.4 42 9.0 1.0 4.1
(1) Never justifiable 4.6 1.1 2.9 11.1 4.1 5.0 4.7 4.6 43 3.3 3.9 6.4
2 5.4 9.5 1.9 4.9 48 6.9 6.0 3.1 43 49 3.9 74
3 8.6 9.5 8.7 74 8.3 8.9 7.0 13.8 8.7 8.2 8.8 8.5
4 75 5.3 9.6 74 8.3 5.9 8.4 46 8.7 9.8 5.9 74
5 23.9 26.3 19.2 27.2 24.8 24.8 23.7 24.6 21.7 23.0 25.5 234
6 12.5 9.5 19.2 74 12.4 12.9 12.6 12.3 17.4 13.1 9.8 13.8
7 8.6 8.4 7.7 9.9 6.9 10.9 7.9 10.8 8.7 9.8 6.9 9.6
8 10.7 15.8 5.8 11.1 11.7 8.9 10.2 12.3 - 9.8 12.7 11.7
9 6.8 74 9.6 25 6.9 79 7.0 6.2 13.0 9.8 49 5.3
(10) Always
justifiable 1.4 7.4 154 11.1 11.7 7.9 12.6 7.7 13.0 8.2 17.6 6.4
Mean 587 || 583 6.23 544 | | 5@ 568 | | 591 574 | | 59 5.89 6.19 5.49
top-5-box 50.0 51.6 42.3 58.0 50.3 51.5 49.8 50.8 47.8 49.2 48.0 53.2
bottom-5-box 50.0 48.4 57.7 42.0 49.7 48.5 50.2 49.2 52.2 50.8 52.0 46.8
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Please tell me for each of the following statements whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or something in between, using this card.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q178
Justification of
abortion
valid cases 97.9 97.0 98.2 98.8 99.3 96.2 97.3 100.0 95.8 98.5 99.0 96.9
missing 2.1 3.0 1.8 1.2 0.7 3.8 2.7 - 42 1.5 1.0 3.1
(1) Never justifiable 5.2 5.1 5.6 4.9 2.0 7.9 4.6 7.4 43 45 5.9 5.3
2 5.6 71 5.6 3.7 2.7 10.9 5.0 7.4 8.7 4.5 3.9 74
3 9.1 11.2 4.7 12.3 3.3 17.8 10.1 5.9 4.3 4.5 11.8 10.5
4 5.2 6.1 2.8 74 2.7 7.9 6.9 - 43 45 4.9 6.3
5 16.4 9.2 19.6 21.0 17.3 13.9 17.0 14.7 13.0 13.6 19.6 15.8
6 12.2 12.2 12.1 12.3 16.0 9.9 14.2 5.9 8.7 12.1 8.8 16.8
7 9.1 9.2 11.2 6.2 10.0 7.9 8.7 10.3 17.4 10.6 6.9 8.4
8 15.4 16.3 13.1 17.3 17.3 11.9 14.7 17.6 13.0 15.2 15.7 15.8
9 7.7 10.2 7.5 4.9 10.7 4.0 6.4 11.8 8.7 12.1 3.9 8.4
(10) Always
justifiable 14.0 13.3 17.8 9.9 18.0 7.9 12.4 19.1 17.4 18.2 18.6 5.3
Mean 6.16 || 6.6 6.41 583 | | 69 509 | | 603 659 | | 648 6.73 6.15 5.71
top-5-box 41.6 38.8 38.3 49.4 28.0 58.4 43.6 35.3 34.8 31.8 46.1 453
bottom-5-box 58.4 61.2 61.7 50.6 72.0 41.6 56.4 64.7 65.2 68.2 53.9 54.7
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Please tell me for each of the following statements whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or something in between, using this card.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q179
Justification of
divorce
valid cases 97.3 95.0 98.2 98.8 99.3 94.3 96.4 100.0 91.7 98.5 99.0 95.9
missing 2.7 5.0 1.8 1.2 0.7 5.7 3.6 8.3 1.5 1.0 4.1
(1) Never justifiable 1.1 - 1.9 1.2 1.3 1.0 0.9 1.5 9.1 - - 1.1
2 0.7 1.0 - 1.2 0.7 0.5 1.5 1.0 1.1
3 1.4 1.0 0.9 2.5 0.7 2.0 1.9 - 2.0 2.1
4 1.8 1.0 1.9 2.5 - 4.0 2.3 - - 3.0 1.0 2.1
5 1.3 8.3 7.5 19.8 8.0 17.2 12.5 7.4 45 7.6 8.8 18.1
6 5.6 6.3 4.7 6.2 4.7 7.1 6.5 2.9 - 1.5 7.8 74
7 6.7 6.3 10.3 2.5 6.0 9.1 7.9 2.9 18.2 7.6 3.9 6.4
8 11.6 18.8 7.5 8.6 9.3 15.2 10.6 14.7 13.6 6.1 15.7 10.6
9 9.5 10.4 8.4 9.9 10.7 9.1 10.6 5.9 4.5 7.6 7.8 13.8
(10) Always
justifiable 50.4 46.9 57.0 45.7 58.7 35.4 46.3 63.2 50.0 66.7 52.0 37.2
Mean 833 || 845 8.55 7.89 8.72 7.72 8.17 8.82 | 809 8.95 8.46 7.80
top-5-box 16.2 11.5 12.1 27.2 10.7 24.2 18.1 10.3 13.6 10.6 12.7 245
bottom-5-box 83.8 88.5 87.9 72.8 89.3 75.8 81.9 89.7 86.4 89.4 87.3 75.5
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Please tell me for each of the following statements whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or something in between, using this card.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q180
Justification of
euthanasia -
ending the life of
the incurable sick
valid cases 96.2 95.0 97.2 96.3 98.0 95.2 95.1 100.0 95.8 97.0 99.0 92.9
missing 3.8 5.0 2.8 3.7 2.0 4.8 4.9 - 4.2 3.0 1.0 7.1
(1) Never justifiable 19.6 30.2 14.2 13.9 12.2 31.0 17.4 26.5 21.7 10.8 23.5 20.9
2 8.5 9.4 7.5 8.9 7.4 11.0 10.3 29 13.0 10.8 6.9 7.7
3 4.6 5.2 3.8 5.1 4.7 4.0 52 2.9 8.7 1.5 2.9 7.7
4 5.3 6.3 5.7 3.8 6.8 4.0 4.2 8.8 13.0 9.2 2.0 44
5 15.3 11.5 16.0 19.0 15.5 15.0 16.9 10.3 4.3 15.4 14.7 18.7
6 10.0 8.3 9.4 12.7 10.8 7.0 9.4 11.8 8.7 9.2 10.8 9.9
7 1.7 7.3 16.0 114 15.5 6.0 12.2 10.3 174 12.3 11.8 9.9
8 13.2 14.6 14.2 10.1 14.9 10.0 11.7 17.6 8.7 16.9 14.7 9.9
9 53 3.1 4.7 8.9 7.4 3.0 5.6 4.4 4.6 5.9 6.6
(10) Always
iustifiable 6.4 4.2 8.5 6.3 4.7 9.0 7.0 44 4.3 9.2 6.9 44
Mean 508 || 434 5.53 537 | | 553 437 | | 512 496 | | 435 5.62 5.14 481
top-5-box 53.4 62.5 47.2 50.6 46.6 65.0 54.0 515 60.9 47.7 50.0 59.3
bottom-5-box 46.6 37.5 52.8 49.4 53.4 35.0 46.0 485 39.1 52.3 50.0 40.7
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Please tell me for each of the following statements whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or something in between, using this card.

Col %

N

Q181
Justification of
suicide

valid cases
missing

—_

1) Never justifiable

© 0O N O O B~ W N

—_

10) Always
justifiable

Mean

top-5-box
bottom-5-box

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
89.7 84.2 94.5 90.2 92.7 86.7 90.6 86.8 91.7 89.6 94.2 84.7
10.3 15.8 515 9.8 7.3 13.3 9.4 13.2 8.3 10.4 5.8 15.3
12.6 20.0 7.8 10.8 9.3 18.7 14.3 6.8 9.1 10.0 10.3 18.1
9.9 12.9 8.7 8.1 9.3 12.1 10.8 6.8 13.6 8.3 13.4 6.0
8.4 71 2.9 17.6 2.1 15.4 8.9 6.8 4.5 6.7 6.2 13.3
31 35 3.9 1.4 43 22 3.9 - 45 - 3.1 48
17.6 9.4 25.2 16.2 21.4 13.2 16.3 22.0 13.6 25.0 16.5 14.5
5.0 741 3.9 41 43 515 4.9 51 9.1 1.7 6.2 48
8.0 10.6 4.9 9.5 9.3 7.7 7.4 10.2 13.6 10.0 6.2 7.2
9.9 8.2 12.6 8.1 12.1 7.7 9.9 10.2 9.1 11.7 9.3 9.6
5.7 5.9 2.9 915 7.9 3.3 54 6.8 6.7 6.2 6.0
19.8 15.3 27.2 14.9 20.0 14.3 18.2 25.4 22.7 20.0 22.7 156.7
573 || 516 6.32 FEs 6.17 4.85 5.51 6.49 | 586 6.05 5.88 5.29
515 52.9 48.5 54.1 46.4 61.5 54.2 42.4 455 50.0 49.5 56.6
48.5 471 51.5 45.9 53.6 38.5 45.8 57.6 54.5 50.0 50.5 434

BACES

page 219




TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

Please tell me for each of the following statements whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or something in between, using this card.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q182
Justification of a
man to beat his
wife
valid cases 98.6 97.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 97.1 98.2 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 98.0
missing 14 3.0 0.9 - - 2.9 1.8 - 4.2 1.5 - 2.0
(1) Never justifiable 78.1 78.6 79.6 75.6 83.4 68.6 73.6 92.6 87.0 74.2 78.6 78.1
2 15.3 16.3 13.0 171 13.2 19.6 18.2 5.9 8.7 21.2 14.6 13.5
3 3.1 3.1 4.6 1.2 1.3 6.9 4.1 - - 1.5 58 2.1
4 1.0 - 0.9 2.4 0.7 2.0 14 - - 1.5 1.0 1.0
5 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.2 1.3 1.0 0.9 1.5 - - - 3.1
6 - - - - - - -
7 0.3 1.2 0.5 1.0
8
9
(10) Always i ) i
justifiable 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.2 2.0 1.4 4.3 1.5 1.0
Mean 140 |[ 136 137 150 | [ 128 160 | | 149 112 | [ 148 142 129 149
top-5-box 98.6 99.0 99.1 97.6 100.0 98.0 98.2 100.0 95.7 98.5 100.0 97.9
bottom-5-box 14 1.0 0.9 2.4 - 2.0 1.8 - 43 1.5 - 2.1
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Please tell me for each of the following statements whether you think it can always be justified, never be justified, or something in between, using this card.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q183
Justification of
death penalty
valid cases 98.3 96.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 96.2 97.8 100.0 95.8 97.0 100.0 98.0
missing 1.7 4.0 0.9 3.8 2.2 4.2 3.0 2.0
(1) Never justifiable 90.2 92.8 88.0 90.2 96.7 84.2 90.4 89.7 87.0 92.3 94.2 85.4
2 24 - 4.6 24 0.7 4.0 2.7 1.5 4.3 3.1 1.0 3.1
3 3.1 3.1 2.8 3.7 0.7 6.9 2.3 5.9 4.3 3.1 1.0 5.2
4 0.3 - 0.9 - - 1.0 0.5 - 1.0 -
5 2.1 2.1 2.8 1.2 2.0 1.0 2.3 13 1.9 42
6 - - - - - - -
7 0.3 - - 1.2 1.0 0.5 - 1.0
8 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.5 - 1.0
9 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.5 43
(10) Always )
iustifiable 0.7 0.9 1.2 0.5 15 15 1.0
Mean 1.32 H 1.30 1.32 1.33 1.10 1.46 1.32 1.32 1.48 1.23 1.20 1.46
top-5-box 98.3 97.9 99.1 97.6 100.0 97.0 98.2 98.5 95.7 98.5 99.0 97.9
bottom-5-box 1.7 2.1 0.9 2.4 3.0 1.8 1.5 4.3 15 1.0 2.1
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How proud are you to be [country]?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q184 Pride to be
citizen of this
country
valid cases 87.7 89.1 81.7 93.9 87.4 91.4 87.5 88.2 83.3 85.1 88.3 89.8
missing 12.3 10.9 18.3 6.1 12.6 8.6 12.5 11.8 16.7 14.9 1.7 10.2
(1) Very proud 10.2 18.9 45 6.5 38 219 9.2 13.3 10.0 5.3 12.1 11.4
(2) Quite proud 48.4 45.6 42.7 58.4 40.2 54.2 52.0 36.7 45.0 45.6 47.3 52.3
(3) Not very proud 27.7 16.7 38.2 28.6 36.4 16.7 26.5 317 35.0 29.8 20.9 31.8
(4) Not at all proud 13.7 18.9 14.6 6.5 19.7 7.3 12.2 18.3 10.0 19.3 19.8 4.5
Mean 2.45 ‘ ‘ 2.36 2.63 2.35 2.72 2.09 242 2.55 2.45 2.63 2.48 2.30
top-2-box 58.6 64.4 47.2 64.9 43.9 76.0 61.2 50.0 55.0 50.9 59.3 63.6
bottom-2-box 414 35.6 52.8 35.1 56.1 24.0 38.8 50.0 45.0 49.1 40.7 36.4
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Turning to the question of ethnic diversity, with which of the following views do you agree? Please use this scale to indicate your position:

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q184a Ethnic
diversity erodes
a country’s unity
vs. enriches life
valid cases 98.6 98.0 98.2 100.0 100.0 97.1 98.2 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 98.0
missing 1.4 2.0 1.8 - - 2.9 1.8 - 4.2 1.5 - 2.0
(1) Ethnic diversity
erodes a country’s
unity
2 0.3 - 0.9 - - 1.0 05 - - 15 - -
3 2.4 3.0 0.9 3.7 - 59 3.2 - 43 - 49 1.0
4 1.7 2.0 2.8 - - 4.9 2.3 - 4.3 4.5 1.0 -
5 6.3 4.0 7.5 7.3 2.0 10.8 7.3 29 - 9.1 3.9 8.3
6 6.6 5.1 5.6 9.8 4.6 8.8 8.2 1.5 8.7 7.6 2.9 94
7 22.6 15.2 25.2 28.0 23.8 18.6 23.6 19.1 39.1 24.2 15.5 25.0
8 23.6 26.3 25.2 18.3 24.5 22.5 23.6 23.5 8.7 25.8 21.4 28.1
9 10.8 12.1 11.2 8.5 12.6 9.8 9.1 16.2 21.7 10.6 13.6 52
(10) Ethnic diversity 257 323 206 24.4 325 176 223 36.8 130 167 36.9 229
enriches life ' ’ ’ ’ : : ’ ’ ’ : : :
Mean 786 || 8.6 7.72 770 | | 838 722 | | 764 859 | | 752 7.50 8.26 .77
top-5-box 10.8 9.1 121 11.0 2.0 22.5 13.2 2.9 8.7 15.2 9.7 9.4
bottom-5-box 89.2 90.9 87.9 89.0 98.0 77.5 86.8 971 91.3 84.8 90.3 90.6
BACES

page 223



TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

What is your gender?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18- 34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parllament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q186 Gender
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - - - - - -
Male 76.7 69.3 72.5 91.5 71.5 80.0 100.0 - 50.0 61.2 80.6 89.8
Female 23.3 30.7 27.5 8.5 28.5 20.0 - 100.0 50.0 38.8 19.4 10.2
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Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parfiament Medla Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Age group
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - > > > = = > > > = = =
18 - 34 years 8.2 10.9 11.0 1.2 8.6 9.5 5.4 17.6 100.0 -
35 - 44 years 22.9 19.8 39.4 4.9 23.2 25.7 18.3 38.2 - 100.0 -
45 - 54 years 353 34.7 36.7 34.1 40.4 27.6 37.1 29.4 - 100.0 -
more than 55 years 336 34.7 12.8 59.8 27.8 37.1 39.3 14.7 100.0
Mean 49.16 ‘ ‘ 48.98 44,64 55.39 48.28 49.16 50.67 44.21 ‘ ‘ 31.42 40.33 49.07 59.64
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Sector

Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parilament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Year of birth
grouped
valid cases 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
missing - - 5 - - = - 5 - - = -
-1929 - - - - -
1930-1939 0.3 1.0 - - - 1.0 0.4 - 1.0
1940-1949 24.3 24.8 7.3 46.3 22.5 23.8 28.1 11.8 - 72.4
1950-1954 15.1 15.8 8.3 23.2 1.9 18.1 17.9 5.9 17.5 26.5
1955-1959 16.8 14.9 15.6 20.7 15.9 15.2 17.4 14.7 - - 47.6
1960+ 435 436 68.8 9.8 49.7 41.9 36.2 67.6 100.0 100.0 35.0
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What is the highest level of formal education you have completed? Please select only one option by circling the number of your choice.

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q189 Highest
level of formal
education
valid cases 99.7 100.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.6 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 100.0
missing 0.3 - 0.9 - - - 04 - - 1.5 - -
Primary 1.0 3.0 - - 0.7 1.9 0.9 1.5 - 1.0 2.0
Secondary 6.2 59 10.2 1.2 5.3 5.7 6.7 44 - 10.6 49 6.1
Tertiary 92.8 91.1 89.8 98.8 94.0 92.4 92.4 94.1 100.0 89.4 94.2 91.8
BACES

page 227



TRI - The Quality of Young Democracies: Values and Attitudes in Germany

What is your marital status?
Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group
. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than

Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q191 Marital

status

valid cases 99.7 100.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.6 100.0 100.0 98.5 100.0 100.0
missing 0.3 0.9 - - - 04 - 1.5

Married 73.2 69.3 63.9 90.2 69.5 75.2 785 55.9 50.0 56.1 72.8 90.8
Divorced/separated 45 5.9 4.6 24 4.6 29 3.6 7.4 1.5 8.7 3.1
Widow/widower 1.0 2.0 - 1.2 0.7 1.0 0.9 1.5 - 1.5 - 2.0
Living with a partner 41 5.9 4.6 1.2 5.3 3.8 4.0 44 8.3 6.1 49 1.0
Never been married 17.2 16.8 26.9 4.9 19.9 17.1 13.0 30.9 41.7 34.8 13.6 3.1
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IF MARRIED OR LIVING WITH A PARTNER: What is your spouse’s or partner’s highest formal qualification?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q192 Spouse’s or
partner’s highest
formal education
valid cases 78.8 76.2 70.6 92.7 78.1 78.1 83.5 63.2 58.3 65.7 79.6 91.8
missing 21.2 23.8 29.4 7.3 21.9 21.9 16.5 36.8 41.7 34.3 20.4 8.2
Primary 14.8 221 2.6 19.7 10.2 23.2 17.1 4.7 7.1 2.3 11.0 25.6
Secondary 10.4 5.2 14.3 11.8 10.2 11.0 10.2 11.6 14.3 18.2 6.1 10.0
Tertiary 74.8 72.7 83.1 68.4 79.7 65.9 72.7 83.7 78.6 79.5 82.9 64.4
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How many children do you have?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45 - 54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q193 Number of
children
valid cases 99.3 99.0 99.1 100.0 100.0 99.0 99.1 100.0 95.8 98.5 100.0 100.0
missing 0.7 1.0 0.9 - - 1.0 0.9 - 4.2 1.5 - -
0 31.0 32.0 37.0 22.0 30.5 28.8 24.3 52.9 78.3 47.0 24.3 16.3
1 16.6 16.0 17.6 15.9 17.9 15.4 15.8 19.1 8.7 212 22.3 9.2
2 30.3 23.0 29.6 40.2 31.1 29.8 34.7 16.2 13.0 19.7 26.2 45.9
3 13.8 16.0 13.0 12.2 13.9 16.3 14.9 10.3 - 9.1 16.5 17.3
4 48 9.0 0.9 4.9 4.6 338 5.9 1.5 3.0 5.8 6.1
5 24 20 1.9 3.7 1.3 338 3.2 - 39 3.1
6 1.0 20 1.2 0.7 1.9 14 1.0 20
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What is your father’s highest level of formal education?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q194 Father’s
highest level of
formal education
valid cases 96.9 94.1 97.2 100.0 98.0 96.2 96.9 97.1 91.7 95.5 97.1 99.0
missing 3.1 5.9 28 - 2.0 3.8 3.1 29 8.3 45 29 1.0
Primary 33.9 40.0 25.5 37.8 33.1 34.7 34.1 33.3 13.6 28.1 33.0 43.3
Secondary 28.3 25.3 28.3 31.7 284 25.7 30.9 19.7 36.4 25.0 22.0 35.1
Tertiary 37.8 34.7 46.2 30.5 38.5 39.6 35.0 47.0 50.0 46.9 45.0 21.6
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What is your mother’s highest level of formal education?

Sector Party Affiliation Gender Age group

. . Civil Center Center 18-34 35-44 45-54 more than
Col % Total Parliament Media Service Left Right Male Female years years years 55 years
N 292 101 109 82 151 105 224 68 24 67 103 98
Q195 Mother’s
highest level of
formal education
valid cases 96.6 94.1 97.2 98.8 98.0 95.2 96.4 97.1 95.8 94.0 97.1 98.0
missing 3.4 5.9 2.8 1.2 2.0 4.8 3.6 2.9 42 6.0 29 2.0
Primary 41.8 52.6 31.1 43.2 41.9 43.0 43.5 36.4 21.7 31.7 43.0 52.1
Secondary 42.2 35.8 47.2 43.2 41.9 40.0 40.7 47.0 56.5 55.6 35.0 37.5
Tertiary 16.0 11.6 21.7 13.6 16.2 17.0 15.7 16.7 21.7 12.7 22.0 10.4
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Entwurf

Befragten-ID: Interviewer-1D:

Wertorientierungen von Eliten
In alten und neuen Demokratien

Prof. Dr. Ursula Hoffmann Lange

. BegrifRung
. Nennung des Auftraggebers und des Forderers (Fritz Thyssen Stiftung)
. Art der Studie (kultur- und zeitvergleichend, basierend auf World Values Survey)

. Datenschutzerklarung
. Beginn der Befragung

1

2

3 I
| 4. Frageformulierungen (aufgrund des Kulturvergleichs erscheinen manche Fragen als ungewthnlich)

5

6

Datum:

Start-Zeit:

Uhr




T

Entwurf

Fo1 Ich mdchte Ihnen zunachst verschiedene Bereiche vorlesen und Sie fragen, wie wichtig
sie in Ihrem Leben sind. Bitte sagen Sie mir fiir jeden Bereich, ob er Ihnen sehr wichtig,
ziemlich wichtig, nicht sehr wichtig oder Gberhaupt nicht wichtig ist.

INT: Vorgaben vorlesen und in jeder Zeile eine Antwort markieren! "Weil3 nicht", "verweigert", "trifft nicht zu" als
Antwort markieren, aber nicht vorlesen - gilt fur das gesamte Interview!

Wi g wichig nmchiwehg  nen  weger  nenta
Familie O O O O O O O
Freunde und Bekannte O O O O O O O
Freizeit O O O O O O O
Politik O O O O O O O
Arbeit O O O O O O O
Religion O O O O O O O

F02 Ganz allgemein: Wirden Sie sagen, Sie sind zur Zeit sehr gltcklich, ziemlich glicklich,
nicht sehr gliicklich oder Uberhaupt nicht gltcklich?

QO sehr gliicklich QO ziemlich gliicklich O nicht sehr gliicklich QO tiberhaupt nicht gliicklich

Oweinicht O verweigert

INT: Liste 1 vorlegen!

F03 Eine Frage zum Thema Erziehung. Wir haben hier eine Liste zusammengestellt mit
verschiedenen Forderungen, was man Kindern fir ihr spateres Leben mit auf den Weg
geben soll, was Kinder im Elternhaus lernen sollen. Was davon halten Sie flr besonders
wichtig? Bitte wahlen Sie bis zu funf Eigenschaften aus und nennen Sie die
entsprechenden Kennbuchstaben von der Liste.

A Unabhéngigkeit, Selbstandigkeit ] G Entschlossenheit, Durchhaltevermégen [ ]
B Hart arbeiten ] H Fester religidser Glaube ]
C Verantwortungsgefihl ] | Selbstlosigkeit []
D Phantasie, Vorstellungsvermdgen ] K Gehorsam ]
E Andere achten, tolerant sein [] weil3 nicht [
F  Sparsamkeit ] verweigert ]
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INT: Liste Al und A2 vorlegen! 10er-Skala erldutern und darauf hinweisen, dass sie noch haufiger verwendet wird!

FO4 Wenn Sie Alles in Allem nehmen: Wie zufrieden sind Sie zur Zeit mit Ihrem Leben?
Bitte sagen Sie es mir anhand dieser Skala. 1 bedeutet "Uberhaupt nicht zufrieden”, 10 be-
deutet "vollig zufrieden". Mit den Werten dazwischen kénnen Sie lhre Angaben abstufen.

iberhaupt nicht vollig
zufrieden zufrieden
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\
O N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ O
O weiB nicht O verweigert

FO5 Wdirden Sie ganz allgemein sagen, dass man den meisten Menschen vertrauen kann,
oder dass man da gar nicht vorsichtig genug sein kann?

(O Man kann den meisten vertrauen. (O Man kann nicht vorsichtig genug sein. O weil nicht

O verweigert

INT: Liste 2 vorlegen!

Fo6 Auf dieser Liste steht eine Reihe ganz verschiedener Personengruppen. Bitte kdnnen Sie
mir einmal alle heraussuchen, die Sie ungern als Nachbarn hatten?

A Drogenabhangige ] G Leute, die oft betrunken sind ]
B Menschen anderer Hautfarbe ] H Unverheiratete Paare ]
C Menschen mit AIDS ] | Menschen, die eine andere Sprache sprechen [_]
D Immigranten/Gastarbeiter ] K Muslime ]
E Homosexuelle ] weil nicht ]
F Menschen anderer Religion ] verweigert ]

Fo7 Wie hoch ist Ihrer Meinung nach der prozentuale Anteil der Menschen in Deutschland,
die Angehorige einer anderen Religion als Nachbarn ablehnen?

Prozent O weiB nicht O verweigert

‘ FILTER: Die folgende Frage nur stellen, wenn es sich beim Befragten um einen Parlamentarier handelt! ]

Fos Und wie hoch ist dieser Anteil Ihres Erachtens unter den Wahlern bzw. Anhangern lhrer
Partei?

Prozent O weit nicht O verweigert O trifft nicht zu
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FO9 Einige Leute glauben, dass sie vollige Kontrolle tGiber die Gestaltung ihres Lebens haben,;
andere meinen, dass sie keinen Einfluss darauf haben, wie ihr Leben verlauft. Wie sehen
Sie das fur sich selbst? Wie viel freie Wahl haben Sie bei der Gestaltung Ihres Lebens?
Bitte antworten Sie anhand der 10er-Skala. 1 bedeutet, Sie haben "Uberhaupt keine freie
Wahl", 10 bedeutet, Sie haben "vdllig freie Wahl" in der Gestaltung Ihres Lebens. Mit den
Werten dazwischen kdnnen Sie lhre Antwort abstufen.

Uberhaupt keine vollig freie
freie Wahl Wahl
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10
g g g ra\ ra\ g
O Y Y Y Y Y

7 9
O O O O
O O

weild nicht verweigert

F10 Glauben Sie, die meisten Menschen wirden Sie ausnutzen, sobald sich ihnen die
Moglichkeit bietet? Oder glauben Sie, die meisten Menschen wirden sich fair und korrekt
verhalten?

Bitte geben Sie Ihre Meinnung auf dieser Skala an, auf der 1 "die Menschen nutzen
einen aus" und 10 "die Menschen verhalten sich fair" bedeutet.

die Menschen die Menschen
nutzen einen aus verhalten sich fair
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10
7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\
O |\ ) ) |\ |\

weil3 nicht verweigert

7 9
O O O O
O O

INT: Liste 3 vorlegen!

F11 Es wird ja viel darliiber gesprochen, welche Ziele die Bundesrepublik in den nachsten
zehn Jahren vor allem verfolgen soll. Auf dieser Liste stehen einige Ziele, die
verschiedene Leute fir besonders wichtig halten. Wirden Sie mir bitte sagen, welches
davon Sie selbst fur am wichtigsten halten? Nennen Sie mir bitte den entsprechenden

am am zweit-

wichtigsten wichtigsten
A Aufrechterhaltung von Ruhe und Ordnung ] []
B Mehr Einfluss der Birger auf Entscheidungen der Regierung ] ]
C Kampf gegen steigende Preise ] ]
D Schutz des Rechts auf freie MeinungsaufRerung ] ]
weiR nicht ] ]
verweigert ] ]
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F13 Sagen Sie mir bitte zu jedem der folgenden Punkte, ob Sie eine solche Entwicklung in
unserer Gesellschaft begruf3en oder ablehnen wirden, oder ob Ihnen das egal ware.

begriiRe ist mir lehne weil3 ver-

ich egal ich ab nicht weigert
Die Arbeit im Leben weniger wichtig nehmen O O O O @)
Mehr fiir den technischen Fortschritt tun O O O O O
Mehr Respekt vor Autoritét @) @) O O O

F14 Jetzt lese ich Ihnen verschiedene Arten politischer Aktionen vor. Konnen Sie mir bitte
sagen, ob Sie sich schon einmal an einer solchen Aktion beteiligt haben, ob Sie das
vielleicht einmal tun wirden, oder ob Sie sich unter keinen Umstanden an so etwas

schon einmal vielleicht unter keinen weil} ver-

beteiligt einmal tun Umsténden nicht weigert
Unterschriftenaktion, Petition O O O O O
Boykott O O O O O
Friedliche Demonstration O O O O O

F15 In der Politik spricht man von Rechts und Links. Wie wirden Sie ganz allgemein lhren
eigenen politischen Standort beschreiben? Wo auf der 10er-Skala wirden Sie sich selbst
einstufen, wenn 1 "links" bedeutet und 10 "rechts"?

links rechts

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

O O O O O O O O O O
O weil} nicht O verweigert

‘ FILTER: Die folgende Frage nur stellen, wenn es sich beim Befragten um einen Parlamentarier handelt! ‘

F16 Und wo wirden Sie lhre Partei auf dieser Skala einordnen?

links rechts

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

O O O O O O O O O O
O tifft nicht zu O weiR nicht O verweigert
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‘ FILTER: Die folgende Frage nur stellen, wenn es sich beim Befragten um einen Parlamentarier handelt!

F17 Und wo wurden Sie die Wahler bzw. Anhanger Ihrer Partei einordnen?

links rechts
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
O O O O O O O O O O
O trifft nicht zu O weil nicht O verweigert

F18 Und wo wuirden Sie die Position der deutschen Bevdlkerung insgesamt einordnen?

links rechts
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10
O O O O O O O

7 9
O O O O
O O

weil3 nicht verweigert

INT: Liste 4 vorlegen!

F19 Nun sagen Sie mir bitte Ihre Meinung zu verschiedenen Aussagen.
Wenn Sie voll und ganz die erste Meinung vertreten, geben Sie bitte die 1 an; vertreten
Sie voll und ganz die zweite Meinung, wahlen Sie die 10. Mit den Werten dazwischen

konnen Sie lhre Antwort abstufen.

INT: Vorgaben vorlesen (1 bedeutet "Aussage links", 10 bedeutet "Aussage rechts") und auf den Skalen jeweilige
- Antwort markieren! B

A Einkommensunterschiede
sollten geringer werden.

Wir brauchen gréRere Einkommens-
unterschiede als Anreiz flr
individuelle Lésungen.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
/" 7 /" /" /" 7\ /" 7
O ) \J ) ) ) \J ) \J O
O wei nicht O verweigert
B Mehr staatliche Unternehmen Mehr private Unternehmen
sollten privatisiert werden. sollten verstaatlicht werden.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
g g g ra\ ra\ g ra\ g
O N\ N\ N\ >y >y N\ >y N\ O
O weil} nicht O verweigert
5



A
Entwurf

~ INT: Fortsetzung F19!
- Vorgaben vorlesen (1 bedeutet "Aussage links", 10 bedeutet "Aussage rechts") und auf den Skalen jeweilige Antwort

' markieren!
C Der Staat sollte mehr Jeder Einzelne sollte mehr
Verantwortung daftr Verantwortung fir sich selbst
tibernehmen, dass jeder tbernehmen.
Biirger abgesichert ist.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\
O N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ v O
Oweinicht O verweigert
D Wettbewerb ist gut. Er bringt Wettbewerb ist schadlich. Er
die Menschen dazu, hart zu bringt das Schlechte im
arbeiten und neue Ideen zu Menschen zum Vorschein.
entwicklen.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\
O N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ N\ O
O weifd nicht O verweigert

F20 Ich moéchte gerne wissen, wie viel Vertrauen Sie verschiedenen Gruppen von Menschen
entgegen bringen. Kénnen Sie mir bitte fir die Angehdrigen jeder der folgenden Gruppen
sagen, wie sehr Sie ihnen vertrauen? Vertrauen Sie ihnen vollig, ziemlich, kaum oder gar
nicht?

vertraue vertraue vertraue vertraue weild ver-
vollig ziemlich kaum gar nicht nicht weigert
Mitgliedern Ihrer Familie O O O O O O

Menschen in lhrer Nachbarschaft
Menschen, die Sie privat kennen
Menschen, denen Sie zum ersten Mal begegnen

Menschen anderer Religion

O O O O O
O O O O O
O O O O O
O O O O O
O O O O O
O O O O O

Menschen anderer Nationalitat
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INT: Liste 5 vorlegen!

F21 Schauen Sie bitte auf diese Liste und sagen Sie mir, ob Sie sehr viel, ziemlich viel, wenig
oder Uberhaupt kein Vertrauen in die jeweils genannten Institutionen haben.

ziemlich tiberhaupt

e
A die Kirchen @) O O O O O
B die Bundeswehr @) O @) O O O
C das Zeitungswesen O O O @) @) @)
D das Fernsehen O @) O O O O
E die Gewerkschaften O O O @) @) O
F die Polizei O O O O O O
G die Gerichte O O O O O O
H die Bundesregierung @) @) O O O O
| die Parteien O @) O O O O
K der Bundestag O @) @) O O O
L die Verwaltung O O O @) @) O
M groBe Wirtschaftsunternehmen O O @) O @) O
N Umweltorganisationen O O O O @) O
O Frauenorganisationen O @) O O O O
P humanitare und Wohlfahrtsorganisationen O O O O @) @)
Q die Europaische Union O O O O O O
R die Vereinten Nationen O @) @) @) @) O
S das Bundesverfassungsgericht O O O O O O
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INT: Weitere Fragen zu Liste 5!

F22a In welche dieser Institutionen haben Sie das groé3te Vertrauen? Bitte geben Sie den

groRtes zweitgroftes
Vertrauen Vertrauen

A die Kirchen ] []
B die Bundeswehr L] O]
C das Zeitungswesen ] []
D das Fernsehen ] ]
E die Gewerkschaften ] []
F die Polizei ] ]
G die Gerichte ] []
H die Bundesregierung [l ]
| die Parteien ] []
K der Bundestag ] ]
L die Verwaltung ] []
M groflRe Wirtschaftsunternehmen ] ]
N Umweltorganisationen ] (]
O Frauenorganisationen ] ]
P humanitare und Wohlfahrtsorganisationen ] []
Q die Europaische Union ] ]
R die Vereinten Nationen ] L]
S das Bundesverfassungsgericht ] ]

weil3 nicht O] L]

verweigert ] ]
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INT: Weitere Fragen zu Liste 5!

F23 Einmal angenommen, die gesamte deutsche Bevolkerung wirde diese Frage gestellt
bekommen: Welche beiden Institutionen geniel3en wohl das gro3te Vertrauen in der
Bevolkerung?

} INT: Maximal zwei Antworten bei "dt. Bevolkerung" ankreuzen!

‘ INT: Folgende Frage nur stellen, wenn es sich beim Befragten um einen Parlamentarier handelt! |

F24 Und welchen beiden Institutionen bringen die Wahler bzw. Anhanger lhrer Partei lhres
Erachtens das grof3te Vertrauen entgegen?

~ INT: Maximal zwei Antworten bei "eigene Partei" ankreuzen! Wenn Befragter kein Parlamentarier, "trifft nicht zu"
| ankreuzen!

dt. Bevol- eigene
kerung Partei

A die Kirchen ]

L]

B die Bundeswehr
C das Zeitungswesen

D das Fernsehen

E die Gewerkschaften

F die Polizei

G die Gerichte

H die Bundesregierung

| die Parteien

K der Bundestag

L die Verwaltung

M grof3e Wirtschaftsunternehmen
N Umweltorganisationen

O Frauenorganisationen

P humanitére und Wohlfahrtsorganisationen
Q die Europdische Union

R die Vereinten Nationen

S das Bundesverfassungsgericht

weild nicht

Do ddoppodoggoogodonoddg

verweigert

D oo doidgoogodondgoddggn

trifft nicht zu
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F25 Sagen Sie mir bitte zu jeder der folgenden Aussagen, ob Sie diese fir sehr gut, eher gut,

eher schlecht oder sehr schlecht halten.

sehr eher eher sehr
gut gut schlecht  schlecht
Man sollte einen starken Fihrer haben, der sich nicht O O O O

um ein Parlament und um Wahlen kiimmern muss.

Experten, und nicht die Regierung, sollten dariiber
entscheiden, was firr das Land am besten ist.

Das Militar sollte regieren.

O O O O
O O O O

o O
O O
Man sollte ein demokratisches politisches System haben. O O
o O

Es sollte starke Oppositionsparteien geben.

weifd
nicht

O

O O O O

ver-
weigert

O

O O O O

F26 Vieles ist winschenswert, aber nicht alles davon gehdort zu einer Demokratie. Bitte sagen
Sie mir fur jede der folgenden Aussagen, wie sehr Sie finden, dass das unbedingt zu
einer Demokratie gehdrt. Nutzen Sie dazu die 10er-Skala, auf der 1 fr "gehort
keinesfalls zur Demokratie" und 10 fur "gehort unbedingt zur Demokratie" steht. Mit den

Werten dazwischen kénnen Sie ihre Antwort abstufen.

Gehort Gehort
keinesfalls zur unbedingt zur
Demokratie. Demokratie.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Die Regierung besteuert die
Reichen und unterstitzt die O—O-OOOOO0O0OO0

Armen.

Das Recht auf Menschenwtiirde

wird geachtet. O—O0-O0-0-00000C0
Die Menschen wahlen ihre Re- C C C C C C C O O O
prasentanten in freien Wahlen.

Arbeitslose erhalten staatliche C C C C C C C C C C
Unterstltzung.

Burgerrechte schiitzen die O—-O—-O—-O—-O—-O—-O—-0O—-0-0O
Freiheit der Menschen.

Die Wirtschaft bliiht. oO—O—0O—"0O0O0OO0O10OU10OU0
Die Menschen kénnen
Gesetze in Volks- OO OO OO0 000

abstimmungen andern.

weild
nicht

O

O O O O O
O O O O O

O
O

weigert

O

- z
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- INT: Fortsetzung F26!
| Vorgaben vorlesen und auf den Skalen jeweilige Antwort markieren!

Gehort Gehort
keinesfalls zur unbedingt zur
Demokratie. Demokratie.
weild ver-
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 nicht  weigert

Frauen haben die gleichen - O—-O—-O—-O—-O—-O—-O-0O-C
Rechte wie Manner. O O
Politische Mandatstrager

handeln im Interesse der O—0O—0O—0O—0O—0O—0O—0O—0O-0 O O

Menschen.

Jeder hat die uneingeschrénkte

Freiheit, die Regierung zu OO0 OO OO0OO0O0O0O0 o O

kritisieren.

Das Prinzip der Stimmen-

gleichheit bei Wahlen ist O—O0—0O0—0O0—0O0—0O—0O0O00 O O

gewahrleistet.

Die Befriedigung der mensch-
lichen Grundbedurfnisse, bspw.

nach Unterkunft, Nahrung und O—0O-O-0O0O0O-0O-O-O-0O=0 @) O

sauberem Wasser, ist fiir alle
gewabhrleistet.

Es gibt Arbeit fir alle. O—O0—-0O0-0O0-00O00000 o O

Die Chancengleichheit im

Bildungssystem ist oO-O-OO OO0 0000 O O

gewahrleistet.

Der Minderheitenschutz ist O O O O O O O O O O O O

gewahrleistet?

Die Parteien im Parlament

bemiihen sich um OO0 O0O-O-0O-0O-0O-0O-0 O O

Kompromisse.

n ;
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F27 Wie gut oder schlecht gelingt es der gegenwartigen Bundesregierung lhrer Meinung
nach, diese Ziele zu realisieren?
Sehr schlecht, eher schlecht, eher gut oder sehr gut?

| .. . . .
' INT: Aussagen vorlesen und in jeder Zeile eine Antwort markieren!

sehr eher eher sehr weifd ver-
schlecht  schlecht gut gut nicht weigert

Die Regierung besteuert die Reichen und O O O O O O
untersttzt die Armen.
Das Recht auf Menschenwiirde wird geachtet. O O O O O O
Die Menschen wahlen ihre Reprasentanten in
freien Wahlen. O O O O O O
Arbeitslose erhalten staatliche Unterstiitzung. O O O O O O
Birgerrechte schiitzen die Freiheit der Menschen. O O O O O O
Die Wirtschaft bliiht. O O O O O O
Die Menschen kdnnen Gesetze in Volks-
abstimmungen andern. O O O O O O
Frauen haben die gleichen Rechte wie Manner. O O O O O O
Politische Mandatstrager handeln im Interesse der
Menschen. O O O O O O
Jeder hat die uneingeschrénkte Freiheit, die
Regierung zu kritisieren. O O O O O O
Das Prinzip der Stimmengleichheit bei Wahlen ist
gewahrleistet. O O O O O O
Die Befriedigung der menschlichen
Grundbediirfnisse, bspw. nach Unterkunft, Nahrung O O O O O O
und sauberem Wasser, ist fiir alle gewéhrleistet.
Es gibt Arbeit fur alle. O O O O O O
Die Chancengleichheit im Bildungssystem ist
gewéhrleistet. O O O O O O
Der Minderheitenschutz ist gewahrleistet. O O O O O O
Die Parteien im Parlament bemiihen sich um O O O O O O

Kompromisse.

m :
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F28 Bitte sagen Sie mir zu der folgenden Aussage, ob Sie ihr vollkommen zustimmen,
zustimmen, sie ablehnen oder vollkommen ablehnen. ...
- INT: Aussage vorlesen und eine Antwort markieren! !

stimme stimme lehne lehne weild ver-
vollkommen vollkommen .
zu ab nicht weigert
Zu ab
"Obwohl die Demokratie viele Schwéchen hat, ist
sie immer noch besser als jedes andere politische O O O O O O
System."

F29 Wie wichtig ist es fur Sie, in einem Land zu leben, das demokratisch regiert wird? Fur lhre
Antwort benutzen Sie bitte die 10er-Skala, auf der 1 fir "Uberhaupt nicht wichtig" und 10

fur "absolut wichtig" steht.

Uberhaupt absolut
nicht wichtig wichtig
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ra\ g g ra\ ra\ ra\ g g
O N\ ) ) N\ N\ N\ ) ) O
O weiB nicht O verweigert

F30 Und wie demokratisch, meinen Sie, wird Deutschland heute alles in allem regiert?
Benutzen Sie fir Ihre Antwort erneut die 10er-Skala, auf der 1 fur "Uberhaupt nicht

demokratisch" und 10 fur "ganz und gar demokratisch" steht.
ganz und gar

Uberhaupt nicht
demokratisch demokratisch
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\
O J J J J J J J J O
O weil? nicht O verweigert

F31 Sind Sie im GrofRen und Ganzen mit der Demokratie in Deutschland sehr zufrieden,
ziemlich zufrieden, eher unzufrieden oder ganz und gar unzufrieden?

O sehr zufrieden QO ziemlich zufrieden QO eher unzufrieden QO ganz und gar unzufrieden

O weild nicht O verweigert

m ®
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F32 Und wie wichtig ist Ihres Erachtens das Grundgesetz fur die Stabilitat der Demokratie in
Deutschland? Bitte stufen Sie Ihre Meinung auf der 10er-Skala ein, wobei 1 "Uberhaupt

nicht wichtig" und 10 "sehr wichtig" bedeutet.

tiberhaupt sehr
nicht wichtig wichtig
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
M M M M M M M M
O N4 > > N4 N4 N4 > > O
O weift nicht O verweigert

F33 Wie sehr werden die Menschenrechte heute in Deutschland beachtet? Meinen Sie, dass
es sehr viel, ziemlich viel, wenig oder keine Beachtung der Menschenrechte gibt?

O sehr viel Beachtung O ziemlich viel Beachtung O wenig Beachtung O keine Beachtung

O weil} nicht O verweigert

F34 FUr wie hoch halten Sie die Wahrscheinlichkeit, dass ein ...... (INT: Auf Befragten zutreffendes

vorlesen: Parlamentarier / Journalist / Ministerialbeamter) in Deutschland bestraft wirde, wenn er
entweder eine schwere Straftat begehen oder keine Einkommenssteuer zahlen wirde?
Als sehr wahrscheinlich, wahrscheinlich, unwahrscheinlich oder sehr unwahrscheinlich,

dass er bestraft wirde, wenner..
\ L S .
- INT: Aussagen vorlesen und in jeder Zeile eine Antwort markieren!

wabhr- unwahr- sehr unwahr-  weil} ver-

sehr wahr-
weigert

scheinlich scheinlich scheinlich scheinlich nicht
O O O O O O
O O

... eine schwere Straftat begehen wiirde?

.. keine Einkommensteuer bezahlen wiirde? O O O O

F35 FUr wie hoch halten Sie die Wahrscheinlichkeit, dass ein Gericht Angehdrige der
folgenden Berufsgruppen verurteilt, wenn sie Bestechungsgelder annehmen? Als sehr
wahrscheinlich, wahrscheinlich, unwahrscheinlich oder sehr unwahrscheinlich?

\ L L .
- INT: Berufsgruppen vorlesen und in jeder Zeile eine Antwort markieren!

sehrwahr-  wahr- unwahr- sehr unwahr-  weill ver-
scheinlich scheinlich scheinlich scheinlich nicht weigert

o O O O O O

Beamte bzw. Beschaftigte im offentlichen Dienst O O O O O O
O O O O

gewahlte politische Mandatstrager

Manager privater Unternehmen O O

— .
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F36 Wie verbreitet ist Ihres Erachtens die Korruption in Deutschland unter den Angehdrigen
der folgenden Berufsgruppen? Sind jeweils sehr wenige korrupt, weniger als die Halfte,

die Mehrheit oder fast alle korrupt?

\ L L .
- INT: Berufsgruppen vorlesen und in jeder Zeile eine Antwort markieren!

sehr  weniger als die fast weil3 ver-

wenige  die Halfte ~ Mehrheit alle nicht weigert
gewahlte politische Mandatstrager O O O O O O
Beamte bzw. Beschéftigte im offentlichen Dienst O O O O O O
Manager privater Unternehmen O O O O O O

F37 Bitte sagen Sie mir zu jeder der folgenden Aussagen Uber unser politisches System,
ob sie Ihrer Meinung nach voll und ganz zutrifft, Gberwiegend zutrifft, teilweise zutrifft,

Uberwiegend nicht zutrifft oder ganz und gar nicht zutrifft.

\ e S .
- INT: Aussagen vorlesen und in jeder Zeile eine Antwort markieren!

trifft iber-  trifft ganz
wiegend und gar
nicht zu nicht zu

Es besteht Meinungsfreiheit. O O O O O O O

Es besteht Vereinigungsfreiheit.

trifftvoll  trifft Gber-  trifft teil-
und ganz zu wiegend zu  weise zu

Auch einfache Biirger haben
Einfluss auf die Regierung.

Niemand muss eine willkirliche
Verhaftung beflrchten.

Wahler werden bei ihrer Stimmabgabe
keinem Druck ausgesetzt.

Der Schutz vor Kriminalitat ist
gewahrleistet.

Der Wettbewerb zwischen Parteien
wird gewaltfrei ausgetragen.

O O O O O O
O O O O O O
O O O O O O
O O O O O O
O O O O O O

m .
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Entwurf

‘ FILTER: Die folgende Frage nur stellen, wenn es sich beim Befragten um einen Parlamentarier handelt! ‘

F38 Wie oft haben Sie Kontakt zu den folgenden Vereinigungen und Interessengruppen?
Mindestens einmal pro Woche, mindestens einmal pro Monat, mindestens alle drei
Monate, mindestens einmal pro Jahr, noch seltener, oder haben Sie gar keinen Kontakt?

zu" ankreuzen!

Zum Deutschen Gewerkschafts-
bund, zu Einzelgewerkschaften
oder anderen Arbeitnehmer-
verbanden

Zum Deutschen Bauernverband
oder anderen Landwirtschafts-
organisationen

Zum Bundesverband der Deutschen
Arbeitgeber-

verbande oder anderen
Arbeitgeberorganisationen

Zum Bundesverband der Deutschen
Industrie oder anderen
Wirtschaftsverbanden

Zu Umweltverbéanden

Zu Behindertenverbanden
Zu Rentnerverbanden

Zu Religionsgemeinschaften
Zu Frauenverbénden

Zu Flichtlings- und
Einwandererverbanden

Zu international agierenden
Organisationen, wie Amnesty Inter-
national, Greenpeace, Deutscher
Entwicklungsdienst usw.

Zu Tierschutzorganisationen

Zu Menschenrechtsorganisationen

mind. 1x

O

O

O OO0OO0OO0OO0O O O

O

O O

mind. 1x

O

O

O OO0OO0OO0OO0O O O

O

O O

mind. alle
pro Woche pro Monat 3 Monate

O

O

O OO0OO0OO0OO0 O O

O

O O

mind. 1x
pro Jahr

O

O

O OO0OO0OO0OO0 O O

O

O O

noch
seltener

O

O

O OO0OO0OO0OO0 O O

O

O O

gar kein
Kontakt

O

O OO0OO0OO0OO0O O O

O

O O

ver-
weigert

O

O

O OO0OO0OO0OO0O O O

O

O O

~INT: Vereingungen vorlesen und in jeder Zeile eine Antwort markieren! Wenn Befragter kein Parlamentarier, "trifft nicht

trifft
nicht zu

O

O

O OO0OO0OO0OO0 O O

O

O O
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Entwurf

F39 Kommunikation dient der Forderung des gegenseitigen Verstandnisses und ist in der
Politik genauso wichtig wie im taglichen Leben. Fiur wie gut oder schlecht halten Sie die
Kommunikationsbeziehungen zwischen den folgenden Gruppen hier in Deutschland?
Sehr schlecht, eher schlecht, eher gut oder sehr gut?

(s o~ ‘
- INT: Gruppen vorlesen und in jeder Zeile eine Antwort markieren! !

sehr eher eher sehr weil} ver-
schlecht  schlecht gut gut nicht weigert
Zwischen den Regierungs- und Oppositionsparteien O O O O O O
Zwischen den Regierungsparteien und O

den Massenmedien

Zwischen den Oppositionsparteien und
den Massenmedien

Zwischen den Regierungsparteien und
Nichtregierungsorganisationen (NGOs)

Zwischen den Oppositionsparteien und
Nichtregierungsorganisationen (NGOs)

Zwischen dem Bundestag und der
MinisterialbUrokratie

Zwischen der Ministerialblrokratie und den
Massenmedien

Zwischen der Ministerialburokratie und
Nichtregierungsorganisationen (NGOS)

O O O O O O
O O O O O O O

F40 Im Jahr 2005 hat Deutschland 0,36 Prozent des Einkommens seiner Bewohner fur
Entwicklungshilfe aufgewendet. Das entspricht jahrlich rund 100 EURO pro Person.
Meinen Sie, dieser Betrag ist zu gering, in etwa angemessen oder zu hoch?

O zu gering QO in etwa angemessen QO zuhoch O weiBnicht O verweigert

F41 Wenn Sie an Deutschlands eigene Probleme denken, sollte die Regierung dann ihr
Hauptaugenmerk auf die Bekdmpfung der Armut in der Welt oder auf die Losung von
Deutschlands eigenen Problemen richten? Benutzen Sie fir Ihre Antwort die 10er-Skala,
auf der 1 fur "Bekdmpfung der Armut in der Welt" und 10 fur "L6ésung unserer eigenen
Probleme" steht. Mit den Werten dazwischen kénnen Sie lhre Antwort abstufen.

Bekampfung der Losung unserer
Armut in der Welt eigenen Probleme
1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10

M M M M M M
O > N4 N4 > >

7 9
O O O O
O O

weild nicht verweigert

m ;
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Entwurf

F42 Nun zu einem ganz anderen Thema: Machen Sie sich eigentlich manchmal Gedanken
Uber den Sinn des Lebens? Geschieht das oft, manchmal, selten oder nie?

O oft O manchmal O selten Onie O weiR nicht O verweigert

F43 Wir wollen Ihnen nun einige Fragen zu lhrer Vorstellung Uber das Bose in der Welt stellen.
Bitte sagen Sie mir zu jeder der folgenden Aussagen, ob sie jeweils voll zustimmen,
zustimmen, weder zustimmen noch ablehnen, ablehnen oder stark ablehnen.

~ INT: Aussagen vorlesen und in jeder Zeile eine Antwort markieren! Falls Befragter irritiert auf die Aussagen reagiert,

i darauf hinweisen, dass solche Vorstellungen in manchen Gesellschaften auch heute noch gangig sind und er die Frage

stimme stimme weder lehne lehne weild ver-

voll zu zu noch ab stark ab nicht weigert
Das Bose ist tberall! O O O O O O O
Das Bdse kann sich eines Menschen O O O O O O O

beméchtigen.

Die Gesellschaft muss vom Bdsen
Besessene eliminieren, auch wenn O O O O O O O

dies deren Tod bedeutet.

Fa4 Gehoren Sie einer Religionsgemeinschaft oder Konfession an? Wenn ja, welcher?

Nein, ich gehore keiner Konfession an. O

Ja, und zwar ...

einer anderen Religionsgemeinschaft, O
und zwar (INT: Angabe notieren!):

der rémisch-katholischen Kirche

der evangelischen Kirche

einer orthodoxen Kirche

dem Judentum verweigert O

O O O O O

dem Islam

m .
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Entwurf

F45 Einmal abgesehen von Hochzeiten, Beerdigungen und Taufen: Wie oft gehen Sie zum
Gottesdienst?

INT: Vorgaben vorlesen und eine zutreffende Antwort markieren!

Mehrmals in der Woche O Seltener O
Einmal in der Woche O Gehe nie zum Gottesdienst. O
Ungefahr einmal im Monat O

Nur an besonderen Feiertagen O weil nicht O
Einmal im Jahr O verweigert O

F46 Einmal abgesehen davon, wie oft Sie Gottesdienste besuchen: Wirden Sie sagen, Sie
sind ...?

ein religioser Mensch O weil nicht O
kein religioser Mensch O verweigert O
ein Atheist O

F47 Glauben Sie ganz allgemein, dass die Kirchen in Deutschland eine Antwort geben
kbénnen auf ... ?

moralische Probleme und Noéte des Einzelnen O

Probleme im Familienleben O O O O

spirituelle Bediirfnisse O O O O
O O O O

aktuelle soziale Probleme unseres Landes

m .
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Entwurf
F48 Wie wichtig ist Gott in Ihrem Leben? Verwenden Sie wieder die 10er-Skala:

1 bedeutet "Uberhaupt nicht wichtig", 10 bedeutet "sehr wichtig". Mit den Werten
dazwischen kdnnen Sie lhre Antwort abstufen.

iberhaupt sehr
nicht wichtig wichtig
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\ 7\
O U |\ |\ U U U |\ |\ O
O weil} nicht O verweigert
F49 Sagen Sie mir bitte zu jeder der folgenden Aussagen, ob Sie ihr voll und ganz
zustimmen, zustimmen, weder zustimmen noch ablehnen, sie ablehnen oder stark
ablehnen. ... B
- INT: Aussagen vorlesen und in jeder Zeile eine Antwort markieren!
stimme stimme weder lehne lehne weild ver-
voll zu zu noch ab stark ab nicht weigert

Politiker, die nicht an Gott glauben,
sind ungeeignet fiir ein 6ffentliches O O @) O @) O O

Amt.

Die Kirchenflhrer sollten keinen
Einfluss auf die Entscheidungender O O O O O O O

Wahler nehmen.

Es ware besser fiir Deutschland,

wenn mehr Menschen mit einem

starken Glauben offentliche Amter O O O O O O O
inne hatten.

Die Kirchenfuhrer sollten keinen
Einfluss auf Entscheidungen der O O O O O O O

Regierung nehmen.

m =
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Entwurf

F50 Konnen Sie mir bitte fir jede der folgenden Handlungen sagen, ob Sie sie in jedem Fall
fur in Ordnung halten, unter keinen Umsténden fir in Ordnung halten oder irgendwas
dazwischen. Bitte benutzen Sie jeweils die 10er-Skala, wobei 1 bedeutet "unter gar
keinen Umstanden in Ordnung”, 10 bedeutet "in jedem Fall in Ordnung". Mit den Werten
dazwischen kénnen Sie Ihre Meinung abstufen.

INT: Vorgaben vorlesen und auf den Skalen jeweilige Antwort markieren!

unter keinen

Umsténden in jedem Fall
in Ordnuing norane weit  ver-
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 nicht  weigert

R 0000000000 O O
Schwarzfahren O—(O0—0O—0O0O0O0OO0O0O0OO0 o O
Steuerhinterziehung O OO OO 0OOOO0O o O
Annahme von Schmiergeld O—O—O—O— OO OO0 O O
Homosexualitat OO0 OO OO0 0O0 O O
Prostitution Oo—O0O—-O0O0O0OO00O00O0O0O000 O O
Abtreibung OO0 OO0 OO0 000 O O
Scheidung Oo—(O0—-~0O0—-0O0O0O00O0O0OO0O0=0 o O
Aktive Sterbehilfe 05000000000 o O
Selbstmord Oo—(O—0O0O-COO0OO0O0O00O0OO0 O O
Frau mal i Hand ausrusen, O~ OO~ O0~O0-0-0-0-0-0 O O
Die Todesstrafe Oo—(O0—C0O—~(O0O—0O—O0O—0O—0O—0O=0 o O

F51 Wie stolz sind Sie darauf, Deutscher zu sein? Sehr stolz, ziemlich stolz, nicht sehr stolz
oder Uberhaupt nicht stolz?

sehr stolz O Ich bin kein Deutscher. O
ziemlich stolz O weif nicht O
nicht sehr stolz O verweigert O
iiberhaupt nicht stolz O

m .
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Entwurf

F52 Wenden wir uns nun der Frage der ethnischen Vielfalt zu. Welcher der folgenden
Positionen stimmen Sie zu? Bitte verdeutlichen Sie ihre Meinung anhand der 10er-Skala.
1 steht fur "Ethnische Vielfalt untergrébt die Einheit eines Landes" und 10 steht fur

"Ethnische Vielfalt bereichert das gesellschaftliche Leben".

Ethnische Vielfalt
bereichert das

gesellschaftliche

Ethnische Vielfalt
untergrabt die Einheit
eines Landes.

Leben.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
O O O O O O O O O O
O weiR nicht O verweigert

‘ FILTER: Folgende Frage NICHT stellen, wenn es sich beim Befragten um einen Parlamentarier handelt! ‘

F53 Wenn am néchsten Sonntag Bundestagswahl ware, welche Partei wirden Sie dann
wahlen?

CDU O Rechte Partei (Republikaner, NPD) O
Ccsu O Andere Partei O
SPD O Ich wiirde nicht wéhlen. O
Biindnis90 / Die Griinen O

FDP O weif nicht O
Linkspartei / PDS O verweigert O

m 2
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Entwurf

S0l AbschlieBend habe ich nur noch einige Fragen zu lhrer Person.

©INT: Geschlecht des Befragten eintragen!

QO mannlich O weiblich

s02 In welchem Jahr sind Sie geboren?

119 O verweigert

s03 Und in welchem Land wurden Sie geboren?

In Deutschland O

In einem anderen Land, und zwar (INT: Angabe notieren!):

O weilt nicht O verweigert

INT: Liste 6 vorlegen!

S04 Welchen hochsten allgemeinen Schul- oder Hochschulabschluss haben Sie? Sehen Sie
sich bitte die Liste an und nennen Sie mir das auf Sie Zutreffende.

} INT: Nur eine Nennung mdglich! Bei mehreren Abschliissen héchsten Abschluss angeben. Falls noch in Ausbildung,
| den voraussichtlichen Abschluss markieren!

A kein Schulbesuch oder Schulbesuch ohne Abschluss

B Hauptschulabschluss bzw. POS mit Abschluss 8. oder 9. Klasse
ohne abgeschlossene Berufsausbildung

C Hauptschulabschluss bzw. POS mit Abschluss 8. oder 9. Klasse
mit abgeschlossener Berufsausbildung

D Mittlere Reife, Realschulabschluss bzw. POS mit Abschluss 10. Klasse

E (Fach-) Abitur als Abschluss bzw. EOS mit Abschluss 12. Klasse (Hochschulreife)

F (Fach-) Hochschulbesuch ohne Abschluss (Studium abgebrochen)

G Hochschulabschluss, Fachhochschulabschluss

INT: Eintrag sonstiger Antworten: weild nicht

0O o o oo oo oo

verweigert

n =
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Entwurf

S05 Insgesamt haben Sie also wieviele Jahre in Bildungseinrichtungen verbracht?

Jahre O weift nicht O verweigert

INT: Liste 7 vorlegen!

so6 Welchen Familienstand haben Sie?

©INT: Zutreffende Antwort markieren!

Verheiratet O Getrennt lebend O
Eingetragene Lebenspartnerschaft O Verwitwet O
Mit Partner/in zusammen lebend O Ledig O
Geschieden O verweigert O

‘ FILTER: Folgende Frage nur stellen, wenn Befragter einen Parltner hat! Erneut Liste 6 vorlegen! ‘
S07 Welchen héchsten allgemeinen Schul- oder Hochschulabschluss hat Ihr Partner / Ihre

 INT: Nur eine Nennung méglich! Bei mehreren Abschlissen hochsten Abschluss angeben.

\ Falls noch in Ausbildung, den voraussichtlichen Abschluss markieren!

A kein Schulbesuch oder Schulbesuch ohne Abschluss

B Hauptschulabschluss bzw. POS mit Abschluss 8. oder 9. Klasse
ohne abgeschlossene Berufsausbildung

C Hauptschulabschluss bzw. POS mit Abschluss 8. oder 9. Klasse
mit abgeschlossener Berufsausbildung

D Mittlere Reife, Realschulabschluss bzw. POS mit Abschluss 10. Klasse

E (Fach-) Abitur als Abschluss bzw. EOS mit Abschluss 12. Klasse (Hochschulreife)
F (Fach-) Hochschulbesuch ohne Abschluss (Studium abgebrochen)

G Hochschulabschluss, Fachhochschulabschluss

INT: Eintrag sonstiger Antworten: weild nicht

O o o o od o o i

verweigert
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S08 Wie viele Kinder haben Sie?

©INT: Zutreffende Antwort markieren.

Keine Kinder O 6 Kinder O
1 Kind O 7 Kinder O
2 Kinder O 8 Kinder und mehr O
3 Kinder O

4 Kinder O weild nicht O
5 Kinder O verweigert O

INT: Erneut Liste 6 vorlegen!

S09 Und welchen héchsten Bildungsabschluss hat Ihr Vater? Und welchen Ihre Mutter?

} INT: Nur eine Nennung mdglich! Bei mehreren Abschliissen héchsten Abschluss angeben.

| Falls noch in Ausbildung, den voraussichtlichen Abschluss markieren!

Vater  Mutter

A kein Schulbesuch oder Schulbesuch ohne Abschluss 1 [

B Hauptschulabschluss bzw. POS mit Abschluss 8. oder 9. Klasse
ohne abgeschlossene Berufsaushildung

C Hauptschulabschluss bzw. POS mit Abschluss 8. oder 9. Klasse
mit abgeschlossener Berufsausbildung

D Mittlere Reife, Realschulabschluss bzw. POS mit Abschluss 10. Klasse

E (Fach-) Abitur als Abschluss bzw. EOS mit Abschluss 12. Klasse (Hochschulreife)

n

(Fach-) Hochschulbesuch ohne Abschluss (Studium abgebrochen)

G Hochschulabschluss, Fachhochschulabschluss

INT: Eintrag sonstiger Antworten: weil3 nicht

O o o o o o o g
O o o o o o o g

verweigert

Damit sind wir am Ende des Interviews angekommen.

Vielen Dank fur lhre Teilnahme,
Sie haben uns sehr geholfen!

End-Zeit: Uhr






